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14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 35| 306| 347| 375 152 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
(1028)| “(a69)| 559)| 274)| “@en)| @sn|(93)| (a7e)| (198)| (18n)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| "(766)| (178)| " (84)
Q6. And how would you vote in [Base: All not saying certain not to vote 1002 481 521 295 336 371 148 163 170 147 174 201 461 541 831 92 80
response to the question: o06)| (460)| (546)| (265)| (358)| (383)| (91)| (173)| (196)| (174) (185)| (187)| (620)| (386)| (748)| (176)| (82)
Should Scotland be an Yes 228|231 196 156] 150] 121 86| 77 68 70 73] s3] 172] 256| 871 18 38
independent country? 23%| as%e| 38%| 53%|  45%| 33%|  58%| 4796 40%| 48%| 42%| 27%| 37%| 47| 45%| 20%|  48%
No 504| 228] 276] 112] 160] 231 53 76 98] 59 84| 133 253] 251] 405 64] 35
5006 479 5396 38%| 48%| 62%| 36%| 47%| 57%| a0%| a8%| 66%| 55%| 4a6%| 49%|  70%|  43%
Don't know 70 22 48] 26 25 19 9 9 4 17 16 14 36| 34| 54 8 7
79%| 5| ove| 9% 8% 5%| 6% e%|  3%|  12%|  9%| 76|  8%|  6%| 7% 9% 9%
Would not vote 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
<1% o <ioe| " <doe| T <1% 0 0 0 0| <196 <1% o <ive| <1oe| T <1v6| T <1% 0
Mean score 34| 34| 33| 34| 34| 33| 35/ 34| 34| 34| 33 32 33 34 34 31| 34
Q6. And how would you vote in_|Base: Likely voters 934| 454] 480| 267| 315| 352| 189| 152 163| 128| 162| 189| 438 496| 780] 84| 70
response to the question: 036)| 438)| 98)| (236)] (332)| @68)| (85)| (162)| (1on)| (15| (170)| (177)| (586)| (350)| (698)| (164)| (74)
Should Scotland be an Yes 206 220 186| 149] 141] 117 83 71 66 66 69 51| 164] 243 353 18 36
i:'o‘::f;”dem country? (Likely 20| aso6| 30%| 56%|  45%| 33%| 60%| 47%| 40%| 51%| 43%| 27%| 37%| 49%|  45%| 21%| 51%
No a74]  217] 257 101] 153] 220 50 73 94 51 80| 126] 242] 232[ 383 60 31
5196 48%| 54%| 38%| 49%| 63%| 36%| 48%| 58%| 40%| a9%| 67%| 55%| a7o6| 49%|  72%|  44%
Don't know 54 17 36 18 21 15 6 8 3 12 13 12 32 22 44 6 2
6%|  a%| ev| 798| 7% 4%| 5% s%| 20|  9%|  8%|  6%|  7%|  4%| 6%  7%| 5%
Q6. And how would you vote in_|Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 880| 437| 443| 249] 204] 337| 133| 144] 160| 116 149 177| 406| 474] 736 78 67
response to the question: 876)| (420)| @se)| (17)| @o9)| @s0)| (8| (154)| (185)| (136)| (155)| (165)| (543)| (333)| (657)| (149)| (70)
Should Scotland be an Yes 206| 220 186| 149 141] 117 83 71 66 66 69 51 164] 243 353 18 36
i,"otfszggnéﬁ‘;“""y' (Likely 26%| 50%|  42%| 60%| 48%| 35%| 62%| 49%| 41%| 5ev%| 46%| 20%| 40%| 510 48%| 23%| 54%
No 474 217 257 101] 153] 220 50 73 94 51 80| 126 242| 232| 383 60 31
549 5006  58%|  40%| 52%|  65%| 38%| 51%| 50%| 44%| 5a%| 71%| 60%| 49%| 52%| 77%| 46%
Q7. Which, if any, football club_|Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468| 560| 853 93 82
do you support? (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93) (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399) (766)| (178)| (84)
Celtic 116] 75| 41| 40| 48] 27 29| 33 14 12 16 13 38 78| 104 4 7
119%| 1506 8%| 13%| 14%|  7o%| 19%| 199%|  8%|  8%|  9%|  7%|  8%| 149%| 12%|  5%| 9%
Rangers 164] 86 78] 52 55| 57 23 29 34 28 27 23 56|  108] 154 3 6
16%| 17%| 1s%| 179%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 19%| 15%|  11%| 1296 19%| 18%| 3% 8%
Another club 201|150 51 61 69 71| 42| 52 56 19 17 15 104] 97| 169 19 13
200%| 30%| 10%| 20%| 20%| 19%| 28%| 31%| 33%| 12%| 10%|  7%| 22%| 17%| 20%| 21%| 16%
| don't support any football club 547 182 366 153 174 221 58 55 69 95 118 152 270 277 426 66 55
5306  37%| 68%| 50%| 50%| 59%| 38%| 33%| 40%| 62%| 66%| 75%| 58%| 50%| 50%| 71%| 67%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) 77| A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: All not saying certain not to vote 1002 430 527 45 557 379 67 189 192 67 400 9 77 49 18 114 159 199 530
response to the question: (1006)| (467)| (491)| (48)| (587)| (357)| (62)| (173)| (224)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (84)| (44)| (20)| (102)| (142)| (210)| (552)
Should Scotland be an Yes 428 3a4] 66| 18| 281 122 24| 25| 52| 16| 290 4 28 9 4| 74 56| 100 198

independent country?

43% 80% 12% 39% 51% 32% 36% 13% 27% 25% 72% 42% 37% 18% 20% 64% 35% 50% 37%
No 504 59 428 18 234 242 28 159 129 46 85 5 39 31 11 35 96 93 279
50% 14% 81% 39% 42% 64% 42% 84% 67% 68% 21% 54% 50% 64% 57% 31% 60% 47% 53%j
Don’t know 70 27 34 9 41 14 14 5 11 5 26 0 9 9 4 5 7 6 51
7% 6% 7% 19% 7% 4% 21% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 12% 18% 19% 5% 4% 3% 10%j
Would not vote 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1]
<1% 0 0 3% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 4% 0 0 0 <199
Mean score 3.4 3.7 3.1 3.1 3.4 3.3 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.4 3.2 3.0 2.9 3.6 3.3 B315) 3.3
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters 934 402 499 33 525 361 48 181 177 64 390 9 61 39 13 104 144 188 498]
response to the question: (936)| (437)| (464)| (35)| (556)| (337)| (43)| (166)| (208)| (79)| (345)| (23)] (66)| (35)| (14)| (95)| (129)| (197)| (515)
should Scotland be an Yes 206] 329 61| 16| 270 115] 21| 20| 50 15| 283 o 24 8 3| 72| 52 o7 186
Lnoﬁgf;ndent country? (Likely 44% 82% 12% 48% 51% 32% 44% 11% 28% 24% 73% 44% 39% 20% 20% 69% 36% 51% 379
No 474 52 407 15 217 235 21 156 117 44 82 5 33 26 10 30 89 87 269
51% 13% 82% 45% 41% 65% 44% 87% 66% 69% 21% 52% 54% 67% 75% 28% 62% 46% 54%)
Don’t know 54 20 31 2 38 10 5 4 10 4 25 0 4 5 1 3 3 5 42|
6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 11% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 13% 5% 3% 2% 3% 9%j
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 880 382 468 31 487 351 43 177 167 60 365 8 57 34 13 101 140 183 456
response to the question: (876)| (413)| (432)| (31)| (513)| (324)| (39)| (162)| (191)| (73)| (323)| (22)| (62)| (30)| (13)] (92)| (124)] (190)| (470)
Should Scotland be an Yes q06| 320 61| 16| 270] 115 21| 20/ 50| 15/ 283 4 24 8 3| 72 s2[ 97| 186
L”O‘izfsgfzné%’“mry' (Likely 46%| 86%| 13%| 520|550 33%| 50%| 11%| 30%| 26%| 78%| 45%| 429%| 23%| 21%| 71%| 37%%| 53%| 419
No 474 52 407 15 217 235 21 156 117 44 82 5 33 26 10 30 89 87 269
54% 14% 87%| 48%) 45% 67% 50% 89% 70% 74% 22% 55% 58% 7% 79% 29% 63% 47% 599%
Q7. Which, if any, football club |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
do you support? (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Celtic 116 69 43 4 61 45 10 13 30 5 52 1 10 1 2 116 0 0 0
11% 16% 8% 7% 11% 12% 12% 7% 16% 8% 13% 12% 10% 2% 11%| 100% 0 0 0
Rangers 164 60 94 10 87 59 17 37 44 3 55 2 15 5 2 0 164 0 0
16%) 14% 18% 16% 16% 15% 20% 19% 23% 5% 14% 21% 16% 10% 12% 0| 100% 0 (o)
Another club 201 97 95 9 123 68 10 39 40 18 83 2 6 10 2 0 0 201 0
20% 23% 18% 14% 22% 18% 12% 21% 21% 27% 21% 21% 6% 20% 9% 0 0| 100% 0
| don't support any football club 547 205 303 39 288 212 47 100 79 40 210 4 67 35 12 0 0 0 547
53%| 48% 57%| 63% 52% 55% 56% 53% 41% 60% 52% 45% 68% 69% 68% 0 0 0| 100%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028 493|535 306| 347 375 152| 169 172| 154| 178] 203| 468] 560 853 93 82
(1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181) (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
Q8. What's the best condiment [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
to put on a bag of chips? (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Salt'n'vinegar 510 244] 266] 125] 196] 189 56 99 89 69 98 99 224] 285 429 52 29
500| 49%| 50%| 41%| 57%| 50%| 37%| 58%| 52%| 45%| 55%| 49%| 48%| 51%| 50%| 56%| 35%
Just salt 147 76 71 38 35 74 20 18 37 17 16 37 64 82| 123 12 12
14%| 15%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 20%| 13%| 11%| 22%| 11% 9%| 18%)| 14%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 15%
Salt'n'sauce 97 39 58 37 33 27 15 17 7 22 16 20 48 49 92 3 2
9% 8%| 11%| 12%| 10% 7%| 10%| 10%| 4% 14% 9%| 10%| 10% 9%| 11% 3% 3%
Tomato ketchup 85 49 36 27 34 25 18 18 13 9 16 11 36 49 65 7 14
8%| 10% 7% 9%|  10% 7%  12%| 11% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 18%
Curry sauce 51 29 22 29 15 7 18 6 5 11 9 2 15 36 44 6 2
5% 6%|  4%| 10%| 4% 206  12% 3% 3% 7% 50|  <1% 3% 6%| 5% 6% 2%
Mayonnaise 31 12 20 14 9 8 7 2 3 7 7 5 24 7 20 3 9
3% 2% 4% 506 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3%  10%
Gravy 20 9 11 14 4 1 7 1 0 7 3 1 7 13 16 3 1
2% 2% 2% 506 1% <1% 5% <1% 0 4% 2% <1% 1% 2% 2% 3%| <1%
Something else 18 8 10 6 6 6 4 2 2 2 3 4 11 7 12 1 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6%
Nothing 33 13 19 10 4 19 5 3 6 5 1 13 16 17 28 3 2
3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% <1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
| don't eat chips 36 15 22 6 11 20 3 3 9 3 8 10 22 14 25 4 7
4% 3% 4%, 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 9%
Q9. Which, if any, of the Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535| 306] 347 375 152] 169 172[ 154] 178] 203[ 468] 560 853 93 82
following should be Scotland's (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
national anthem? Flower Of Scotland 541 234] 307| 172| 188 181 72 81 82| 100] 107 99| 218] 323] 465 45 31
530%| 47%| 57%| 56%| 54%| 48%| 47%| 48%| 48%| 65%| 60%| 49%| 47%| 58%| 55%| 48%| 38%
Caledonia 146 76 70 39 51 56 29 28 19 10 23 37 73 73] 122 7 17
14%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 19%| 16%| 11% 6%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 14% 7% 21%
God Save The Queen 98 52 46 21 26 51 12 13 27 9 14 24 49 50 76 14 8
10%| 11%, 9% 7% 8%| 14% 8% 8%| 16% 6% 8%| 12%| 10% 9% 9%| 15%| 10%
Scotland The Brave 93 51 42 22 35 36 13 20 18 9 15 18 45 49 79 4 11
9%| 10% 8% 7%| 10%| 10% 8%| 12%| 11% 6% 8% 9%|  10% 9% 9% 4%|  13%
Freedom Come A'Ye 18 13 5 3 2 12 3 2 8 1 1 4 11 7 15 1 2
2% 3% <1% 1%|  <1% 3% 2% 1% 5%| <1%| <1% 2% 2% 1%| 206 <1% 2%
Hoots Mon 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
<1% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 <1%
Some other song 46 33 12 13 18 15 7 15 12 5 3 4 28 17 40 3 3
4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Don't know 85 34 51 37 25 23 17 11 6 20 14 17 43 42 56 20 8
8% 7%|  10%| 12% 7% 6%| 11% 6% 3% 13% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7%| 22%| 10%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)] (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q8. What's the best condiment |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547,
to put on a bag of chips? (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Salt'n'vinegar 510 210 273 26 270 200 40 87 100 28 210 4 53 20 9 68 85 83 274
50% 49% 51% 41% 48% 52% 47% 46% 51% 41% 52% 42% 53% 38% 50% 59% 52% 41% 50%
Just salt 147 59 75 13 79 52 15 33 21 16 51 1 12 10 3 15 20 33 79
14% 14% 14% 20% 14% 14% 18% 18% 11% 24% 13% 6% 12% 19% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14%j
Salt'n'sauce 97 42 53 3 61 31 4 11 25 7 38 1 6 8 2 5 9 B3] 50
9% 10% 10% 4% 11% 8% 5% 6% 13% 10% 10% 6% 6% 16% 11% 5% 6% 16% 9%
Tomato ketchup 85 34 43 7 41 38 7 19 19 3 28 2 13 1 0 10 19 15 42]
8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 5% 7% 24% 13% 2% 0 9% 11% 7% 8%
Curry sauce 51 22 23 6 24 18 8 8 10 3 20 0 6 3 1 3 12 15 20
5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 5% 10% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4%
Mayonnaise 31 15 14 3 16 10 5 5 3 3 14 1 2 3 0 1 2 8 20
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 8% 2% % 0 1% 1% 4% 4%
Gravy 20 12 7 0 16 4 0 4 1 0 11 0 0 3 0 4 5 4 6)
2% 3% 1% <1% 3% <1% 0 2% <1% 0 3% 0 <1% 6% 0 3% 3% 2% 1%
Something else 18 7 10 1 12 5 1 0 5 4 9 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 13
2% 2% 2% <1% 2% 1% <1% 0 3% 6% 2% 0 0 0 3% 1% <1% 2% 299
Nothing 33 14 17 2 17 13 3 9 6 3 6 0 4 3 2 6 6 2 19
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 0 4% 6% 10% 5% 4% 1% 3%
| don't eat chips 36 15 19 2 21 14 1 13 4 0 14 1 2 0 1 1 5 5 25
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% <1% 3% 10% 3% <1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Q9. Which, if any, of the Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
Jfollowing should be Scotland's (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
national anthem? Flower Of Scotland 541| 256 253] 32| 296| 201 44| 70| 101] 37| 244 3 s2[ 26 of 62 81 97| 302
53%| 59% 47%)| 51% 53% 52% 53% 37% 52% 55% 61% 31% 53% 51% 51% 53% 49% 48% 55%f
Caledonia 146 61 84 1 86 55 6 32 29 6 63 2 8 6 0 16 24 36 70
14% 14% 16% 2% 15% 14% 7% 17% 15% 9% 16% 20% 8% 13% 0 14% 15% 18% 13%
God Save The Queen 98 9 86 4 41 50 7 51 18 7 10 1 4 3 5 3 29 17 50
10% 2% 16% 6% 7% 13% 9% 27% 9% 11% 3% 12% 4% 5% 25% 2% 18% 8% 9%
Scotland The Brave 93 46 42 5 48 40 5 11 25 7 40 0 8 1 1 14 21 21 37
9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 13% 11% 10% <1% 8% 2% 5% 12% 13% 10% 7%
Freedom Come A'Ye 18 17 1 0 17 0 1 1 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 9
2% 4% <1%| 0 3% 0 <1%| <1% <1% 0 4% 2% 0 0 0 2% <1% 3% 2%
Hoots Mon 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1]
<1% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% <199
Some other song 46 22 22 1 31 15 0 8 10 B 16 2 2 3 0 5 6 14 20
4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 0 4% 5% 7% 4% 17% 2% 6% 0 4% 4% 7% 4%
Don't know 85 19 46 20 40 24 21 16 10 5 12 2 25 12 3 14 2 10 59
8% 4% 9% 31% 7% 6% 25% 8% 5% % 3% 17% 26% 24% 18% 12% 1% 5% 11%)|
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Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028 493| 535| 306] 347] 375| 152| 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560 853 93 82
(1028)| "(a69)| “(59)| (274)| "367)| (387 (93)| a7e)| “(198)| “(18n)| “(189)| (189)| (629)| “399)| (766)| (178) " (84)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...Britain (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
should keep the monarchy. Agree 601| 278| 323] 157] 192| 252 79| 87| 112| 78| 105| 140| 287| 314| 482 69 50
589  56%| 6096 5196 55%| 67%| 52%| 51%| 65%| 50%| 59%| 69%| 61%| 56%| 57%| 74%| 61%
Disagree 284] 160] 123] 95 99 ) 56| 58] 46| 39| 41| 43| 111] 172| =247 17 19
28%)| 33%| 239|319 28%| 24%| 37%| 3a%| T 27%| T 25%| 23%| " 2106| 24%| 3106 29%| 19%|  23%
Don't know 144 55 go| 54 56 34 6] 24 14] 38 32 20 69 74| 124 7 13
14%| 11%| 17%|  18%|  16%|  9%| 11%| 14%|  8%| 24%| 18%| 10%| 15%| 13%| 15%|  7%| 16%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @87)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
death penalty should be brought fagree 293 237|  257| 127] 168| 199 63| 76 98| 64| 92| 101| 202| 292| 420/ 42 31
back for murder. 48%| 48| asoe| a1%| 48%| 53%| 41%| 45%| 57%| 4106 52%| 50%| 43%| 5206 49%|  46%| 38%
Disagree 384| 208] 179| 147] 123] 115 84 67 54 62 56 61| 217| 1e8] 311] 36 38
379|420 33%| 48%| 35%|  31%| 55%|  40%|  310%|  410%| 31%|  30%| 46%| 30%| 36%|  38%|  46%
Don't know 151 51 9| 33 57 61 5/ 26 200 28 3 M@ 50 101 123 15 13
150%|  109%6| 19%| 11%| 16%| 16%|  3%| 15%| 129%| 18%| 17%| 20%| 11%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 16%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
agree or disagree 028)| @69)| (559)| (74)| @67)| @87M)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
with...Scottish, Welsh and Agree 540 270] 270 145] 182] 213 82 85| 104 64 97|  109| 272] 268] 442 57 21
;‘:;2?‘:2 Jrf'rs:vaF;sﬂ;goouAd be 53%| 55%| 51%| 48%| 529%| 57%| 54%| 50%| 60%| 41%| 55%| 54%| 58%| 48%| 520|  61%|  50%
matters which only affect Disagree 289 147| 142 01| 110] 88| 47 57| 44| 45 53] 44| 124] 165] 245 22 22
England. 28%| 30%| T 279%| 309 329 23%| 31%| 33%| 26%| 20%| 30%| 229 27%| " 20%| " 29%| 23%|  27%
Don't know 199 76| 123] 69 55| 75 24| 28 25| 45 27] 50 72| 127] 166 15 19
19%| 1506  23%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 169%| 14%| 29%| 15%| 25%| 15%| 23%| 19%| 16%| 23%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 493| 535| 306] 347] 375| 152] 169 172| 154] 178| 203| 468] 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @8M)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
NHS should only be for people - f3greq 214 122 92| 64| 82| e8| 42 45| 34| 22 37| 33 5 148 185 11| 18
\évv%g Cma:dtig{ocr:rte? pay forther 219%|  25%|  17%|  21%| 24%| 18%| 28%| 26%| 20%| 14%| 21%|  16%| 14%| 27%| 22%| 12%| 22%
Disagree 727| 346] 381 224] 226] 276 106| 114] 126 118] 113] 150 363| 364| 599 70 58
719%| T 70%| 71%| 73%| 65%|  74%| 70%| 67%|  73%|  77%|  63%| 74%| 78%| 65%| 70%|  75%|  70%
Don't know 87 26 62 18 39 a1 2 11 11 14| 28] 20 3] 48 69 12 6
00| 5| 1296  6%| 11%|  8%|  2%|  6%|  7%|  9%| 16%| 10%|  8%|  9%| 8% 13%| 8%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
Scottish Government's plan to  [45ree 348| 174] 174| 141| 114 92 68 55 51 73 60 2 151] 197|297 23 27
'::g’;oisqﬁ{:?gr’iﬁresevllfare of 3a%| 35%| 33%| 46%| 33%| 25%| 45%| 32| 30%| 479%| 34%| 20%| 32%| 35%| 35%| 25%|  33%
every child is a good idea. Disagree 475 229| 246] o8] 153] 224] 53 74 102 45 79| 122 238] 237 393 51 31
46%| a6o%| ae%| 3206 4a%| 60%| 3506 aa%6| 59%| 2006|4506 60%| 519 4206 46%| 54%|  38%
Don't know 205 90| 115] 67 80 59 30 a1 9] 36 39 40 79| 126] 162 19 24
2006  18%| 22%| 22%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 24%| 11%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 17%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 29%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 550| 385| 84| 189 194 67] 400 o 99 51 18| 116] 164] 201 547
(1028)| “@es)| @en| e3)| 89y @) rn| ars)| @2e)| (8a)| (353) el (102)| @) o) (03| (45| (212)| " (568)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559| 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...Britain (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
should keep the monarchy. Agree 601  162| 405 33 305|257 39| 162] 131 46| 161 4 58 31 8| 48] 122| 109 322
5806 38%| 76%| 53%| 5596 67%| 46%| 85%| 67%| 69%| 40%| 45%| 58%| 61%| 42%| 41%| 75%| 54%| 599
Disagree 284 208 61 14| 170 89 25 18] 41 1] 180 3 24 5 2 55 20 71 137
28%| asve| 11%| 2296|3096 23%| 30%| 9% 210%| 179%| asoe| 38%| 24%| a%| 1396 a7o6| 12%| 35%| 2594
Don't know 144 60] 68 6] 85 39 20 0] 22 0] 59 1 17 15 8 14 21 21  sg
149%| 14%| 13%| 25%| 15%| 10%| 24%|  5%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 18%| 3096|  45%| 1296 13%| 11%| 169
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 55| 385| 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201] 547
agree or disagree with...The 028)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 73)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
ggitkhf(’))?;i% :rh"”'d be brought Agree 293 203] 262 29| 201] 253 39 91| 102 27 185 3 48 28 8 66| 92 89| 247
: 48%| 479  49%|  46%)| 3696 66%| 46%| 48%| 53%| 40%| 46%| 33%| 49%| 56%| 41%| 57%| 56%| 44%| 459
Disagree 384 175 186 24| 281 68 35 81 56 32| 158 6] 30 13 8 35| 44] 80| 225
3706|4196 35%|  38%| 5096  18%|  42%|  43%|  20%|  48%| 40%|  67%| 30%| 25%| 45%| 30%| 27%| 40%| 419
Don't know 151 54| 86 0 77 63 10 7] 36 7 57 o 21 10 2 14 28 33 76
1506 129%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 16%| 12%|  9%| 19%| 11%| 14% o 21%| 19%| 13%| 12%| 17%| 16%| 149
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree @o28)| @e8)| @97)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 173)| (226) (84) (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6)| (20)| (03)| (45)| (212)| (568)
with...Scottish, Welsh and Agree 540  168] 347 24| 257] 245 38| 125] 124 26| 161 4 44 25 12 60 93]  106] 28
grmig Jr;f:mM\Zsﬁﬁgog‘r:d be 53%|  39%| 65%6| 30%| 46%| 6a%| 45%| 66%| 64%| 68%| 40%| 39%| 45%| 49%| e3%| 52%| 57%| 53%| 51%
matters which only affect Disagree 289 186 90 13 195 73 22 39| 40 2] 160 2 27 7 2 34 28 66| 162
England. 28%| 439 17%| 219|359 19%| T 26%| 21%| 21%| 18%| a0%| 24%| T 27%| 13%| 1196 29%| 17%| 33%| 3094
Don't know 199 77 97 25| 108 67 24| 25| 30 o 79 3 28 19 5 22| 43 29| 105
199%|  18%| 18%| 40%| 19%| 17%| 29%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 20%| 37%| 28%| 38%| 26%| 19%| 26%| 15%| 199
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...The @o28)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 173)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
NHS should only be for people - g req 214 82 125 7| 83 1200 11 43 47 10 3 1 23 2 5| 33 44| 42 of
‘g’:lﬁ rcnae”dti Caaflfocr:réo pay for their 21%|  19%|  23%| 11%| 15%| 3106 13%| 23%| 24%| 14%| 21%| 10%| 23%|  4%| 27%| 28%| 27%| 21%| 1794
Disagree 727| 319 350 48] 433 231 63| 125 134 53] 294 8 60 41 11 76|  111] 144] 399
7106 7a%| 67%| 779|779 60%|  75%|  66%|  69%|  79%|  7a%| 86%| 60%| 80%| 61%| 66%| 68%| 71%| 729
Don't know 87 30| 50 8| a4 33 11 20 13 a2 23 0 16 8 2 7 9 15 57,
0| 79| 9%| 12%|  8%|  9%| 13%| 11%|  7%|  6%|  6%|  4%| 16%| 17%| 12%|  6%|  5%|  7%| 109
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Scottish Government's planto  [xgree 348 211] 114 23| 225 9% 27 34 67 14| 185 2 28 11 6 52 60 78] 157
?:s\lsoigslrzigrpﬁ:;glfare of 3a%| a0%| 21%| 36%| 40%| 25%| 329%| 18%| 35%| 21%| 4eve| 17%| 28%| 22%| 35%| 45%| 37%| 39%|  29%)
every child is a good idea, Disagree 475 132] 332 11| 223] 230 22| 127 93| 45 146 5 31 22 6| 40 70 90| 275
46%| 31%|  62%| 18%| 40%| 60%| 26%| 67%| 48%| 67%| 37%| 56%| 31%| 43%| 34%| 35%| 43%| 45%|  50%
Don't know 205 88| s8 29| 111 59| 35 28] 34 8 69 2 40 18 6 23] 34| 33 115
2006 200 16%| 47%| 209%| 15%| 42%| 15%| 18%| 12%| 17%| 27%| 40%| 35%| 31%| 20%| 21%| 16%| 219




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?
Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 35| 306| 347| 375 152 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
(1028)| “(a69)| 559)| 274)| “@en)| @sn|(93)| (a7e)| (198)| (18n)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| "(766)| (178)| " (84)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...There is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
a problem with too much Agree 608|  292| 316| 145] 216| 247 80| 101| 111] 65| 115| 136| 224] 384| 516 56 36
immigration in the UK. 5006|5996  59%|  47%| 62%| 66%| 53%| 60%| 64%| 42%| 65%| 67%| 48%| 69%| 60%| 60%| 44%
Disagree 320 162] 158] 130 99 91 61 53 48 69 46 43| 187 132[ 253 28 38
3196 33%| 2996|4296 20%| T 24%| a0%| 31| 28%| asoe| 26%| 2106| a0%| 24%| 300 30%|  47%
Don't know 100 38 62 32 31 38 11 14 13 21 17 25 57 44 84 9 8
109%| 8%| 1206|109  9%| 10%|  7%|  9%|  8%| 13%|  9%| 12%| 12%|  8%| 10%|  9%| 9%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...There is (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @87)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
a problem with too much Agree 284 217 267] 106 184] 194 52 84 81 55]  100] 113| 158] 327| 423 38 23
immigration in Scotland.
a7%| 44%| 500%| 35%| 53%| 5296 34%| 50%| 47%| 35%| 56%| 55%| 34%| 58%| 500%| 41%| 29%
Disagree 399| 203] 195] 151] 120] 127 75 61 67 76 59 60| 243] 156| 319 37 22
3006 41%| 36%| 49%| 35%| 34%| 49%| 36%| 39%| 50%| 33%| 29%| 52%| 28%| 37%| 40%| 52%
Don't know 145 73 73 48 3 54 25 24 23 23 19 31 68 77| 111 18 16
14%| 15%|  14%| 16%| 12%| 14%| 17%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 19%| 20%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Offensive Behaviour (Football) Agree 253 153] 100 82 92 79 26 61 26 36 31 33[ 101] 152] 223 13 17
gﬁléi":g';?;:élzfuizc;ggggn 250|310 10%| 27%| 26%| 219 30%| 36%| 27%| 23%| 17%| 16%| 22%| 27%| 26%| 14%| 21%
matches, should be scrapped. |Disagree 615 282| 332] 173] 200] =242 84 90| 109 89| 110 133 297] 318 511 62 42
60%| 57%| 62%| 56%| 58%| 65%| 55%| 53%| 63%| 58%| 62%| 66%| 63%| 57%| 60%| 67%| 51%
Don't know 160 57| 102 51 55 53 22 18 17 29 37 37 71 89| 119 18 23
16%| 129%| 19%| 17%| 16%| 14%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 19%| 28%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The UK (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @8M)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
electoral system should be Agree 663 332| 331] 196] 236 231 99| 120 113] 97| 116| 118| 306| 357| 551 59 53
reformed to deliver more 6a%|  67%| 629%| 64%| 68%| 62%| 65%| 71%| 66%| 63%| 65%| 58%| 65%| 64%| 65%| 64%|  65%
proportional representation. _
Disagree 131 74 57 30 40 60 20 23 32 11 18 28 71 60| 103 15 12
13%| 15%| 110 10%| T 120%| 16%| 13%|  14%| 19%| 79| 10%|  14%| 15%| 11%| 129 16%|  15%
Don't know 234 86| 148 79 71 84 33 27 27 6 44 57 o1 143 199 19 17
23%| 18%| 28%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 15%| 30%| 25%| 28%| 19%| 26%| 23%| 20%| 20%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...People (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
should be prosecuted for Agree 70| 215 285| 120 157| 193 57 65 93 63 92|  100| 195| 275| 387 47 36
sgri':s;ﬁs%f 23;;:1;?:;?; e a6%| a4%| asw| 30%| 4soe| 1% 38%| 38%| 54%| 4106| 520%| 49%| 42%| 49%| 45%| 50%|  44%
Twitter and Facebook. Disagree 359| 193] 166| 132] 124] 108 73 71 49 59 53 53| 174] 184] 291 28 40
350%|  39%| 31%|  43%| 36%| 27%| 48%| 42%| 29%| 38%| 30%| 26%| 37%| 33%| 34%| 31%| 49%
Don't know 199 85| 114 54 66 79 22 33 30 32 33 50 99| 100| 175 18 6
1006  17%| 21%| 18%| 19%| 21%| 14%| 20%| 17%| 21%| 18%| 25%| 21%| 18%| 21%| 19%| 7%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 550| 385| 84| 189 194 67] 400 o 99 51 18| 116] 164] 201 547
(1028)| “@es)| @en| e3)| 89y @) rn| ars)| @2e)| (8a)| (353) el (102)| @) o) (03| (45| (212)| " (568)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559| 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...There is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
a problem with too much Agree 608|213 365 30| 219] 341] 48] 138] 137 34| 203 4 56 26 10 74| 113] 108] 313
immigration in the UK. 5006|500 68%| 47%| 399%| 89%| 57%| 73%| 71%| 51%| 510%| 41%| 57%| 50%| 55%| 64%| 69%| 54%| 579
Disagree 320 185 109 25| 273 23 24| 39] 40 24| 167 5 28 9 6 33 38 73] 176
3196|439 20%| 4096|4996 e%| 28%| 21%| 21%| 36%| 4206 s506| 20%| 18%| 34%| 28%| 23%| 36%| 3294
Don't know 100 32 60 s 68 21 12 12 16 R 0 14 16 2 9 12 20] 59
1096 8%|  11%| 13%| 12%| s%| 15%|  6%|  8%| 14%|  8%|  4%| 14%| 329 11%|  8%|  8%| 10%| 1194
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 55| 385| 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201] 547
agree or disagree with...There is 028)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 73)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
a problem with too much Agree 284]  163] 297 24| 162] 285] 37 98] 116 26] 159 2 49 26 9 62] 9 75| 251
immigration in Scotland. 47%| 38%| 56%| 39%| 20%| 7a%| 44%| 5206 60%| 38%| 40%| 21%| 49%| 51%| 50%| 54%| 59%| 37%| 469
Disagree 300  217| 154 27| 325] 44| 30 66 56 28] 193 6 32 11 5 37 51 95| 215
3006|5006 29%|  43%| 58%|  11%|  36%| 35%| 20%|  42%| 48%| 64%| 32%| 22%| 300%| 32%| 31%| 47%| 3994
Don't know 145 51 83 1| 72 55 17 25| 22 13 48 1 18 14 4 17 16 31 82
149%| 12%| 16%| 18%| 13%| 14%| 20%| 13%| 11%| 20%| 12%| 15%| 18%| 27%| 21%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 159
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
Offensive Behaviour (Foothall)  [xgree 253 97| 146 10| 128 113 13 63 65 10 83 2 14 10 6 20 69 26 98
gﬁéi"r“’;';‘ N :;'Z‘:‘fuizcggﬁ;” 25%|  22%| 27%| 16%| 23%| 20%| 15%| 33%| 33%| 15%| 21%| 18%| 14%| 20%| 33%| 35%| 42%| 23%| 1894
matches, should be scrapped, | Disagree 615 282] 305 28 350] 221 44 93] 105| 47| 269 6] 59 28 7 66 66| 134] 348
6006 66%|  57%| 44%| 63%| 57%| 529 49%| 5a%| 70%| 67%| 67%| 60%| 55%| 40%| 57%| 41%| 67%| 6494
Don't know 160 52 83 25 82 51 27 33 24 R 1 26 12 5 9 28 21 101
169%| 12%| 16%| 39%| 15%| 13%| 32%| 17%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 26%| 24%| 27%|  8%| 17%| 10%| 18%]
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...The UK @o28)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 173)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
electoral system should be Agree 663| 307| 327| 29| 395 233| 36| 105 137] 49| 280 7| s4] 23 8| 78] 99| 141] 345
nggsgfig‘r’igﬁ;on » 64%|  710%|  61%| 46%| 71%| 61%| 42%| 55%| 70%| 73%| 70%| 75%| 55%| 45%| 45%| 67%| 61%| 70%| 639
Disagree 131 40| 84 7 63 59 8| a1 24 8| 40 1 11 2 4 14 28 30 60
1396 9% 16%| 129 1106| 15%| 10%|  210%| 120%| 12%|  10%| 10%|  11%|  5%|  20%| 12%| 17%| 15%| 1194
Don't know 234 84| 123 27| 102 92 20| 44| 34 10 80 i 33 26 6 24 37 31| 143
230%| 200 23%| 42%| 18%| 24%| 48%| 23%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 34%| 50%| 34%| 20%| 23%| 15%| 269
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...People (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
should be prosecuted for Agree 270 187] 260 23| 253] 194 22 84| 103 36| 181 3 38 19 6 53 78] 108] 235
gg;’;:'e‘ﬁs Z”r} gggls‘:ﬁ:;?;"':fe 46%| a3%| a0m| 3796| asos| B1o6|  279%| 44%| 53%| 54%| 45o6|  38%| 39%| 37%| 34%| 46%| 48%| 51%|  43%
Twitter and Facebook. Disagree 350 155 178 26 192] 131 36 79 59 23 138 4 32 14 9 38 54| 69| 197
3506 36%| 33%| 420| 34%| 34%| 43%| 42%| 30%| 34%| 35%| 44%| 33%| 28%| 50%| 33%| 33%| 34%|  36%
Don't know 199 9| 9% 13 114] 59| 25 26| 33 8 ea1 2 28 18 3 24 32 28 115

19%

21%| 18%| 21%

20%| 15%| 30%

14%| 17%| 11%| 20%| 18%| 29%| 35%| 15%

21%| 19%| 14%| 21%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 35| 306| 347| 375 152 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
(1028)| “(a69)| 559)| 274)| “@en)| @sn|(93)| (a7e)| (198)| (18n)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| "(766)| (178)| " (84)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
security services should be able ;35cq 249|  121| 128] 73 83| 94| 39| 35| 46| 33 48] 48| 119| 131 214 20 15
teom”;ﬁ’g'gt’éaantymf s phone calls, 24%| 250 24%| 24%| 24%| 25%| 26%| 21%| 27%| 22%| 27%| 23%| 25%| 23%| 250%6|  22%|  19%
Disagree 655 331] 324] 196] 219] 239] 105| 114] 112 92| 105 128 298] 357| 534 61 60
64%| 679|619 64%| 63%| 64%| 69%| 67%| 65%| 59%| 59%| 63%| 6a%| 64%| 63%|  66%| 73%
Don't know 124 41 83| 37| 45| 42 8| 20 14 29 25| 28 51 73 105 12 7
129 8% 15%| 1296  13%| 11%|  5%| 12%|  8%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 8%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @87)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
with...Scotland should prioritise [grag 699| 345| 354 237] 233] 228 118] 111| 115 119| 122| 113| 318 381| 582 63| 54
;s:n'i;"z?fnzr:;;gg';xircﬁtzser _ 68%|  70%| 66%| 77%| 67%| 61%| 78%| 66%| 67%| 77%| 69%| 56%| 68%| 68%| 68%| 67%|  66%
possible. Disagree 65| 92 73 32 55 78 22 31 39 10 24| 39 98 68| 130 18 17
16%| 19%| 1a%| 10%| 16%| T 210%6| 14%| 18%| 23%| 79| 13%| 19%| 21%| 12%| 15%|  19%|  21%
Don't know 164| 56| 108| 37 59| 68 2] 27 7] 25 32 51 53] 111| 141 13 11
16%| 11%| 20%| 129 17%| 18%|  8%| 16%| 10%| 16%| 18%| 25%| 11%| 20%| 16%| 14%| 13%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
railways should be Agree 627| 330] 297| 189] 214] 225 108] 117] 110 86 97| 114] 280 347 523 58 26
renationalised. 61%| 67%| 55%| 6206 629 60%| 68%| 69%| 64%| 56%| 54%| 56%| 60%| 62%| 61%| 629 56%
Disagree 65| 92 73] 40 51 75 24 26 42 15 25| 33 88 77| 126 20 20
16%| 19%| 1a%| 13%| 15%| 200%| 16%| 15%| 25%| 10%| 14%|  16%| 19%| 14%| 15%| 21%| " 24%
Don't know 236| 71| 165| 78 83 75 25| 26 9] 58 56| 56| 100| 136| 204 16 16
23%| 140 3106 25%| 24%| 20%| 17%| 169%| 11%| 34%| 3206 28%| 21%| 24%| 24%| 17%| 20%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 493| 535| 306] 347] 375| 152] 169 172| 154] 178| 203| 468] 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The UK (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @8M)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
should cut spending on the Agree 353  101] 162| 122] 127] 104 66 69 56 56 58 48] 164] 189] 293 25 35
:&Z‘igﬁiﬁgg ;'v"iiretst_he _ 3a%| 30%| 3006| 40%| 379%| 28%| 44%| 41%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 24%| 35%| 34%| 34%| 27%|  42%
Disagree 496| 248] 249 125/ 155 216 71 80 % 53 75| 120 225] 271| 407 52 37
a8%| 500 a7o6| a1oe| a5%| 58%| 47%|  47%| 56%|  35%|  42%|  50%| a8%|  48%|  48%| 56%| 46%
Don't know 178| 54| 124] 50 64| 55 5] 20 20 45| 45| 35 79| 100 153 15 10
179 11%| 23%| 19%| 19%| 15%| 10%| 12%| 11%| 29%| 25%| 17%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 12%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...There (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
should be gender quotas to [Agree 278 113] 166 91 99 87 1 38 33 51 61 54 99|  179| 245 17 16
Loéﬁglﬁf;‘zzrrz L'}a;]g;z':nzre 27%|  23%|  31%| 30%| 20%| 23%| 27%|  23%| 19%| 33%| 34%| 27%| 21%| 32%| 29%| 19%|  20%
romale MSPs in the Scottish | Disagree 575 302| 273] 161] 179] 236 90| o1 121 71 88| 115 308] 267| 459 62 54
Parliament. 56%| 610  510%| 52%| 519 63%| 59%| 54%| 71%|  46%| 49%| 57%| 66%| 48%| 54%| 66%|  66%
Don't know 175 78 96| 54| 69| 52 22| 39 17 32 29| 34| 61| 114] 149 14 12
17%|  16%| 18%| 18%| 20%| 14%| 14%| 23%| 10%| 21%| 17%| 17%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 14%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 550| 385| 84| 189 194 67] 400 o 99 51 18| 116] 164] 201 547
(1028)| “@es)| @en| e3)| 89y @) rn| ars)| @2e)| (8a)| (353) el (102)| @) o) (03| (45| (212)| " (568)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431] 534 63 559| 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
security services should be able [i3groq 249 88| 153 8| 115 125 9 56| 75 13 73 2 21 9 1 28] 49] 42| 131
;°mn;i‘|’2';?;aantyxirl‘ﬁ s phone calls, 24%| 20%| 20%| 13%| 21%| 33%| 11%| 29%| 38%| 20%| 18%| 18%| 21%| 18%|  5%| 24%| 30%| 21%| 249
Disagree 655 204] 319] 42| 380] 218] 58] 109] 102| 44| 285 7 62 32 14 75 95| 140] 345
6496|689 60%| 669 68%| 57%| 69%| 57%| 53%| e6%| 71%| 82%| 63%| 62%| 75%| 65%| 58%| 70%| 639
Don't know 124] 49] 62 13[ 65 42 17 25 17 o 42 0 16 10 4 13 20 19 72
1296 11%|  12%|  21%|  12%| 119%| 20%| 13%|  9%| 14%| 11% o 17%| 200%| 19%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 139
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 55| 385| 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201] 547
agree or disagree 028)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 73)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
with...Scotland should prioritise [Agree 699|  345| 313] 40| 421] 222 56 93| 129] 42| 320 6 70 29 9 84| 106| 141| 367
I;(?rnri:’?)'fa fnzfg;ggsor‘;ﬁrcﬁ ‘2:' » 68%| 80%| 59%| 64%| 75%| 58%| 66%| 49%| 66%| 62%| 80%| 68%| 71%| 58%| 51%| 73%| 65%| 70%| 6794
possible. Disagree 165 40| 122 3 72 88 5 67 28 18] 35 3 4 p 5 13 30 37| e84
169 9% 23%| s%| 13%| 230%| eo6| 36%| 14%| 27%|  9%|  32%|  4%| 8| 20%| 129 18%| 19%| 159
Don't know 164] 46| 99 20 66 75| 23 20| 37 8 45 o 25 17 2 18 27 23 9%
169%| 11%| 19%| 319%| 12%| 20%| 28%| 15%| 19%| 11%| 11% o 25%| 34%| 200%| 15%| 16%| 11%| 189
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
railways should be Agree 627| 308 292 26| 358] 228 e 89| 139 34| 217 7 25 29 9 78] 105] 129] 315
renationalised. 61%| 72%| 55%| a2%| eavk| bove| 49%| 47%| 71%| 50%| 69%| 75%| 45%| 57%| 46%| 67%| 64%| 64%|  58%)
Disagree 165 34 121 11 77 78 9 64 26 6] 41 2 10 2 5 15 25 31 95
1696 8% 23%| 17%| 14%| 200%| 110%|3a%| 13%| 24%| 109|109 10%| 4%| 259 13%| 159 15%| 1794
Don't know 236 89| 121 26| 124 78] 33 37 29 17| 83 1 44 20 5 23] 33 41| 138
230|210  23%| 41%| 2206  20%| 40%| 1006  15%| 2696 21%|  6%| 44%| 4006 28%| 20%| 200%| 21%| 259
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...The UK @o28)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 173)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
should cut spending on the Agree 353 214] 119 20| 234 92 27 20 55 20| 176 5 36 15 6 52 48 771 17§
i’;i‘:/ ft%r;isbﬁcni edr'\‘,’iigsthe 34%| 50%| 22%| 3206|420 24%| 320 21%| 20%| 30%| 44%| 51%| 37%| 30%| 329%| 45%| 30%| 38%| 3294
Disagree 296 142| 331 24| 228] 235| 34| 127] 108 34| 159 3 39 21 6| 40 93 99| 266
a8%| 3306 62%| 38%| 41%|  61%| 40%| 67%| 56%| 510%|  40%| 33%| 39%| 40%| 300%| 34%| 57%| 49%| 4994
Don't know 178 75 85 9] 98 57 24| 22 a1 13 65 1 24 15 7 24 23 25 106
179%|  17%| 16%| 31%| 17%| 15%| 28%| 12%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 24%| 30%| 38%| 21%| 14%| 13%| 199
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...There (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
should be gender quotas to Agree 278 133 120 16| 142| 119 17 20 63 19 130 1 28 14 4 a1 58 52| 12§
L‘;rﬁfl"r'] o ara m::gznzre 27%| 31%|  24%| 26%| 25%| 31%| 20%| 10%| 33%| 28%| 33%| 11%| 28%| 27%| 20%| 36%| 36%| 26%|  23%
female MSPS in the Scotish | Disagree 575 223 326 27| 325] 200 42| 151 99 41| 206 6| 45 18 9 53 81| 117| 325
Parliament. 560%| 5206  61%| 42%| 58%| 54%| 50%| 80%| 51%| 62%| 51%| 61%| 46%| 36%| 46%| 45%| 49%| 58%|  59%
Don't know 175 75| 80 20 93 57 25 18] 32 71 64 3 26 19 6 22 24| 33 9§

17%

17%| 15%| 32%

17%| 15%| 30%

10%| 16%| 10%| 16%| 28%| 26%| 38%| 34%

19%| 15%| 16%| 17%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028 493| 535| 306] 347] 375| 152| 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560| 853] 93] 82
(1028)| "(a69)| “(59)| (274)| "367)| (387 (93)| a7e)| “(198)| “(18n)| “(189)| (189)| (629)| “399)| (766)| (178) " (84)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...There (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
should be quotas to forcibly  fxgree 248 99| 149] 89 87| 72 38 33 28] 51 54 44| 84| 164] 213 16 19
;:‘::gfﬂ?:;?ifmaggs ot mss [ 24%| 200 28%| 20%| 25%| 10%| 25%| 20%| 16%| 33%| 30%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 25%|  17%|  23%
based on race, religion, Disagree 601| 328] 273| 167] 100] =244| 102| 101] 125 65| 90| 118 321] 280| 486 62| 52
nationality, sexual orientation sg%| 679 5106| 55%| 559 esv6| 67%| 60%| 73%| 42%| 509 58%| 69%| 509 57%| 67%| 63%
and other characteristics. Don't know 179| 66| 113| 51| 70| 59 12 35 18] 38| 34| 41| 63 116 153] 15 11
179%| 13%| 2106|  17%| 200%| 16%|  8%| 21%| 11%| 25%| 19%| 20%| 13%| 21%| 18%| 16%| 14%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...There (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93) (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
should be quotas to forcibly  agraq 186| 78] 108 67| 72| 48] 30| 28] 20| 37| 44| 28] 53| 134] 165 10| 12
ﬁzfn“g:r;h(f; :::{::;Z fg;::e _ 18%| 16%| 2006|  2206| 2106 13%| 20%| 17%| 129%| 24%| 24%| 14%| 110 24%| 19%| 11%|  14%
dentists. Disagree 691| 364] 326 194| 230] 268 110| 120 135 84| 110| 133 370| 321| 562| 67| 6L
67%| 7a%| e106| e3%| 66%| 710%6| 72%| 71%| 78%| 54%| 6206 65%| 79%| 57%| 66%| 72%|  75%
Don't know 151 50| 101| 46| 46| 60 2] 21 17| 34| 25| 42| 45| 106| 126 16 9
15%| 100  10%| 15%| 13%| 16%|  8%| 12%| 10%| 22%| 14%| 21%| 10%| 199 15%| 17%| 11%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493| 535| 306] 347] 375| 152] 160| 172| 154] 178| 203| 468] 560 853] 93] 82
agree or disagree with...The UK (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
should continue to have nuclear [4gee 270 238] 232| 116] 158] 196 71 79 88 5 79|  108| 214] 256] 385 46 39
Weapons. a6%| 48%| 43%| 38%| 46%| 52| 47%| 479%| 51%| 20%| 45%| 53%| 46%| 46%| 45%| 49%|  47%
Disagree 81| 198] 183 128] 118] 136 65| 65 68| 62| 53] e8| 176] 205 318 33| 3L
379%| 40%| 34%| 4206 34%| 36%| T 43%| 38%| 40%| a0%| 30%| 330 38%| 379%6| 37%| 35%|  37%
Don't know 177| 57| 120 62| 71| 43 6] 26 16| 47| 45| 27| 78] 99| 150 14| 13
17%| 1206  22%| 20%| 2006 11%| 10%| 15%|  9%| 30%| 26%| 13%| 47%| 18%| 18%| 15%| 16%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493| 535| 306| 347] 375| 152] 169| 172| 154] 178| 203| 468| 560 853| 93] 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93) (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (309)| (766)| (178)| (84)
UK's nuclear weapons should  xgree 279|  151] 128 75 93] 111 48 51 52 27 42 50| 135] 144] 235 28 15
be located in Scotland. 27%| 3106  24%| 24%| 27%| 30%| 3296 30%| 300%| 17%| 24%| 29%| 20%| 26%| 28%| 30%|  19%
Disagree 470 228| 243 149] 154] 167| 72 76| 79| 77| 78] 88| =213] 257] 390] 36| 44
46%| aeo%| asve| 409 aave| asve| asve| asoe| ae%| 5008 aave| ad%| 469 aeoe| ae%| 399 5%
Don't know 279|  115| 1e4| 82| 100| 97| 81| 42| 41| 51| 58| 56| 120 159| 228] 29| 23
27%|  23%| 3106  27%| 20%| 26%| 21%| 25%| 24%| 33%| 33%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 27%| 31%| 28%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 550 385| 84| 189] 194] 67| 400 o 99 51 18| 116] 164] 201 547
(1028)| “@es)| @en| e3)| 89y @) rn| ars)| @2e)| (8a)| (353) el (102)| @) o) (03| (45| (212)| " (568)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189] 194] 67| 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...There (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
should be quotas to forcibly  fAgreg 248| 108| 128 12[ 130] 107 11 14 64 19 112 1 25 11 2 40 57| 44| 108
g?j:éigf;?ifma;:rs of MSPS | 24%| 25%| 24%| 10%| 23%| 28%| 13%|  8%| 33%| 20%| 28%|  6%| 25%| 21%| 13%| 34%| 35%| 22%| 2094
based on race, religion, Disagree 601 242] 332 27| 333] 223] 45| 160] 105] 40| =215 6| 48 18 9 56| 80| 132| 333
nationality, sexual orientation 5896| 56%| 6206  43%| 599 58%| 54%| 84%| 54%| 60%| 5a%| 67%| a8%| 35%| 51%6| 48%| 49%| 66%| 619
and other characteristics. Don't know 179 81 74 24| o7 55| 28 15 25 s 73 2 26 22 7 20 27 25 106
179 19%|  14%| 38%| 179%| 14%| 33%|  8%| 13%| 11%| 18%| 26%| 27%| 44%| 37%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 199
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385| 84| 189] 194] 67| 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201] 547
agree or disagree with...There 028)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 73)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
should be quotas to forcibly  Fxgreq 186 79| 99 8 o1 85 10| 20| 44| 10 82 o 17 9 4 36| 40| 33 78
ﬁﬂi:’gg:g; :::lr: bl fe:n‘iz:e » 18%| 18%| 109%| 13%| 16%| 22%| 1296| 11%| 23%| 14%| 20% o 179 18%| 2106 310 24%| 16%| 149
dentists, Disagree 691| 274] 379 37| 397] 240 53| 1s8] 121 50 262 7 56 26 10 64 99| 144] 384
6796 64%|  71%| 599%| 71%| 62%| 63%| 83%| 62%| 74%| 66%| 76%| 57%| 51%| 56%| 55%| 60%| 72%| 7094
Don't know 151 77 56 17 71 60| 21 1] 29 8 56 2 25 16 4 17 25 24| 86
1506 18%| 11%| 28%| 13%| 16%| 25%|  6%| 15%| 11%| 14%| 24%| 26%| 31%| 23%| 14%| 15%| 12%| 169
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...The UK (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
should continue to have nuclear [5g ee 470 109] 340 21| 222 220 28] 135 111 36| 121 3 34 24 6 a7 89 90| 244
/eapons. 46%|  25%| 64%| 34%| 40%| 570 33%| 71%| 57%| 54%| 30%| 31%| 34%| 47%| 33%| 40%| 55%| 45%| 459
Disagree 381 259| 101 21 255 97 30 32 49 19 229 ER 9 6| 44 51 89| 197
3796|609 19%| 34%)| 469 25%| 35%| 17%| 25%| 20%| 57%| 66%| 329%| 18%| 33%| 38%| 31%| 44%| 3694
Don't know 177 63 93 20 83 67 26 22| 34 11| 51 o 34 18 6 25 23 23 106
17%| 15%| 17%| 32%| 1506 18%| 32%| 1296 17%| 17%| 13%|  4%| 34%| 3506 34%| 21%| 14%| 11%| 199
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...The @o28)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 173)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
UK's nuclear weapons should  [xgree 279 59 210 10[  135] 125 19 97 64] 24| 61 2 16 11 5 25 60 55 139
be located in Scotland. 27%|  14%| 30%| 16%| 24%| 320 23%| 51%| 33%| 385%| 15%| 18%| 16%| 21%| 25%| 220%| 36%| 27%| 259
Disagree 470| 299|146 26| 205 139 36 35 69 21 277 6| 42 14 6 57 70 103] 241
46%| 69%| 27%| 41%| 539  36%|  43%| 18%| 36%| 310%|  69%| 62%| 43%| 28%| 35%| 49%| 43%| 51%| 449
Don't know 279 73] 179 27| 130] 121] 28 57 61 22| 63 2l a1 26 7 34 34| 43| 168
279%| 17%| 33%| 43%| 23%| 31%| 34%| 30%| 319%| 34%| 16%| 19%| 41%| 51%| 40%| 29%| 21%| 22%| 319




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 35| 306| 347| 375 152 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
(1028)| “(a69)| 559)| 274)| “@en)| @sn|(93)| (a7e)| (198)| (18n)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| "(766)| (178)| " (84)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree 1028)| (69)| (s59)| (274)| @67)| @87)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
with...Unemployed people Agree 396 183] 213| 117| 110] 169 57 76 80 61 64 88| 199] 108] 326 37 33
zgoﬁ;‘i?fvézfﬁ]drglﬁgrz)f ful _ 30%| 37%| 40%| 38%| 320 45%| 37%| 27%| 47%| 39%| 36%| 44%| 42%| 35%| 38%| 39%| 41%
benefits. Disagree 265 234 231 133] 185 147 73] 95 67 60 90| 80| 189] 275] 392] 39 33
a506| a7on| a3%| 43%|  53%|  3096|  48%| 56%|  39%|  39%| 510%|  40%| 40%| 49%|  46%| 42%| 41%
Don't know 167 76 o1 56 52 59 23] 28 25| 33 24| 34 80| 87 135 17 15
16%| 15%| 17%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 22%| 14%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 18%| 19%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468| 560| 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
voting age should be lowered to [agreq 242| 234] 200] 153 163] 126 79 88 67 74 76 60| 191] 251] 390 28 24
16 23%| 4706 30%| 5096|4796 34%| 5206  52%| 39%|  48%| 42%| 20%| 41%| 45%|  46%| 30%| 30%
Disagree 503| 234] 270] 127] 149] 227 65 69 100 62 80| 128] 249] 254] 390 60 54
a0 4706 5006|4196 43%| 6196|4296 41%| T 58%| 40%| 45%| 63%| 53%| a5%| 46%|  64%|  66%
Don't know 82| 26 56| 26 3 21 8 12 6 18 22 16 28] 55 73 5 2
8o%|  5%|  11%| 99| 10%|  6%|  5%|  7%|  3%| 129%| 13%|  8%|  6%| 10%|  9%|  6%| 5%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @87)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
other countries of the UK are  agree 271 148] 123 95 77 99 48 46 54 47 31 45| 123] 147 202 38 31
subsidised by England. 26%|  30%| 23%| 31%| 229%| 26%| 31%| 27%| 320%| 30%| 179%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 24%| 41%|  38%
Disagree 553|  279| 274| 141] 196] 216 76| 99| 104 65 97| 112 250 204] 483 35 34
549|579 51%|  46%| 56%|  58%| 50%| 50%|  60%| 42%| 54%| 55%| 55%| 53%| 57%|  38%| 42%
Don't know 204| 66| 138 70 74 60 28] 24 14 42 50 46 86| 118 168 19 17
2006  13%| 26%| 23%| 21%| 16%| 19%| 14%|  8%| 27%| 28%| 23%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 20%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
agree or disagree with...Voting (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
in general elections should be  [Agree 539  263] 276 156| 164| 219 78 77] 109 78 88| 110| 250 290| 457 24 39
compulsory. 5206 53%| 52%| 51%| 479 58%| 51%| 45%| 63%| 51%| 49%| 54%| 53%| 52%| 54%| 47%|  47%
Disagree 204 108 206| 123] 156] 125 62 77 59 61 79 66| 186] 218] 330] 42 32
30%| a00| 38%| 40%| 4506 33%| 41%| 4506 34%| 39%| 44%| 33%| 40%| 3906  39%| 45%| 399
Don't know 85| 32 53] 27 27 a1 12 15 2 15 1] 27 2] 52 66 7 12
8o%|  6%| 10%| 9%|  8%| 8%| 8%  9%|  2%| 10%|  6%| 13%| 7%|  9%| 8% 8% 14%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 550 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18| 116] 164] 201 547
(1028)| “@es)| @en| e3)| 89y @) rn| ars)| @2e)| (8a)| (353) el (102)| @) o) (03| (45| (212)| " (568)
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree (028)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77)| (173)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
with...Unemployed people Agree 396  132] 250 14| 191] 184 21 89 84 25| 143 1 26 22 6 35 72 66| 224
ggoﬁﬁf"ieﬂ;flendrg::s%? ful _ 30%|  31%| 47%| 23%| 340 48oe| 25%| 47%| 43%| 38%| 36%| 13%| 26%| 43%| 320%| 30%| 44%| 33%| 419
benefits. Disagree 465  242| 191 31| 280] 142 43 61 82 30| 207 6 48 21 9 65 65 106| 228
45%| 56%|  36%| 5006  509|  37%| 51%|  32%| 42%| 45%| 52%| 68%| 49%| 42%| 47%| 57%| 40%| 53%| 4294
Don't know 167 56 93 17 89 58 20 39 28 12 51 2 25 7 2 15 27 29 96
169%|  13%| 17%| 27%| 16%| 15%| 24%| 21%| 14%| 17%| 13%| 20%| 25%| 15%| 219%| 13%| 17%| 14%| 189
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...The (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
voting age should be lowered to [Agree 242|260 161 22| 280 135 28 54 57 21| 247 5 32 19 6 52 68| 103] 219
16 43%| 60%| 30%| 34%| 50%| 35%| 33%| 29%| 29%| 31%| 62%| 59%| 33%| 38%| 34%| 45%| 42%| 51%| 409
Disagree 503  132] 340 31| 234] 228 42| 126] 126 38 127 3 48 25 9 56 82 84 282
209|319 64%| 5006|4296 50%| s0%| 67%| 65%|  57%|  3206|  37%| 49%| a9%| acoe| asve| 50%| 42%| 5194
Don't know 82 39 33 10 46 22 14 9 11 8 26 0 18 7 3 9 14 14 46
8%|  9%|  6%| 16%|  8%|  6%| 17%|  5%|  6%| 12%|  6%|  4%| 19%| 14%| 16%| 7%  8%|  7%| 8%
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63 559] 385 84| 189 194 67] 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164] 201 547
agree or disagree with...The o28)| @e8)| @o7)| (63)| (589) (362)] (77| 173)| (226) (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (@6) (20)| (103)| (45)| (212)| (568)
other countries of the UK are  [Agreg 271 66| 190 15| 131] 127 13 88 62 20 66 1 22 5 8 33 46 60| 132
subsidised by England. 26%|  15%| 36%| 24%| 23%| 33%| 16%| 47%| 32%| 20%| 16%|  8%| 220 10%| 44%| 28%| 28%| 30%| 249
Disagree 553|  315] 225 13| 332] 185 36 68 93 31 286 8 45 18 3 67 86| 109 291
sa06| 730 a2%| 219|599 48%|  43%| 36%|  48%|  46%| 71%| 86%| 46%| 36%| 19%| 58%| 53%| 54%| 539
Don't know 204 50 119 35 97 73 34 33 39 17 49 1 31 28 7 16 31 32 125
2006  12%| 22%| 55%| 17%| 19%| 41%| 17%| 20%| 25%| 12%|  6%| 32%| 54%| 38%| 14%| 19%| 16%| 239
Q10. Broadly speaking, do you |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
agree or disagree with...Voting (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
in general elections should be  [Agree 539 235 202 13 310 214 15 95| 106 36| 238 5 32 20 7 61 96| 105 277
compulsory. 5206 54%| 5506| 20%| 55%| 56%| 18%| 50%| 54%| 54%| 60%| 60%| 329%| 39%| 40%| 53%| 58%| 52%| 51%
Disagree 204 163 203 38 205] 145 54 73 81 25 133 p 52 29 6 47 54 85| 217
3006 38%| 38%| 60%| 379%| 38%| 65%| 39%| 42%| 38%| 33%| 40%| 53%| 56%| 35%| 41%| 33%| 42%| 409
Don't know 85 34 39 13 25 25 15 21 7 6 29 0 14 3 5 8 14 10 53

8%

8% 7%|  20%)

8% 7% 17%)

11% 4% 9% 7% 0 15% 5%| 25%

7% 8% 5%| 10%j




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q11. How likely are you to vote |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
in the 2017 Scottish council (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
elections in May? 1 - Certain Not To Vote 34 16 18 15 15 4 7 7 2 8 8 2 10 25 28 5 2
3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5%| <1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3%
2 6 5 2 6 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 6 4 0 2
<1%| <1%| <1% 2% 0 0 3% 0 0 1% 0 ol <1%| <1%| <1% 0 3%
3 15 3 12 5 4 7 0 3 0 5 1 7 8 8 11 1 3
1%| <1%, 2% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 0 3% <1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
4 9 6 3 3 6 1 1 4 1 1 2 0 3 6 7 1 1
<1% 1%| <1%| <1% 2%| <1%| <1% 2%| <1%| <1% 1% o <1% 1%|  <1% 1% 2%
5 37 16 21 19 11 8 8 5 3 11 6 4 11 26 30 6 1
4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 7% 1%
6 36 12 24 15 12 9 4 3 5 11 8 5 14 22 30 2 3
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
7 33 15 18 10 16 7 4 8 3 5 9 4 15 18 25 5 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4%
8 56 26 29 21 22 13 10 11 6 10 11 8 29 26 41 5 10
5% 5% 5% % 6% 4% % 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%| 13%
9 94 45 49 26 37 31 10 17 18 16 20 13 40 54 77 7 10
9% 9% 9% 9%| 11% 8% 7%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11% 6% 9%|  10%| 9% 7%|  13%
10 - Certain To Vote 707| 348 359 186] 225/ 296 102] 112 135 85| 113] 161 338 369 601 61 45
69%)| 71%| 67%| 61%| 65%| 79%| 67%| 66%| 78%| 55%| 63%| 79%| 72%| 66%| 70%| 66%| 54%
Mean score 8.9 9.0 8.8 8.4 8.8 9.4 8.6 8.8 9.4 8.2 8.7 9.3 9.1 8.7 8.9 8.6 8.4
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152| 169| 172| 154| 178] 203 468/ 560 853 93 82
give your first-preference vote to (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
g;::oznoslj Scottish council |55 390 200] 190] 129] 134] 127 64 66 70 65 68 57| 152] 238] 343 14 33
‘ 38%)| 41%| 36%| 42%| 39%| 34%| 42%| 39%| 41%| 43%| 38%| 28%| 32%| 43%| 40%| 15%| 41%
Conservatives 210 110] 100 37 67| 105 26 33 50 11 34 55| 122 88| 165 31 14
20%| 22%| 19%| 12%| 19%| 28%| 17%| 20%| 29% 7%|  19%| 27%| 26%| 16%| 19%| 33%| 17%
Labour 133 65 68 37 44 52 13 24 28 24 20 24 52 81| 107 14 12
13%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 14% 9%| 14%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 15%
Liberal Democrats 34 18 16 9 9 16 7 4 7 3 5 9 26 8 26 7 2
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 8% 2%
Greens 36 15 21 15 9 11 7 5 2 9 4 9 22 14 24 4 7
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 8%
UKIP 24 15 9 7 9 8 6 8 1 1 1 7 7 17 21 3 0
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% <1%| <1%| <1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0
Other 9 6 3 4 4 1 4 2 0 0 2 1 5 4 9 0 0
<1% 1%| <1% 1% 10|  <1% 3% <1% 0 0 1%| <1% 1%| <1% 1% 0 0
Don't know 155 51| 104 49 58 48 21 19 11 27 39 37 66 89l 132 15 8
15%| 10%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 11% 6%| 18%| 22%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 15%| 17% 9%
Do not intend to vote 37 13 24 18 12 6 4 8 2 15 5 4 16 21 27 4 6
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 9% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Mean score 6.8 7.1 6.5 6.6 6.7 7.0 6.8 6.9 7.6 6.3 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.9




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q11. How likely are you to vote |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
in the 2017 Scottish council (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
elections in May? 1 - Certain Not To Vote 34 3 14 17 4 8 22 4 1 0 0 0 28 1 0 0 10 3 22
3% <1% 3% 27% <1%| 2% 27%| 2% <1% 0 0 0 28% 2% 0 0 6% 1% 4%
2 6 3 0 3 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 2
<1%| <1% 0 5% <1%| <1% 4% 1% 0 0 0 0 4% 0 0 4% 0 0 <1%f
3 15 3 8 4 10 1 5 4 1 1 2 0 5 1 1 0 1 2 12
1% <1% 2% 7% 2% <1% 6% 2% <1% <1% <1% 0 5% 3% 4% 0 <1% <1% 2%
4 9 6 3 0 4 4 0 0 2 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 5
<1%| 1% <1%| 0 <1%| 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% 0 2% 0 0 0 0 2% <1%f
5 37 13 16 8 12 10 16 4 2 2 7 0 10 7 5 3] 9 4 22
4% 3% 3% 12% 2% 2% 19% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0 11% 13% 26% 3% 5% 2% 4%
6 36 12 21 2 15 15 6 3 13 0 9 0 8 1 1 3 7 8 18|
3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 7% <1% 2% 4% 8% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
7 33 9 17 7 14 15 4 2 5 2 10 0 10 4 1 4 6 4 19
3% 2% 3% 11% 3% 4% 5% <1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 10% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4%
8 56 19 33 3 30 19 6 14 16 4 8 0 6 5 2 6 10 14 27|
5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 2% 4% 6% 10% 10% 5% 6% % 5%
9 94 41 48 6 53 34 7 17 19 9 37 0 4 7 1 11 21 13 49
9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 14% 9% 4% 4% 13% 7% 9% 13% 6% 9%
10 - Certain To Vote 707 321 373 13 416 278 13 138 136 48 323 8 21 25 8 84 100 149 373
69% 74% 70%| 21% 74%) 72% 15% 73% 70% 72% 81% 84% 22% 50% 41%) 73% 61% 74% 68%
Mean score 8.9 9.2 9.0 515} 9.3 9.1 5.2 9.1 9.2 9.4 9.5 9.6 53 8.4 7.7 9.2 8.6 9.2 8.8
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
give your first-preference vote to (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
g;z:oi?s{] Scottish council ISR 390| 802] 75| 13| 259] 110] 21| 20| 82 4] 306 2 21 3 2| 61 4] 88 188
: 38% 70% 14% 21% 46%| 29% 25% 10% 16% 6% 76% 20% 21% 7% 13% 52% 33% 44% 34%f
Conservatives 210 16 185 8 92 109 9 124 31 12 19 1 9 9 5 13 33 34 130
20%| 4% 35% 13% 16% 28% 10% 65% 16% 18% 5% 14% 9% 17% 28% 11% 20% 17% 24%
Labour 133 31 100 3 80 48 6 9 89 6 15 0 12 0 3 18 42 29 44
13% 7% 19% 4% 14% 12% 7% 5% 46% 9% 4% 0 12% 0 15% 16% 26% 14% 8%
Liberal Democrats 34 7 26 2 25 7 2 3 2 24 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 8 25
3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 35% <1% <1% 2% <1% 9% <1% <1% 4% 4%
Greens 36 23 12 1 24 11 1 4 4 3 15 3 7 0 1 5 3 3 24
3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% <1%| 2% 2% 4% 4% 32% 7% <1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4%
UKIP 24 5 19 0 0 24 0 8 5 1 9 0 1 0 0 6 3 5 9
2% 1% 4% 0 0 6% 0 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% <1% 0 0 5% 2% 3% 2%
Other 9 B 5 0 4 B 0 4 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 & 0 2 4
<1%| 1% <1%| 0 <1%| 1% 0 2% 0 1% <1% 11% 0 2% 0 3% 0 <1% <1%f
Don't know 155 39 99 16 65 66 23 14 31 17 31 2 21 36 3 9 22 30 93
15% 9% 19% 25% 12% 17% 27% 8% 16% 25% 8% 18% 21% 71% 15% 8% 14% 15% 17%)|
Do not intend to vote 37 4 14 19 10 4 23 4 1 0 1 0 26 1 3 0 4 2 30)
4% <1% 3% 31% 2% 1% 27%) 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 27% 2% 17% 0 3% 1% 5%
Mean score 6.8 7.7 6.3 4.4 7.2 6.6 4.6 7.1 6.5 55 8.0 5.4 4.7 3.5 5.6 7.4 6.9 7.0 6.5




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535| 306| 347| 375| 152| 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| e8| se0| 853 93 82
(1028)| (469)| (559) (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters 857 420 437 233 284 339 122 140 158 111 144 182 407 450 719 72 66
give your first-preference vote to (866)| (405)| (461)] (209)| (302)| (355)| (74)| (148)| (183)| (135)| (154)| (172)| (547)| (319)| (650)| (146)| (70)
in the 2017 Scottish council  [gNp 3s2| 181 17| 109] 121 122 54 60 68 56 62| 54| 141] 212 811 13 28
elections? (Likely voters) 21%| 43%| T 30%| 4796 43%| 36%| 4a%| 43%| 43%| 50| 43%| 30%| 35%| 470%6| 43%| 10%|  42%
Conservatives 193] 103 90 32 61| 100 22 32 50 10 29 50/ 113 80| 153 27 13
23%| 25%| 21%| 14%| 22%| 29%| 18%| 23%| 31%|  9%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 18%| 21%| 37%| 20%
Labour 108 52 55 27 39 42 8 24 21 19 15 21 42 65 88 10 11
13%| 13%| 13%)| 11%| 14%| 12%|  7%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 16%
Liberal Democrats 34 18 16 9 8 16 7 3 7 3 5 9 26 8 26 7 2
4%| 4% aw| A% 3%|  5%|  5%|  2%|  5%|  2%|  4%|  5%|  6%|  2%| 4%  9%| 2%
Greens 32 13 20 15 7 11 7 3 2 8 3 9 20 12 21 4 7
4% 3%  4%| 6% 2% 3w 6% 2% 1% 7%| 2% 5% 5% 3%| 3% 6% 10%
UKIP 20 11 9 5 6 8 4 5 1 1 1 7 5 14 17 2 0
206 3% 20| 2% 2% 2%| 3%|  4%|  <1%|  <1%| <1%|  4%|  1%|  3%| 2% 3% 0
Other 5 2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 5 0 0
<1%| <1%| <1%| <1%| <1%| <1%| 2% 0 0 0 206 <1%|  1%| <1%| <1% 0 0
Don't know 113 40 73 35 38 39 19 12 8 15 27 31 55 58 98 9 6
13%|  9%|  17%| 15%| 14%| 12%| 16%|  8%|  5%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 9%
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 744]  380] 364] 199] 246] 300] 103] 128] 149 96| 118] 151 352] 392] 621 63 60
give your first-preference vote to (754)| (370)| (384)| (178)| (261)| (315)| (62)| (137)| (171)| (116)| (124)| (144)| (475)| (279)| (566)| (125)| (63)
in the 20197 Scottish council SNP 352|  181] 17a| 109 121 122 54 60 68 56 62 54| 141] 212 311 13 28
';'E)Ctm”s' (Likely voters, excl 47%| 4s%| 470|559  49%| 4106|  52%| 46%| 46%| 58%| 52%| 36%| 40%| 54%| 50%| 21%|  46%
Conservatives 193] 103 90 32 61| 100 22 32 50 10 29 50 113 80| 153 27 13
26%| 27%| 25%| 16%| 25%| 33%| 21%| 25%| 33%| 11%| 25%| 33%| 32%| 20%| 25%| 42%| 22%
Labour 108 52 55 27 39 42 8 24 21 19 15 21 42 65 88 10 11
14%| 14%| 15%)| 13%| 16%| 14%|  8%| 19%| 14%| 19%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 18%
Liberal Democrats 34 18 16 9 8 16 7 3 7 3 5 9 26 8 26 7 2
5%|  5%|  5%| 5% 3%  5%|  7%|  3%| 5%| 3%| 4% 6% 7% 2%| 4% 11%| 3%
Greens 32 13 20 15 7 11 7 3 2 8 3 9 20 12 21 4 7
4%| 3% 5%| 7%| 3%| 4%| 7%| 3%| 1% 8%| 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 11%
UKIP 20 11 9 5 6 8 4 5 1 1 1 7 5 14 17 2 0
3% 3%|  2%| 2% 3%|  3%|  4%|  4%| <1%|  1%| <1%|  5%|  1%|  4%| 3% 4% 0
Other 5 2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 5 0 0
<1%| <1%| <1%| <1%| <1%| <1%| 2% 0 0 0 20| <1%| 1% <1%| <1% 0 0
Q13. The electoral system used |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
for council elections allows (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
voters to rank multiple parties in [[RIToRy Vote for my first-choice party. 549 287| 262| 146| 179 224 78 o8] 111 68 81| 113| 233| 315| 474 39 36
sgfs rfg: l‘;zfref:regcfh ;rcéop(;':g 5306| 58%| 49%| 48%| 520 60%| 519%| 58%| 64%| 44%| 45% 56%| 50%| 56%| 56%| 42%|  44%
Which do you think you're likely | will rank two or more parties in order of 312 154 158 106 102 105 57 45 51 49 57 53 174 138 238 37 37
to do? preference. 30%| 31%| 30%| 35%| 29%| 28%| 38%| 27%| 30%| 32%| 32%| 26%| 37%| 25%| 28%| 40%| 46%
Don't know 167 52 114 54 66 46 17 25 10 37 41 36 60| 107| 141 18 8
16%| 11%)| 21%| 18%| 19%| 12%| 11%| 15%|  6%| 24%| 23%| 18%| 13%| 19%| 17%| 19%| 10%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028| 431 534 63| 559 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116] 164] 201] 547
(1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters 857| 381] 454 22 499] 331 26 170] 170 62| 368 8 31 38 11| 101] 131 176] 449
give your first-preference vote to (866)| (417)| (422)| (7| (529)| (312)] (25)| @@56)| (199)| (77)| (329)| (22)| (37)| G4 (@2 (@1 @21)] (186)| (468)
in the 2017 Scottish council  [gNp 352|282 67 3| 247 o8 7 18] 28 4| 288 2 8 3 2| s3] 1] 78] 171
elections? (Likely voters) 41%| 74%| 15%| 13%| 50%| 30%| 26%| 11%| 16% 7%|  78%| 21%| 26% 9%| 16%| 53%| 39%| 43%| 38%
Conservatives 193 14 171 7 87| 102 4] 116 29 10 18 1 4 9 5 11 29 34| 119
23%|  4%| 38%| 33%| 17%| 31%| 16%| 68%| 17%| 17% 5%| 16%| 14%| 23%| 49%| 11%| 22%| 19%| 279
Labour 108 28 78 1 66 40 1 9 75 4 13 0 5 0 1 15 32 27 35
13% 7%|  17% 6%| 13%| 12% 6% 50| 44% 7% 4% 0| 17% 0| 10%| 15%| 24%| 15% 8%
Liberal Democrats 34 7 25 2 25 7 2 3 2 23 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 8 24
4% 2% 6%|  10% 5% 2% 9% 2% 1%| 38%| <1% 1% 6% 1%  16%| <1% 1% 4% 59
Greens 32 21 11 1 23 8 1 4 3 3 15 2 5 0 1 5 2 2 23
4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%| 4% 4%| 26%| 15% 1% 6% 5% 2% 1% 59
UKIP 20 4 16 0 0 20 0 6 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 9
20| <1% 4% 0 0 6% 0 3% 3% 1% 2%| 4% 0 0 0 6% 0 2% 294
Other 5 1 5 0 2 4 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
<1%| <1% 1% o <1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% <1%| 12% 0 2% o <1% o <1%| <19
Don't know 113 24 80 8 49 53 11 13 29 15 23 2 7 24 0 9 15 26 63
13% 6%| 18%| 36%| 10%| 16%| 42% 7%|  17%| 25% 6%| 20%| 22%| 63% 3% 9%| 11%| 15%| 14%
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 744|357 374 14] 450 279 15 157] 142 46] 344 7 24 14 10 92] 116] 151] 384
give your first-preference vote to (754)| (386)| (351)| (A7) (471)| (266)| (17)| (146)| (170)| (59)| (307)| (17)| (29)| (15)| (11| (84)| (106)| (161)| (403)
in the 20%)7 Scottish council SNP 352 282 67 3| 247 98 7 18 28 4] 288 2 8 3 2 53 51 76| 171
Sﬁft'ons' (Likely voters, excl 47%| 79%| 18%| 200%| 55%| 35%| 44%| 11%| 19%|  o%| 84%| 27%| 34%| 25%| 16%| 58%| 44%| 51%| 449
Conservatives 193 14 171 7 87| 102 4] 116 29 10 18 1 4 9 5 11 29 34| 119
26%|  4%| 46%| 51%| 19%| 37%| 27%| 74%| 21%| 22% 5%| 19%| 18%| 62%| 50%| 12%| 25%| 22%| 319
Labour 108 28 78 1 66 40 1 9 75 4 13 0 5 0 1 15 32 27 35
14% 8%| 21% 9%| 15%| 14%| 10% 6%| 53% 9% 4% 0| 22% 0| 11%| 16%| 27%| 18% 9%
Liberal Democrats 34 7 25 2 25 7 2 3 2 23 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 8 24
5% 2% 7%|  15%, 6% 2%|  16%) 2% 1%| 51%| <1% 1% 7%| 4%  17%| <1% 1% 5% 69
Greens 32 21 11 1 23 8 1 4 3 3 15 2 5 0 1 5 2 2 23
4% 6% 3%| 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4%| 33%| 20% 3% 6% 6% 2% 1% 69
UKIP 20 4 16 0 0 20 0 6 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 9
3% 1% 4% 0 0 7% 0 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0 0 0 % 0 3% 29
Other 5 1 5 0 2 4 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
<1%| <1% 1% o] <1% 1% 0 1% 0 2%| <1%| 15% 0 7% o] <1% o] <1% 199
Q13. The electoral system used |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
for council elections allows (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
voters to rank multiple parties in [7Wiironivvote for my first-choice party. 549 253 279 17| 291] 235 22| 106] 115 26| 249 p 36 12 2 79 92| 117] 260
S(r:: rf;f t’;zfrefrizfﬁ ;’ircéop';':'t; 5306  5ove| 5206 279|529 619 26%| 56%| 59%| 38%| 62%| 46%| 36%| 24%| 9| esv| 57%| 58%| 489
Which do you think you're likely I will rank two or more parties in order of 312 131 166 16 200 94 18 59 56 34 118 4 20 11 11 34 40 61 178
to do? preference. 30%| 30%| 31%| 25%| 36%| 25%| 22%| 31%| 29%| 50%| 30%| 39%| 20%| 22%| 58%| 29%| 24%| 30%| 32%
Don't know 167 47 89 31 69 55 44 24 23 8 33 1 43 27 6 3 31 24| 109
16%| 119%| 17%| 49%| 12%| 14%| 52%| 13%| 12%| 12% 8%| 15%| 44%| 54%| 33% 2%| 19%| 12%| 20%




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q14. Which party do you think [Base: Those saying they will use their 312 154 158 106 102 105 57 45 51 49 57 53 174 138 238 37 37
you are most likely to give your (2nd preference vote 342)| (@156)| (186)| (103)| (116)] (123)| (39)| (56)| (61)| (64)| (60)| (62)| (242)| (100)| (224)| (75)| (43)
second-preference vote? SNP 34 15 19 12 8 14 6 4 5 6 4 9 14 20 27 2 4
11%| 10%| 12%| 12% 8%| 13%| 11% 9%| 10%| 13% 6%| 16% 8%| 14%| 12% 6%| 11%
Conservatives 34 22 12 12 12 10 11 6 5 1 6 5 18 16 26 3 5
11%|  14% 7% 11%| 11% 9%| 19%| 13%| 10% 2%|  10% 9%| 10%| 12%| 11% 9%| 12%
Labour 55 20 35 20 18 18 7 3 10 13 15 7 23 32 42 7 6
18%| 13%| 22%| 19%| 18%| 17%| 12% T%| 20%| 26%| 27%| 14%| 13%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 16%
Liberal Democrats 36 17 19 16 12 8 9 5 3 7 7 5 24 12 21 5 9
11%|  11%| 12%| 15%| 12% 7%| 15%| 12% 6%| 15%| 12% 9%|  14% 9% 9%| 15%| 25%
Greens 81 48 32 28 23 30 12 16 21 16 7 9 45 36 66 6 8
26%| 31%| 20%| 26%| 22%| 29%| 21%| 35%| 41%| 33%| 12%| 18%| 26%| 26%| 28%| 17%| 22%
UKIP 17 8 9 2 7 8 1 6 1 1 1 6 11 6 11 4 2
5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 7% 206  12% 3% 2% 3% 12% 6% 4% 50| 12% 4%
Other 10 4 6 2 4 4 2 2 1 0 2 3 7 3 8 1 1
3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 0 4% %] 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know 47 19 27 14 19 13 10 4 5 5 15 8 33 14 37 7 3
15%| 13%)| 17%| 14%| 19%| 13%| 17%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 26%| 15%| 19%| 10%| 15%| 19% 9%
Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Likely voters, saying they wil use 283 136 148 89 95 100 a7 42 46 41 53 53 161 122 220 34 29
you are most likely to give your |their 2nd pref vote (315)| (141)| @74)| (88)] (109)| (118) (33)| (52)| (56)| (55)| (57)| (62)| (226)| (89)| (208)] (71)| (36)
second-preference vote? (Likely [gNp 30[ 12] 19 10 8 12 4 4 4 6 4 of 14 16| 24 2 4
voters) 1106 ove| 13%| 11%| 8%| 12%|  8v%|  10%| 8% 15%| 79| 16%|  8%| 14%| 11%|  7%|  14%
Conservatives 29 18 12 8 12 10 7 6 5 1 6 5 16 14 24 3 2
10%|  13%) 8% 9%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 11% 2%|  11% 9%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 10% 8%
Labour 52 17 35 18 18 16 6 3 8 12 15 7 22 30 39 6 6
18%| 13%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 13% 7%| 18%| 29%| 28%| 14%| 14%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 20%
Liberal Democrats 32 14 17 13 11 8 7 4 3 5 7 5 21 11 20 5 6
11%|  10%| 12%| 15%| 12% 8%| 16% 9% 6%| 13%| 13% 9%|  13% 9% 9%|  16%| 22%
Greens 76 47 28 24 23 29 12 16 20 12 7 9 44 32 63 5 7
27%| 35%| 19%| 27%| 24%| 29%| 25%| 38%| 43%| 29%| 13%| 18%| 27%| 26%| 29%| 16%| 24%
UKIP 16 7 9 1 7 8 0 6 1 1 1 6 11 5 11 3 2
6% 5% 6%| <1% 7% 8% 0| 13% 3% 2% 3%|  12% % 4% 5% 9% 6%
Other 10 4 6 2 4 4 2 2 1 0 2 3 7 3 8 1 1
4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 0 4% % 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know 39 16 23 13 13 13 10 2 5 4 11 8 27 12 31 7 1
14%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 20% 5%| 10% 9%| 21%| 15%| 17%| 10%| 14%| 20% 5%

14/02/2017




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)] (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Those saying they will use their 312 131 166 16 200 94 18 59 56 34 118 4 20 11 11 34 40 61 178
you are most likely to give your |2nd preference vote (342)| (@156)| (@68) (@18)| (221 (102)| (9| (57| (70)| 45| (@114 (@10) (22 @@3) @AV| (32| @Y (69)| (202)
second-preference vote? SNP 34 19 14 1 26 7 1 4 9 5 12 0 3 0 1 7 2 4 21
11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 7% 3% % 16% 16% 10% 6% 13% 0 6% 21% 5% 6% 129
Conservatives 34 5 23 5 16 14 4 11 7 5 6 0 3 0 1 5 9 4 16
11% 4% 14% 30% 8% 15% 21% 18% 13% 16% 5% 0 16% 0 6% 13% 22% % 9%
Labour 55 17 38 1 37 17 2 15 13 5 17 1 1 1 2 6 7 8 34
18%) 13% 23% 4% 18% 18% 11% 25% 23% 15% 15% 25% 7% 10% 16% 17% 18% 14% 19%j
Liberal Democrats 36 9 24 2 23 10 2 8 7 4 9 0 3 0 3 3 4 10 19
11% 7% 15% 15% 11% 11% 13% 14% 13% 12% 8% 0 17% 4% 32% 7% 11% 16% 11%j|
Greens 81 61 18 1 65 12 4 8 9 3 52 1 1 4 1 8 8 22 43|
26% 47% 11% 5% 33% 12% 21% 14% 17% 9% 44% 21% 6% 37% 14% 24% 19% 36% 24%)
UKIP 17 4 11 1 1 14 1 7 2 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 3 5 5
5% 3% 7% 7% <1% 15% 6% 12% 3% 2% 4% 0 3% 0 23% 11% 7% 8% 3%j
Other 10 5 5 0 7 3 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 7|
3% 4% 3% 0 4% 3% 0 0 0 7% 5% 16% 3% 8% 0 2% 0 4% 4%
Don't know 47 11 31 5 24 18 4 6 9 8 12 1 7 5 0 1 7 5 33
15% 8% 19% 30% 12% 20% 23% 9% 15% 23% 10% 31% 35% 42% 3% 4% 17% 9% 18%j
Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Likely voters, saying they wil use 283 122 153 8 190 85 9 54 51 32 112 4 10 11 9 27 33 57 167
you are most likely to give your (their 2nd pref vote (315)| (148)| (156) (11)| (212)] (93)| (10)| (54)| (64)| (43)| (109)| (10)] (13) (13) @ @0 G4 (64| (190)
second-preference vote? (Likely [Syp 30| 16| 13 1 23 7 1 2 8 5 12 0 3 0 1 5 1 o 21
voters) 1106|130 8o 15%| 1206  8%|  7o6|  4%| 15%| 17%| 10%|  6%|  26% of " 7oe| iove 2% 7o 1294
Conservatives 29 5 22 2 16 12 2 9 7 5 6 0 1 0 1 2 7 4 16
10% 4% 14% 29% 8% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17% 5% 0 9% 0 7% 8% 21% % 109
Labour 52 15 37 1 37 14 1 15 12 5 16 1 1 1 2 5 7 8 32
18% 12% 24% 7% 19% 16% 15% 28% 23% 15% 14% 25% 6% 10% 19% 19% 22% 13% 199%
Liberal Democrats 32 8 23 0 23 9 0 8 7 3 8 0 1 0 3 3 3 8 18]
11% % 15% 0 12% 10% 0 15% 15% 11% 7% 0 9% 4% 37% 9% 9% 14% 119%
Greens 76 59 17 0 62 12 2 8 8 3 50 1 1 4 1 8 8 22 38|
27% 48% 11% 0 33% 14% 26%| 15% 15% 10% 44% 21% 9% 37% 12% 30% 24% 38% 23%
UKIP 16 4 11 0 1 14 0 7 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 5
6% 3% 7% 0 <1%| 17% 0 13% 3% 2% 4% 0 5% 0 15% 9% 9% 9% 3%
Other 10 B 5 0 7 3 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 7|
4% 4% 3% 0 4% 3% 0 0 0 7% 5% 16% 6% 8% 0 3% 0 5% 4%
Don't know 39 10 26 4 21 15 3 5 8 7 11 1 3 5 0 1 4 5 30)
14% 8% 17% 49%) 11% 18% 33%| 9% 15% 21% 10% 31% 30% 42% 4% 2% 14% 8% 18%

14/02/2017



Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
(1028)| (469)| (559) (274)| (367)| (387) (93)| (178)] (198)] (181)] (189)] (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178) (84)
Q14. Which party do you think [Base: Likely voters, saying they wil use 244 119 125 75 82 87 38 40 42 38 42 45 134 110 189 27 28
you are most likely to give your |their 2nd pref vote, excl. DK ©67)| (124)| @43) (75| (92) @00)| (26)] (49)| (49| (9| (43)| (G1)| (187)| (80)| (178)| (55)| (34)
second-preference vote? (Likely [Sg5 o[ 12/ 19 10 8 12 4 z 4 6 4 of 14 16| 24 2 4
voters, excl DK) 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 16% 9% 19% 10% 15% 13% 8% 14%
Conservatives 29 18 12 8 12 10 7 6 5 1 6 5 16 14 24 3 2
12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 11% 18% 15% 12% 2% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 8%
Labour 52 17 35 18 18 16 6 3 8 12 15 7 22 30 39 6 6
21% 15% 28% 24% 22% 18% 16% 7% 20% 32% 36% 17% 16% 27% 21% 24% 21%
Liberal Democrats 32 14 17 13 11 8 7 4 3 5 7 5 21 11 20 5 6
13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 9% 20% 10% % 15% 17% 11% 16% 10% 10% 20% 23%
Greens 76 47 28 24 23 29 12 16 20 12 7 9 44 32 63 5 7
31% 40% 23% 32% 28% 34% 31% 40% 48% 32% 16% 21% 32% 29% 33% 20% 25%
UKIP 16 7 9 1 7 8 0 6 1 1 1 6 11 5 11 3 2
6% 6% 7% 1% 9% 9% 0 14% 3% 2% 3% 14% 8% 4% 6% 12% 6%
Other 10 4 6 2 4 4 2 2 1 0 2 3 7 3 8 1 1
4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 0 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
second preference vote (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
SNP 424 215 209 142 142 140 70 70 75 72 71 65 166 258 370 16 37
41%) 44% 39% 46%| 41% 37%| 46% 41% 44% 47% 40% 32% 35% 46%) 43% 17% 46%)
Conservatives 243 132 112 49 79 115 37 39 55 12 40 60 140 104 190 34 19
24% 27%) 21% 16% 23% 31%| 24% 23% 32% 8% 22% 30% 30% 18% 22% 37% 23%
Labour 189 86 103 57 62 70 20 27 38 36 35 32 76 113 150 21 18
18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 19% 13% 16% 22% 24% 20% 16% 16% 20% 18% 23% 22%
Don't know 132 40 92 39 53 40 17 15 8 22 38 32 57 75 114 15 4
13% 8% 17% 13% 15% 11% 11% 9% 5% 15% 22% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 5%
Greens 116 63 53 43 32 41 19 21 23 25 11 18 67 50 91 11 15
11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 11% 12% 13% 13% 16% 6% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 18%
Liberal Democrats 69 33 35 24 21 24 14 9 10 10 12 14 49 20 47 13 10
7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5% 14% 12%
UKIP 41 23 17 9 16 16 7 14 3 2 2 13 18 23 32 8 2
4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 2% 1% 1% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2%
Do not intend to vote 37 13 24 18 12 6 4 8 2 15 5 4 16 21 27 4 6
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 9% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Other 17 10 7 6 6 5 6 3 1 0 3 5 10 7 16 1 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% <1% 0 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% <1%

14/02/2017




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)[ (589)| (362) (77| (173)| (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)] (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Likely voters, saying they wil use 244 113 127 4 169 70 6 49 43 25 101 2 7 7 9 26 28 53 137
you are most likely to give your |their 2nd pref vote, excl. DK (267)| (@@34)| (127) )| (184)] (75 (8| @47 (6)] (35)] (98) (7 9) (7 (8)] (26) (28)] (59)| (154)
second-preference vote? (Likely IS5 30 16| 13 1 23 7 1 2 8 5/ 12 0 3 0 1 5 1 4 2
voters, excl DK) 12% 14% 10% 29% 14% 10% 11% 4% 18% 21% 12% 9% 37% 0 7% 19% 2% 7% 15%j
Conservatives 29 5 22 2 16 12 2 9 7 5 6 0 1 0 1 2 7 4 16
12% 5% 17% 56% 9% 17% 28% 18% 17% 21% 6% 0 13% 0 7% 9% 24% 8% 12%j|
Labour 52 15 37 1 37 14 1 15 12 5 16 1 1 1 2 5 7 8 32
21% 13% 29% 14% 22% 20% 22% 30% 27% 19% 16% 37% 9% 16% 20% 19% 26% 14% 23%
Liberal Democrats 32 8 23 0 23 9 0 8 7 3 8 0 1 0 3 3 3 8 18]
13% 7% 18% 0 14% 12% 0 17% 17% 14% 7% 0 13% % 39% 10% 10% 15% 13%j
Greens 76 59 17 0 62 12 2 8 8 3 50 1 1 4 1 8 8 22 38
31% 52% 13% 0 37%)| 17% 39% 17% 18% 12% 49% 30% 12% 63% 12% 31% 27% 41% 28%j
UKIP 16 4 11 0 1 14 0 7 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 5]
6% 4% 9% 0 <1% 20% 0 14% 4% 3% 4% 0 7% 0 15% 9% 10% 10% 4%
Other 10 5 ] 0 7 3 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 7|
4% 4% 4% 0 4% 4% 0 0 0 9% 5% 24% 8% 14% 0 3% 0 5% 5%)
Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
second preference vote (1028) (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77)] (173)| (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)] (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
SNP 424 320 89 15 286 117 21 24 41 9 318 2 24 3 3 68 56 92 208]
41%| 74%| 17%| 23%| 51%| 30%| 25%| 13%| 21%| 14%| 79%| 22%| 24% 7%| 16%| 59%| 34%| 46%| 38%y
Conservatives 243 22 209 13 108 123 13 134 38 17 25 1 12 9 6 18 41 38 146
24% 5%| 39%| 20%| 19%| 32%| 15%| 71%| 20%| 26% 6%| 14%| 13%| 17%| 32%| 15%| 25%| 19%| 27%
Labour 189 47 138 3 116 65 8 24 102 11 33 1 13 1 4 24 50 37 78
18%| 11%| 26% 5% 21%| 17% 9%| 13%| 52%| 17% 8%| 10%| 13% 2%| 24%| 21%| 30%| 18%| 14%
Don't know 132 31 88 13 52 59 21 11 27 14 23 2 19 34 3 7 22 23 80
13% 7%| 16%| 20% 9%| 15%| 25% 6%| 14%| 21% 6%| 18%| 20%| 66%| 15% 6%| 14%| 12%| 15%
Greens 116 84 30 2 90 22 5 12 13 6 67 4 8 5 2 13 11 25 67
11%| 20% 6% 3% 16% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9%| 17%| 41% 8% 9%| 11%| 12% 7% 12%| 12%)
Liberal Democrats 69 15 50 3 48 17 4 11 10 28 11 0 4 1 5 3 6 16 44
7% 4% 9% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5%| 41% 3%| <1% 4% 2%|  28%) 3% 4% 8% 8%
UKIP 41 9 30 1 1 38 1 15 6 2 14 0 1 0 2 10 6 10 14
4% 2% 6% 2%| <1%| 10% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0| 13% 9% 4% 5% 3%
Do not intend to vote 37 4 14 19 10 4 23 4 1 0 1 0 26 1 3 0 4 2 30
4%| <1% 3%| 31% 2% 1%| 27% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0| 27% 2%  17% 0 3% 1% 5%)
Other 17 9 8 0 10 7 0 4 0 2 8 2 1 1 0 8 0 4 10
2% 2% 1% 0 2% 2% 0 2% 0 3% 2%| 17%| <1% 2% 0 3% 0 2% 2%




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q12/Q14. Combined firstand  |Base: Likely voters 991 420] 437] 233] 284] 339 122] 140 158] 111| 144 182] 407| 450 719 72 66
second preference vote (Likely 991)| (405)| (461)| (209)| (302)| (355)| (74)| (148)| (183)| (135)| (154)| (172)| (547)| (319)| (650)| (146)| (70)
voters) SNP 382 193] 190] 119] 129] 134 58 64 72 62 65 62| 154] 228] 335 16 32
45%| 46%| 43%| 51%| 45%| 40%| 47%| 45%| 45%| 55%| 45%| 34%| 38%| 51%| 47%| 22%| 49%
Conservatives 222 121 101 40 73] 110 28 38 54 11 35 55| 129 94 177 30 15
26%| 29%| 23%| 17%| 26%| 32%| 23%| 27%| 34%| 10%| 24%| 31%| 32%| 21%| 25%| 41%| 23%
Labour 159 70 90 45 57 57 14 27 29 31 31 29 64 95 127 16 16
19%| 17%| 21%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 11%| 19%| 18%| 27%| 21%| 16%| 16%| 21%| 18%| 22%| 25%
Greens 108 60 48 39 29 40 19 19 22 20 10 18 64 44 84 10 14
13%|  14%| 11%| 17%| 10%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 18% 7%|  10%| 16%| 10%| 12%| 14%| 21%
Don't know 94 30 64 28 33 32 15 8 7 13 26 25 46 48 83 8 3
11% 7%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 12% 5% 50| 12%| 18%| 14%| 11%| 11%| 11%| 11% 5%
Liberal Democrats 66 32 34 22 19 24 14 7 10 8 12 14 47 19 45 12 8
8% 8% 8%| 10%, 7% 7% 12% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 4% 6%| 17%| 12%
UKIP 35 18 17 6 13 16 4 11 3 2 2 13 16 19 28 5 2
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2%
Other 14 6 7 4 5 5 4 2 1 0 3 5 10 3 12 1 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%  <1% 0 2% 3% 3% <1% 2% 2% <1%
Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 859 390 373 205 251 307 107 132 151 98 118 156 361 402 636 64 62
second preference vote (Likely (858)| (378)| (392)| (184)| (265)| (321)| (65)| (140)| (173)| (119)| (125)| (148)| (484)| (286)| (578)| (127)| (65)
voters, excl DK) SNP 382 193] 190[ 119 129] 134 58 64 72 62 65 62| 154 228] 335 16 32
50%| 49%| 51%| 58%| 51%| 44%| 54%| 48%| 48%| 63%| 55%| 40%| 43%| 57%| 53%| 24%| 51%
Conservatives 222| 121 101 40 73] 110 28 38 54 11 35 55| 129 94 177 30 15
29%)| 31%| 27%| 19%| 29%| 36%| 27%| 29%| 36%| 11%| 29%| 35%| 36%| 23%| 28%| 47%| 25%
Labour 159 70 90 45 57 57 14 27 29 31 31 29 64 95 127 16 16
21%)| 18%| 24%| 22%| 23%| 19%| 13%| 20%| 19%| 31%| 26%| 18%| 18%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 26%
Greens 108 60 48 39 29 40 19 19 22 20 10 18 64 44 84 10 14
14%|  15%| 13%| 19%| 12%| 13%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 20% 9%| 11%| 18%| 11%| 13%| 15%| 22%
Liberal Democrats 66 32 34 22 19 24 14 7 10 8 12 14 47 19 45 12 8
9% 8% 9%|  11% 8% 8%| 13% 6% 7% 8%| 10% 9%| 13% 5% 7%| 19%| 13%
UKIP 35 18 17 6 13 16 4 11 3 2 2 13 16 19 28 5 2
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 2% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 3%
Other 14 6 7 4 5 5 4 2 1 0 3 5 10 3 12 1 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%| <1% 0 2% 3% 30|  <1% 2% 2% <1%

14/02/2017



Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: Likely voters 991 381 454 22 499 331 26 170 170 62 368 8 31 38 11 101 131 176 449
second preference vote (Likely 991)| @17y (422)| (@7)| (529)| (312)| (25)| @@56)| (199)| (77)| (329)| (22)| (37)| G4 (@2 (1) @@21)] (186)| (468)
voters) SNP 382 299 80 4| 270[ 105 7 20 35 9] 300 2 11 3 2 58 52 80 192
45% 78% 18% 18% 54% 32% 28% 12% 21% 15% 82% 24% 34% 9% 22% 58% 40% 46% 43%f
Conservatives 222 20 193 10 102 114 6 125 37 16 24 1 5 9 6 14 36 38 135
26% 5% 42% 44% 21% 34% 22% 74% 22% 26% 7% 16% 16% 23% 55% 14% 27% 21% 30%j
Labour 159 43 115 2 103 54 3 24 86 9 29 1 6 1 3 20 39 34 67
19% 11% 25% 9% 21% 16% 10% 14% 51% 15% 8% 11% 19% 3% 26% 20% 30% 19% 15%j
Greens 108 80 28 1 85 20 3 12 11 6 65 3 6 5 2 13 10 23 61
13% 21% 6% 3% 17% 6% 11% % 6% 9% 18% 35% 18% 12% 16% 13% 8% 13% 14%)
Don't know 94 19 69 6 37 47 10 9 25 13 18 2 6 21 0 7 15 18 53]
11% 5% 15% 28% 7% 14% 39% 5% 14% 20% 5% 20% 20% 56% 3% 7% 11% 10% 12%)
Liberal Democrats 66 15 48 2 48 15 2 11 10 27 9 0 3 1 5 3 5 16 42]
8% 4% 11% 10% 10% 5% 9% % 6% 44% 2% 1% 9% 2% 48% 3% 3% 9% 9%
UKIP 35 8 27 0 1 34 0 13 6 2 12 0 0 0 1 9 3 9 14
4% 2% 6% 0 <1% 10% 0 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0 12% 9% 2% 5% 3%
Other 14 6 8 0 8 6 0 2 0 2 6 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 10
2% 2% 2% 0 2% 2% 0 1% 0 4% 2% 19% 2% 2% 0 <1% 0 2% 299
Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 859 362 385 16 462 285 16 160 146 49 349 7 25 17 10 94 116 158 396
second preference vote (Likely (858)| (391)| (360)| (19)| (481)| (271)| (18)| (149)| (174)| (61)| (311)| @A7)| (30)| @7 @V (B85)| (106)] (167) (412)
voters, excl DK) SNP 382 299 80 4| 270 105 7 20 35 9] 300 2 11 3 2 58 52 80 192
50% 83% 21% 25% 58% 37% 46%| 12% 24% 19% 86% 30% 43% 21% 22% 62% 45% 51% 49%
Conservatives 222 20 193 10 102 114 6 125 37 16 24 1 5 9 6 14 36 38 135
29%| 5% 50% 61% 22% 40% 36% 78% 25% 32% 7% 19% 21% 52% 56% 15% 31% 24% 349%
Labour 159 43 115 2 103 54 3 24 86 9 29 1 6 1 3 20 39 34 67
21%| 12% 30%| 12% 22% 19% 17% 15% 59% 19% 8% 13% 24% 7% 27% 21% 34% 22% 179%
Greens 108 80 28 1 85 20 3 12 11 6 65 3 6 5 2 13 10 23 61
14% 22% 7% 4% 18% 7% 18% 7% 7% 12% 19% 44% 22% 28% 16% 14% 9% 15% 15%
Liberal Democrats 66 15 48 2 48 15 2 11 10 27 9 0 3 1 5] 3 5] 16 42
9% 4% 13% 14% 10% 5% 15% 7% 7% 55% 3% 1% 11% 6% 50% 3% 4% 10% 1199
UKIP 35 8 27 0 1 34 0 13 6 2 12 0 0 0 1 9 3 9 14
5% 2% 7% 0 <1%| 12% 0 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 0 13% 9% 3% 6% 4%
Other 14 6 8 0 8 6 0 2 0 2 6 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 10
2% 2% 2% 0 2% 2% 0 1% 0 5% 2% 24% 2% 6% 0 <1% 0 2% 3%

14/02/2017



Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028 493|535 306| 347 375 152| 169 172| 154| 178] 203| 468] 560 853 93 82
(1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181) (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
Q15. There are four different Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
methods used for electing (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
politicians in Scotland. Which  5oBast The Post (used for Westminster | 273|  155|  118| 58 78] 137 36| 47 72 22 32| 64| 118] 155 230 26 17
doyou think is the fairest? elections) 27%| 3106 2296 19%| 23%| 36%| 24%| 28%| 420 15%| 18%| 32%| 25%| 28%| 27%|  28%|  20%
Additional Member System (used for 158 103 56 52 53 52 36 30 36 16 23 16 86 72 138 8 12
Holyrood elections) 15%| 21%| 10%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 24%| 18%| 21%| 11%| 13% 8%| 18%| 13%| 16% 9%| 14%
Single Transferable Vote (used for council 105 65 40 35 27 43 23 16 26 13 11 17 60 45 86 8 11
elections) 10%| 13% 7%|  12% 8%| 11%| 15% 9%|  15% 8% 6% 8%| 13% 8%| 10% 9%|  13%
Party-List Proportional Representation 101 44 57 30 37 34 10 18 16 20 19 18 58 43 70 13 17
(used for European elections) 10%) 9%| 11%| 10%| 11% 9% 7%|  10% 9%| 13%| 11% 9%| 12% 8% 8%)| 15%| 21%
Don't know 391 127 264] 130] 152 109 47 59 21 83 93 88| 146] 245 328 37 26
38%| 26%| 49%| 43%| 44%| 29%| 31%| 35%| 12%| 54%| 520%| 43%| 31%| 44%| 38%| 40%| 31%
Q16. Would you like to see all |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
elections in Scotland conducted (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
using the same system? Yes 758| 386 372| 221] 251] 287 118] 120 148] 103] 130] 139 361 397 629 64 65
74%|  78%| 70%| 72%| 72%| 76%| 77%| 71%| 86%| 67%| 73%| 68%| 77%| 71%| 74%| 69%| 79%
No 51 29 22 23 13 15 14 7 7 8 6 8 19 33 45 6 0
5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%| 4% 6% 5% 6%| <1%
Don't know 219 78] 141 63 83 73 20 41 17 43 42 57 89| 130] 179 23 17
21%| 16%| 26%| 21%| 24%| 20%| 13%| 24%| 10%| 28%| 23%| 28%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 25%| 21%
Q17. Regardless of their Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
policies, which of these parties (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
do you think could form a SNP 506| 252| 255| 180] 167 150 86 84 82 94 84 77| 215 202[ 426 31 29
gg\xrﬂ :nTI Scottish 49%| 51%| 48%| 59%| 48%| 43%| 57%| 49%| 48%| 61%| 47%| 38%| 46%| 52%| 50%| 33%| 60%
Conservatives 318 158 160 69 108] 141 44 54 60 25 54 81| 178 140 253 40 24
31%| 32%| 30%| 22%| 31%| 38%| 29%| 32%| 35%| 16%| 30%| 40%| 38%| 25%| 30%| 43%| 30%
Labour 227 103] 124 71 84 73 26 36 41 45 47 32 93] 134] 185 22 20
22%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 24%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 24%| 29%| 26%| 16%| 20%| 24%| 22%| 24%| 24%
Liberal Democrats 105 49 56 36 34 35 19 18 12 17 16 23 68 37 80 13 12
10%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 10% 9%| 12%| 11% 7% 11% 9%| 11%| 14% 7%) 9%| 14%| 15%
Greens 116 56 60 53 36 28 24 19 13 29 17 14 58 58 93 11 13
11%| 11%| 11%| 17%| 10% 7%|  16%| 11% 8%| 19% 9% 7%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 16%
UKIP 40 18 22 12 17 12 7 9 2 5 8 10 20 21 35 4 1
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5%| 4% 4% 4% 4% 1%
None of the above 131 46 85 44 38 50 16 16 14 28 22 36 56 76 112 14 5
13% 9%| 16%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 11% 9% 8%| 18%| 12%| 18%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 15% 6%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028| 431 534 63| 559 385 84| 189| 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18 116/ 164 201| 547
(1028)| (468)| (497)|  (63)] (589)| (362)| (77| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q15. There are four different Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547,
methods used for electing (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
politicians in Scotland. Which  IEeBast The Post (used for Westminster | 273 85 181 7| 110 155 7 7 72 13 9 B 13 5 1 32 55 64| 123
do you think is the fairest? elections) 27%|  20%|  34%| 11%| 20%| 40%|  9%| 38%| 37%| 20%| 24%| 33%| 13%|  9%| 59| 28%| 33%| 32%| 2294
Additional Member System (used for 158 101 51 6 115 35 9 29 24 10 82 3 2 4 5 26 28 41 64
Holyrood elections) 15%| 23%| 10% 9%|  20% 9%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 21%| 29% 2% 8%| 24%| 22%| 17%| 20%| 129
Single Transferable Vote (used for council 105 52 48 5 70 28 7 18 19 10 42 1 10 4 1 11 10 33 52
elections) 10%| 12% 9% 7% 13% % 8% 9%| 10%| 15%| 10%| 11%| 10% % 8% 9% 6%| 16% 99
Party-List Proportional Representation 101 45 52 3 69 25 7 16 21 6 46 0 8 2 2 13 8 22 58
(used for European elections) 10%| 11%| 10% 50| 129% 6% 8% 8% 11% 9%| 11% 4% 8% 4%| 10%| 11% 5%| 11%| 119
Don't know 301| 147] 202 42 195 142 54 56 58 28] 135 2 66 37 10 35 63 42| 251
38%)| 34%| 38%| 66%| 35%| 37%| 65%| 29%| 30%| 42%| 34%| 23%| 67%| 72%| 53%| 30%| 39%| 21%| 46%)
Q16. Would you like to see all  |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
elections in Scotland conducted (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
using the same system? Yes 758 331 392 34 412 299 46| 137 158 50/ 318 8 48 27 12 93] 112] 157] 39
T4%|  7T%| 73%| 55%| 74%| 78%| 55%| 72%| 81%| 74%| 79%| 87%| 49%| 53%| 66%| 81%| 68%| 78%| 72%
No 51 15 30 5 35 10 7 16 7 5 14 0 4 3 1 6 17 5 22
5% 4% 6%) 9% 6% 2% 8% 8% 4% 8% 4% 0 4% 6% 8% 5% 11% 3% 4%
Don't know 219 85 111 23] 112 76 31 36 29 12 68 1 47 21 5 16 34 39| 130
21%| 20%| 21%| 37%| 20%| 20%| 37%| 19%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 47%| 41%| 26%| 14%| 21%| 19%| 24%
Q17. Regardless of their Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
policies, which of these parties (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
do you think could form a SNP 506|343 136 27| 329 139 38 37 56 21 330 3 37 14 8 75 62|  111] 259
COMPETENT Scottish
Government? 49%| 80%| 26%| 42%| 59%| 36%| 45%| 19%| 29%| 31%| 82%| 38%| 38%| 28%| 46%| 64%| 38%| 55%| 47%
Conservatives 318 41| 258 19 149 149 20 144 58 32 36 3 18 19 7 20 61 51| 185
31%)| 10%| 48%| 30%| 27%| 39%| 24%| 76%| 30%| 47% 9%| 36%| 18%| 37%| 41%| 17%| 37%| 25%| 349
Labour 227 69| 142 6] 131 79 17 25 93 15 54 1 19 13 7 26 56 43] 102
22%|  16%| 27%| 26%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 13%| 48%| 23%| 14%| 10%| 19%| 26%| 36%| 23%| 34%| 21%| 19%
Liberal Democrats 105 28 71 6 72 28 5 18 25 26 14 1 8 11 2 9 4 28 64
10% 6%| 13%| 10%| 13% % 6% 9%| 13%| 39% 3%| 10% 8%| 21%| 13% 8% 3%| 14%| 129
Greens 116 82 24 10 80 23 13 9 9 8 67 2 13 7 1 12 8 22 74}
11%| 19% 5%| 16%| 14% 6%| 16% 5% 5%| 12%| 17%| 26%| 13%| 13% 6%| 11% 5%| 11%| 139
UKIP 40 12 27 1 3 37 1 9 7 2 18 1 4 1 0 5 7 9 20
4% 3% 5% 29%| <1%| 10%| <1% 5% 3% 2% 5% % 4% 2% 0 4% 4% 4% 4%
None of the above 131 27 83 22 53 51 27 15 21 8 24 2 35 23 3 9 22 18 83|
13%)| 6%)| 15%| 34% 9%)| 13%| 32% 8%| 11%| 12% 6%| 24%| 36%| 45%| 16% 8%| 13% 9%|  15%




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 35| 306| 347| 375 152 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560| 853 93 82
(1028)| “(a69)| 559)| 274)| “@en)| @sn|(93)| (a7e)| (198)| (18n)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| "(766)| (178)| " (84)
Q18. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468| 560| 853 93 82
personal views, which of these (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
general elections do you believe 5056 K election 86| 39| 48] 42 25| 20| 18] 12 of 24 13] 1| 29 57| 72 7 8
tl_h:gglfr i;ffy"\sﬂfi'ﬁnci:ggce of the 89| ew| ove| 14%| 7% 59| 129  7%|  s%|  16%|  7%|  5%|  6%| 10%|  8%|  7%| 10%
2021 Scottish election 60 31 29 26 22 12 17 9 5 9 13 6 23] a7 52 3 5
69| e%| 06| Tovs| T e%| 39| 119 s%| 3% e 76| 36| s 706 6% 3% 6%
Both 68 36 32 20 200 27 10 11 14 10 9 13 23] 44 56 6 6
79| 7| v 79| 6% 79| 7% 79| 8%|  7%|  s%|  6%|  5%|  8%| 7% | 6%| 7%
Neither 608| 335] 273] 142] 213] 258 90| 118] 127 52 o5 126] 307] 301] 498 57 53
5096 68%| 51%|  46%| 61%| 68%| 59%| 70%|  7a%| 33%| 53%| 629 66%| 54%| 58%| 61%| 65%
Don't know 206 53] 153] 76 67 63 17 19 16] 59| 48] 46 85| 120 176 20 10
2006 11%| 29%| 2596  19%| 17%| 11%| 11%|  9%| 38%| 27%| 23%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 12%
Q19. If you believed the Labour |Base: All respondents 1028| 493| 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154] 178] 203| 468 560| 853 93 82
Party would never win a UK (1028)| (69)| (559)| (274)| @67)| @8T)| (93)| (178)| (198) (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
general election again in your  [[ysiigvote Yes 215|  226] 189| 148 144] 123 85 76 65 63 69 58| 168] 247] 356 21 38
"gg;'gi‘; ?ﬁ(ﬁ;":ﬁé‘;: o voteina 20%| 4e%| 35%| 48| 4206| 33%| 56%| 45%| 38%| 4106 30%| 28%| 36%| 44%| 42%| 23%|  46%
referendum? I would vote No 266 223 243 100] 147] 218 55 72 97 46 76| 122 235] 231] 376 56 34
4506|4506 asee| 3306 429 58%|  36%|  42%|  56%|  30%|  42%|  60%| 50%|  41%|  44%|  61%|  41%
Don't know 117 32 85 42| 44| 31 7 16 IS 28] 22 55 62 97 12 8
119 79| 16%|  14%| 13%|  8%|  5%|  9%|  5%| 23%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 10%
I would not vote 29 12 18 16 11 3 5 6 1 11 6 1 10 20 24 3 2
306 2| 3w o 3% <1t 3% 3%| <106 79| 3%|  <io6| 20| 4| 3% 4%| 3%
Q20. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
personal political views, who do (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
you think has been the best  Iie51a Sturgeon 303 147] 156 117| 101 85 57 44 26 60 57 20| 132] 171] 251 19 33
z;ts;?M'"'smr of Scotland to 300%| 30%| 29%| 38%| 20%| 23%| 38%| 26%| 27%| 30%| 329 20%| 28%| 31%| 29%| 21%|  40%
Alex Salmond 172|106 66| 53 68 50 28 44 33 25 24 17 71 101] 144 12 16
179%| 21| T 129%| 17| 2006|130 10%| T 26%| 10%| 16%| 13%|  8%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 1296 " 20%
Jack McConnell 53] 26 27 11 18] 23 3 12 11 8 6 13 28 25 47 3 3
506 5%| 59|  4%|  5%|  6%|  2%|  7%|  6%|  5%|  3%|  6%|  6%|  4%| 5%  3%| 4%
Henry McLeish 10 5 5 6 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 4 6 9 1 1
1910 Toe| T 20| <aon| <aoh| T 206| <io6| <1o6| T 206| <ioe|<ioe| <196 196 1% 1% <19
Donald Dewar 300 145] 155| 50 88| 162 37| 38 71 13 50| 91| 158] 142| 257 29 14
2006  29%| 29%| 16%| 25%| 43%| 24%| 22%| 41%|  9%| 28%| 45%| 34%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 17%
Don't know 19| 64| 126] 69 69 52 25 29 10 44| 40| 42 75 114] 145 30 15
18%| 13%|  24%| 22%| 20%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 6% 29%| 23%| 21%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 32%| 18%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028| 431 534 63| 559 385 84| 189| 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18 116| 164 201| 547
(1028)| (468)| (497)|  (63)] (589)| (362)| (77| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q18. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028 431| 534 63 559 385 84| 189 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18 116] 164| 201 547
personal views, which of these (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
general elections do you believe 5056 UK glection s6| 44| 37 5| 53 28 5| 12] 18 7 a7 1 7 1 3| 17| 16| 16| 39
:_h:brsusr i;ﬁfy":vti'rfnci:ggce of the 8%| 10% %) 8%| 10%, % 6% 6% 9%| 10% 9%| 13% 7% 29%|  17%| 15%| 10% 8% 7%
2021 Scottish election 60 20 38 2 34 20 6 20 16 5 14 1 3 0 1 8 28 13 11
6% 5% %) 3% 6%) 5% 7%|  11% 8% 8% 4% 8% 3% 0 % % 17% 6% 2%
Both 68 26 39 3 37 29 2 8 31 2 15 0 6 5 1 15 16 9 28
7%| 6% %) 4% %) % 2% 4%|  16% 3% 4% 2% 6% 9% 3%| 13%| 10% 4% 5%]
Neither 608| 278] 306 25( 337 237 34 121 93 44| 281 7 38 16 8 67 71 137| 333
59%| 64%| 57%| 39%| 60%| 62%| 40%| 64%| 48%| 65%| T70%| 74%| 39%| 32%| 46%| 58%| 43%| 68%| 61%
Don't know 206 63 114 29 98 71 37 29 36 10 53 0 44 29 5 8 33 27| 138
20%| 15%| 21%)| 45%| 18%| 18%| 44%| 15%| 19%| 14%| 13% 4%| 45%| 57%| 27%| 7%| 20%| 13%| 25%
Q19. If you believed the Labour |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
Party would never win a UK (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
general election again in your  [iuaigvote Yes 415 334 67 14| 278] 116 21 26 a4 19 287 P 31 2 2 67 52 94| 202
'gf;'t't‘::h Tﬁ(ﬁggﬂiggg voteina 40%| 78%| 13%| 2206| 50%| 30%| 25%| 14%| 23%| 28%| 72%| 420%| 3106  4%| 11%| 58%| 32%| 47%| 3794
referendum? | would vote No 466 48| 404 15| 205] 235 26 150| 128 42 75 5 31 28 7 38 90 89| 249
45%|  11%| 76%| 24%| 37%| 61%| 31%| 79%| 66%| 63%| 19%| 54%| 31%| 55%| 41%| 32%| 55%| 44%| 46%
Don't know 117 45 56 15 70 29 18 13 21 5 37 0 16 19 6 8 16 18 75
11%| 11%| 11%| 24%| 13% 8%| 21% % 11% % 9% 4%| 16%| 37%| 32%) 7%|  10% 9%|  14%
I would not vote 29 3 7 19 6 4 19 0 1 1 1 0 21 2 3 2 5 0 22
3%| <1% 1%| 30% 1% 1%| 23% 0| <1%| <1%| <1% 0 21% 4%|  17% 2% 3% 0 49
Q20. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
personal political views, who do (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
you think has been the best  IGie51a Sturgeon 303 215 67 21| 207 74 23 30 2 12 189 2 18 1 7 a7 38 61| 157

First Minister of Scotland to

date? 30%| 50%| 13%)| 33%| 37%| 19%| 27%| 16%| 21%| 18%| 47%| 27%| 18% 9%|  36%| 41%| 23%| 30%| 299
Alex Salmond 172 114 53 4 88 74 9 17 18 7 108 2 15 5 0 30 28 46 68
17%| 27%| 10% 7%| 16%| 19%| 11% 9% 9%| 10%| 27%| 17%| 15% 9% o 25%| 17%| 23%| 129
Jack McConnell 53 9 43 1 30 23 0 16 16 3 10 1 3 5 0 3 14 16 19
5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 6% 0 9% 8% 4% 2% % 3% 9% 0 3% 9% 8% 3%
Henry McLeish 10 2 8 0 5 5 0 2 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8
1%| <1% 1% o <1% 1% 0 1% 3% 1% <1% o <1% 0 0 0 o <1% 29%]
Donald Dewar 300 49 247 5| 147] 138 15 95 78 33 60 2 14 12 5 29 56 58| 157
29%| 11%| 46%) 8%)| 26%| 36%| 18%| 50%| 40%| 49%| 15%| 19%| 14%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 34%| 29%| 299
Don't know 190 42 116 32 82 70 37 28 35 12 32 3 48 25 7 7 28 17| 138
18%| 10%| 22%| 51%| 15%| 18%| 44%| 15%| 18%| 18% 8%| 30%| 49%| 49%| 37% 6%| 17% 9%|  25%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028 493|535 306| 347 375 152| 169 172| 154| 178] 203| 468] 560 853 93 82
(1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181) (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
Q21. How do you think each of [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...Nicola  [55ing go0d job for their party 238|  126] 112| 80 76| 83| 49| 39 38 31 37| 44| 111] 128] 195 23 20
Sturgeon 23%| 26%| 219%| 26%| 220%| 22%| 329 23%| 220 20%| 21%| 22%| 24%| 23%| 23%| 25%|  25%
Doing a good job for Scotland 186 90 96 64 66 57 29 34 28 35 32 29 94 92| 153 14 19
18%| 18%| 18%| 21%| 19%| 15%| 19%| 20%| 16%| 23%| 18%| 14%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 24%
Both 193 99 94 69 67 58 30 31 37 39 36 20 83 110/ 162 13 18
19%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 19%| 15%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 10%| 18%| 20%| 19%| 14%| 22%
NET Good job 618 315 303] 212] 209 197 107] 105] 103] 104] 105 94| 287 331] 511 49 58
60%| 64%| 57%| 69%| 60%| 52%| 71%| 62%| 60%| 68%| 59%| 46%| 61%| 59%| 60%| 53%| 70%
Neither 345  161] 184 65| 117 162 38 57 67 28 61 o5 161] 184] 289 39 17
34%| 33%| 34%| 21%| 34%| 43%| 25%| 34%| 39%| 18%| 34%| 47%| 34%| 33%| 34%| 42%| 21%
Don't know 65 16 49 29 20 16 7 7 2 22 13 14 19 46 53 5 7
6%) 3% 9% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 1%|  14% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9%
NET Approval 27%|  31%| 22%| 48%| 26% 9%| 46%| 28%| 21%| 50%| 25%| <1%| 27%| 26%| 26%| 12%| 49%
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535| 306] 347 375 152] 169 172[ 154] 178] 203[ 468] 560 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...Ruth  [55ina3 good job for their party 228 123 105 63 63| 102 36 37 50 27 26 52| 127] 101] 184 20 24
Davidson 22%| 25%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 27%| 24%| 22%| 29%| 18%| 15%| 26%| 27%| 18%| 22%| 22%| 29%
Doing a good job for Scotland 115 59 56 33 38 44 17 22 21 17 16 23 57 59 97 12 7
11%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 11% 9%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 13% 8%
Both 248 119] 128 60 90 98 35 42 43 25 48 55| 129] 119] 197 27 23
24%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 26%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 25%)| 16%| 27%| 27%| 28%| 21%| 23%| 29%| 28%
NET Good job 591 302 290] 1s6| 191] 244 87| 101] 113 69 90| 130| 312] 279 479 59 54
58%| 619%| 54%| 51%| 55%| 65%| 58%| 60%| 66%| 45%| 51%| 64%| 67%| 50%| 56%| 63%| 66%
Neither 253  126] 127 72 98 83 38 48 40 34 50 43 83 171| 222 16 15
25%| 26%| 24%| 24%| 28%| 22%| 25%| 28%| 23%| 22%| 28%| 21%| 18%| 30%| 26%| 18%| 18%
Don't know 183 66| 118 78 58 48 27 20 19 51 38 29 73] 111] 152 18 13
18%| 13%| 22%| 25%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 12%| 11%| 33%| 21%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 16%
NET Approval 33%| 36%| 30%| 28%| 27%| 43%| 32%| 31%| 43%| 23%| 23%| 43%| 49%| 19%| 30%| 45%| 48%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 559 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116] 164] 201] 547
(1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
performing in their job...Nicola  [55ing73 g00d job for their party 238| 111] 116 11 145 76 17 20| 43 7] 121 2 12 9 5 30 35 47| 127
Sturgeon 23%|  26%| 22%| 17%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 22%| 25%| 30%| 25%| 120%| 17%| 27%| 26%| 21%| 23%| 239
Doing a good job for Scotland 186 118 58 10 126 48 12 16 28 10] 101 1 23 4 3 26 25 45 91
18%| 27%| 11%| 16%| 22%| 13%| 15% 9%| 15%| 15%| 25% 9%|  23% 7% 17%| 22%| 15%| 22%| 179
Both 193] 133 50 10 143 38 13 23 22 14] 109 2 15 8 1 30 30 48 85
19%| 31% 9%| 16%| 26%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 20%| 27%| 20%| 15%| 15% 6%| 26%| 18%| 24% 16%
NET Good job 618 362 225 31|  414] 162 42 68 93 41] 331 5 50 20 9 86 90| 139] 303
60%| 84%| 42%| 49%| 74%| 42%| 50%| 36%| 48%| 61%| 83%| 55%| 51%| 39%| 50%| 74%| 55%| 69%| 55%
Neither 345 50| 284 11| 125 204 17| 115 96 25 56 4 21 21 5 29 65 58] 193
34%| 11%| 53%)| 17%| 22%| 53%| 20%| 61%| 50%| 37%| 14%| 45%| 22%| 42%| 29%| 25%| 40%| 29%| 35%
Don't know 65 19 25 21 21 19 25 6 5 1 12 0 27 10 4 1 9 4 51]
6% 4% 50%|  34% 4% 50|  30% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0| 27%| 19%| 22%| <1% 5% 2% 994
NET Approval 27%| 73%| -11%| 31%| 52%| -11%| 30%| -25%| -1%| 24%| 69% 9%| 29%| -3%| 21%| 49%| 15%| 40%| 20%
Q21. How do you think each of |[Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18] 116] 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
performing in their job...Ruth  I55ing3 g00d job for their party 228 101] 115 12| 138 70 20 39 40 25| 100 2 10 10 P 22 32 59| 115
Davidson 22%| 23%| 22%| 19%| 25%| 18%| 24%| 21%| 21%| 38%| 25%| 27%| 10%| 19% 9%| 19%| 19%| 29%| 219
Doing a good job for Scotland 115 41 69 6 65 46 5 40 20 7 35 2 7 4 1 16 20 20 59
11% 9%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 12% 5%| 21%| 10%| 11% 9%|  22% 7% 8% 50| 14%| 12%| 10%| 119
Both 248 57| 183 71 126] 114 8 81 58 20 63 2 15 5 4 23 46 49| 129
24%| 13%| 34%| 11%| 23%| 30% 9%| 43%| 30%| 30%| 16%| 22%| 15%| 10%| 22%| 20%| 28%| 24%| 249
NET Good job 591 199 367 25| 329] 230 32| 160] 118 53] 198 6 31 19 7 61 98| 128] 303
58%| 46%| 69%| 39%| 59%| 60%| 38%| 84%| 61%| 79%| 49%| 70%| 32%| 37%| 36%| 53%| 60%| 64%| 55%
Neither 253 171 77 5/ 155 85 14 19 45 6] 151 2 20 5 3 41 37 57| 119
25%)| 40%| 14% 7%| 28%| 22%| 17%| 10%| 23%| 10%| 38%| 26%| 21%| 10%| 19%| 35%| 22%| 28%| 22%
Don't know 183 60 89 34 76 70 38 11 31 8 51 0 47 27 8 14 29 16] 125
18%| 14%| 17%| 54%| 14%| 18%| 45% 6%| 16%| 11%| 13% 4%|  48%| 54%| 45%| 12%| 18% 8%| 239
NET Approval 33%) 7%| 54%| 32%| 31%| 38%| 22%| 74%| 37%| 70%| 12%| 44%| 11%| 27%| 17%| 18%| 38%| 36%| 349




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q21. How do you think each of [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...Kezia  [55ing 3 good job for their party 21 52 69| 29 37 55 10 18 24 19 19| 31 60 61 98 15 8
Dugdale 12%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 15% 7%| 11%| 14%| 12%| 11%| 15%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 16%| 10%
Doing a good job for Scotland 89 49 39 20 31 37 13 21 16 7 10 22 32 57 78 6 5
9%|  10%) 7% % 9%|  10%| 9%| 12% 9% 5% 6%| 11% 7%|  10%, 9% 7% 6%
Both 105 44 61 23 36 47 9 12 24 14 24 23 52 53 88 12 6
10% 9%|  11% 8%| 10%| 12% 6% 7%|  14% 9%| 13%| 11%| 11% 9%| 10%| 13% 7%
NET Good job 315 146] 169 73] 103] 139 32 51 64 41 53 76] 145/ 170 263 33 19
31%| 30%| 32%| 24%| 30%| 37%| 21%| 30%| 37%| 26%| 30%| 37%| 31%| 30%| 31%| 36%| 23%
Neither 421 232 189 111 144] 166 64 82 85 47 62 81| 206] 215 355 34 31
41%| 47%| 35%| 36%| 42%| 44%| 42%| 49%| 50%| 31%| 35%| 40%| 44%| 38%| 42%| 37%| 38%
Don't know 292| 118] 176] 122 100 70 56 36 23 66 64 46| 117 175 235 26 31
28%| 23%| 33%| 40%| 29%| 19%| 37%| 21%| 14%| 43%| 36%| 23%| 25%| 31%| 28%| 28%| 38%
NET Approval 10%| -17%|  -4%| -13%| -12%| -7%| -21%| -19%| -13%| -4%| 5%| -2%| -13%| -8%| -11%| -1%| -15%
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028] 493] 535 306] 347 375 152] 169] 172] 154] 178] 203 468] 560] 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...Patrick  [55ina3 g00d job for their party 138 90 18 36 52 50 27 32 30 9 19 20 64 74| 122 5 11
Harvie 13%| 18% 9%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 18%| 19%| 18% 6%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 13%| 14% 6%| 14%
Doing a good job for Scotland 56 37 19 19 16 20 13 9 15 7 8 5 23 33 50 3 2
5% % 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 9% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3%
Both 131 70 61 47 38 46 22 23 25 25 15 21 62 69| 110 7 13
13%| 14%| 11%| 15%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 16% 9%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 13% 8%| 16%
NET Good job 325 197 128] 103 106] 116 62 64 70 40 42 45| 149] 176] 282 16 27
320%| 40%| 24%| 34%| 31%| 31%| 41%| 38%| 41%| 26%| 24%| 22%| 32%| 31%| 33%| 17%| 33%
Neither 259| 150/ 109 57 95| 107 32 57 61 25 38 46| 130/ 130 215 32 11
25%| 30%| 20%| 19%| 27%| 29%| 21%| 34%| 35%)| 16%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 23%| 25%| 35%| 14%
Don't know 444|146 298] 146 146] 152 57 48 41 89 98| 112| 189] 255] 355 45 44
43%| 30%| 56%| 48%| 42%| 41%| 38%| 28%| 24%| 58%| 55%| 55%| 40%| 45%| 42%| 48%| 53%
NET Approval 6%| 10% 4%|  15%) 3% 2%  20% 4% 6%| 10% 2% <1% 4% 8% 8%| -17%| 19%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
performing in their job...Kezia  |55inga good job for their party 121 35 83 2 71 47 B 31 25 2] 42 0 5 P 1 11 23 19 69
Dugdale 12% 8% 16% 4% 13% 12% 4% 17% 13% 18% 10% 4% 5% 9% 5% 10% 14% 9% 139%
Doing a good job for Scotland 89 39 49 1 48 40 1 26 22 7 23 0 7 4 0 23 15 11 40
9% 9% 9% 1% 9% 10% 1% 14% 11% 10% 6% 2% 7% 8% 0 20% 9% 6% 79
Both 105 23 75 7 68 30 8 26 33 11 22 0 9 4 0 7 27 25 47|
10%, 5% 14% 10% 12% 8% 9% 14% 17% 16% 5% 5% 9% 9% 2% 6% 17% 12% 9%j
NET Good job 315 97 208 10 187 116 12 83 80 29 87 1 21 13 1 41 65 54 155
31% 23% 39% 15% 33% 30% 15% 44% 41% 44% 22% 11% 21% 25% 7% 35% 40% 27% 28%j
Neither 421 231 175 15 241 157 24 71 67 24 214 7 20 8 9 49 50 120 202
41% 54% 33% 24% 43% 41% 28% 38% 34% 36% 54% 76% 20% 16% 51% 42% 31% 60% 379
Don't know 292 103 151 38 132 111 48 35 47 14 99 1 58 30 8 26 49 26 191
28% 24% 28% 61% 24% 29% 57% 18% 24% 20% 25% 13% 59% 59% 42% 22% 30% 13% 35%
NET Approval -10%( -31% 6% -8%| -10%| -11%| -13% 6% 7% 8%| -32%| -66% <1% 9%| -43% -7% 9%| -33% -8%)
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
performing in their job...Patrick  [5ainga g00d job for their party 138 69 67 2 88 47 3 28 24 12 64 2 3 5 0 16 24 3 55
Harvie 13% 16% 12% 3% 16% 12% 4% 15% 12% 17% 16% 20% 3% 9% 2% 14% 15% 21% 10%j
Doing a good job for Scotland 56 34 21 1 36 18 2 9 11 3 26 1 5 1 0 9 15 12 20
5% 8% 4% <1% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% 0 8% 9% 6% 4%
Both 131 99 30 2 105 20 6 14 17 7 83 1 8 0 1 19 20 B3} 59
13% 23% 6% 3% 19% 5% 7% 7% 9% 11% 21% 16% 8% <1% 3% 17% 12% 16% 119%
NET Good job 325 203 118 4 230 84 11 51 53 22 173 4 17 6 1 44 59 87 135
32% 47% 22% 7% 41% 22% 13% 27% 27% 32% 43% 42% 17% 11% 5% 38% 36% 43% 25%)
Neither 259 83 165 11 119 123 17 78 57 18 76 3 13 7 7 24 44 65 126
25% 19% 31%| 18% 21% 32% 20% 41% 29% 27% 19% 34% 13% 13% 39%) 21% 27% 32% 23%
Don't know 444 145 251 48 211 177 56 61 85 27 152 2 69 39 10 47 61 49 286
43% 34% 47% 75% 38% 46% 67% 32% 44% 41% 38% 24% 70% 76% 56% 41% 37% 25% 52%)
NET Approval 6% 28% -9%| -11% 20%| -10% -1%| -14% -2% 6% 24% 8% 4% -2%| -33% 17% 9% 11% 2%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q21. How do you think each of [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...Willie  [5oina = g60d job for their party 140 80 60| 43 3B 62 30| 24| 26 13 1] 36 62 78| 124 6 10
Rennie 14%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 15% 8% 6%| 18%| 13%| 14%| 14% 7%|  13%
Doing a good job for Scotland 65 30 35 19 20 26 11 7 12 8 12 14 28 37 53 5 6
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Both 100 52 48 33 32 35 14 16 22 18 16 13 47 52 84 9 7
10%| 11% 9%| 11% 9% 9%|  10% 9%| 13%| 12% 9% 7%|  10% 9%| 10%| 10% 8%
NET Good job 304] 162] 142 95 87| 123 56 47 59 39 40 64| 138] 167 260 21 23
30%| 33%| 27%| 31%| 25%| 33%| 37%| 28%| 35%| 25%| 220 31%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 22%| 29%
Neither 331 196 135 76| 122] 133 44 76 76 32 46 57 159 172 280 31 20
32%| 40%| 25%| 25%| 35%| 36%| 29%| 45%| 44%| 21%| 26%| 28%| 34%| 31%| 33%| 33%| 25%
Don't know 392| 134] 258] 135 138] 118 52 46 36 83 92 82| 171] 2211 312 41 38
38%| 27%| 48%| 44%| 40%| 32%| 34%| 27%| 21%| 54%| 520 40%| 37%| 39%| 37%| 45%| 47%
NET Approval 3% 7% 1% 6%| -10%| -3% 7%| -17%| -10% 50| -4% 3%| 5% <1%| -2%| -11% 4%
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028] 493] 535 306] 347 375 152] 169] 172] 154] 178] 203 468] 560] 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...David  [55inga good job for their party 97 58 38 31 22 43 24 9 25 7 13 18 18 49 80 4 13
Mundell 9%|  12% 7%|  10%, 6%| 12%| 16% 6%| 15% 5% 7% 9%|  10% 9% 9% 4%|  16%
Doing a good job for Scotland 41 21 20 13 11 17 5 5 11 8 6 6 20 21 35 2 4
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Both 88 48 39 26 26 36 17 14 18 10 12 18 41 46 69 10 9
9%| 10% 7% 9% 7%| 10%| 11% 8%| 10% 6% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8%| 10%| 11%
NET Good job 226 128 98 71 59 96 46 29 54 26 30 42| 109] 117 185 15 26
22%| 26%| 18%| 23%| 17%| 26%| 30%| 17%| 31%| 17%| 17%| 21%| 23%| 21%| 22%| 16%| 32%
Neither 339| 205 134 74| 134] 130 43 89 73 31 45 57| 151] 187 293 29 17
33%| 42%| 25%| 24%| 39%| 35%| 28%| 53%| 42%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 32%| 33%| 34%| 31%| 20%
Don't know 463 160| 304 160 154] 149 63 51 45 97| 103 104| 207 286 375 49 39
45%| 32%| 57%| 52%| 44%| 40%| 42%| 30%| 26%| 63%| 58%| 51%| 44%| 46%| 44%| 53%| 48%
NET Approval 11%|  -16%|  -7%|  -1%| -22%| -9% 206] -36%| -11%| -4%| -8%| -8%| -9%| -13%| -13%| -14%| 11%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
performing in their job...Willie 5550572 500d job for their party 40| 44| 92 o 77 57 7 39 34 15 47 1 0 0 i 2 17 38 65
Rennie 14% 10% 17% 6% 14% 15% 8% 21% 17% 22% 12% 11% <1% 0 20% 18% 10% 19% 129
Doing a good job for Scotland 65 33 30 1 26 34 5 7 13 7 27 0 6 3 1 14 15 6 31
6% 8% 6% 2% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7% 11% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 12% 9% 3% 699
Both 100 35 62 2 66 30 4 26 24 16 21 0 5 7 1 11 23 20 46
10%, 8% 12% 3% 12% 8% 4% 14% 13% 24% 5% 0 5% 14% 3% 10% 14% 10% 8%
NET Good job 304 113 185 7 170 120 15 72 72 38 94 1 12 10 5 46 54 64 141
30% 26% 35% 11% 30% 31% 17% 38% 37% 57% 24% 14% 12% 20% 29% 39% 33% 32% 26%j
Neither 331 196 129 7 193 124 15 61 50 7 178 6 20 6 3 38 45 97 152
32% 45% 24% 11% 34% 32% 18% 32% 26% 10% 45% 66% 20% 12% 15% 33% 27% 48% 28%j
Don't know 392 122 221 49 197 140 55 56 72 22 128 2 67 35 10 32 65 41 254
38% 28% 41% 78% 35% 36% 65% 30% 37% 33% 32% 21% 68% 68% 56% 28% 40% 20% 4699
NET Approval -3%( -19% 10% <1% -4% <1% <1% 6% 11% 47%| -21%| -52% -9% 7% 13% 7% 6%| -17% -2%)
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
performing in their job...David  [5ing7a good job for their party 97 38 56 3 63 27 7 27 16 8 40 0 2 4 0 12 20 22 2
Mundell 9% 9% 11% 4% 11% 7% 9% 14% 8% 12% 10% 5% 2% 8% 0 10% 12% 11% 8%
Doing a good job for Scotland 41 12 27 2 22 17 3 16 8 5 8 0 2 0 1 5 12 9 15
4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 8% 2% 0 3% 0 7% 4% 7% 5% 3%j
Both 88 19 67 2 43 42 3 36 21 6 15 0 3 3 4 12 20 15 41
9% 4% 13% 3% 8% 11% 3% 19% 11% 9% 4% 0 3% 5% 22% 10% 12% 7% 7%
NET Good job 226 69 150 7 128 85 13 79 45 20 63 0 7 7 5 29 52 46 99
22% 16% 28% 11% 23% 22% 15% 42% 23% 30% 16% 5% 7% 14% 29% 25% 32% 23% 18%j
Neither 339 206 127 6 205 120 13 44 61 12 191 6 14 7 4 40 47 97 154
33%| 48% 24%) 10% 37%)| 31% 16% 23% 31% 18% 48% 64% 14% 14% 23% 35% 28% 48% 28%
Don't know 463 156 257 50 226 179 58 66 88 35 147 3 7 37 9 47 65 57 294
45% 36% 48% 79% 40% 47% 69% 35% 46% 52% 37% 31% 78% 73% 49% 40% 40% 29% 54%)
NET Approval -11%| -32% 4% <1%| -14% -9% <1% 18% -8% 11%| -32%| -59% -7% <1% 6%| -10% 3%| -25%| -10%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q21. How do you think each of [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...Theresa [55ing 3 good job for their party 241|  118] 122| 66 771 99 39| 34| 45| 25| 43| 54| 121] 120| 194 21 26
May 23%| 24%| 23%| 21%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 26%| 16%| 24%| 27%| 26%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 31%
Doing a good job for Scotland 42 26 16 16 13 12 8 9 8 8 4 4 17 26 33 2 6
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Both 147 84 63 33 43 71 24 25 35 10 18 36 77 70| 113 23 12
14%| 17%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 20% 6%| 10%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 24%| 15%
NET Good job 430 228] 202 114 134] 182 72 69 88 43 65 94| 215 215 340 46 44
42%| 46%| 38%| 37%| 39%| 49%| 47%| 41%| 51%| 28%| 37%| 46%| 46%| 38%| 40%| 50%| 54%
Neither 435  214] 220 126] 147 162 58 79 77 68 68 85| 189] 246 369 34 31
42%| 43%| 41%| 41%| 42%| 43%| 38%| 47%| 45%| 44%| 38%| 42%| 40%| 44%| 43%| 37%| 38%
Don't know 163 51l 113 66 66 31 22 22 7 44 45 24 64 99 144 12 7
16%| 10%| 21%| 22%| 19% 8%| 15%| 13% 4%| 28%| 25%| 12%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 13% 9%
NET Approval <1% 3% -3%| -4%| -4% 5% 9%| -6% 6%| -16%| 2% 5% 5%| -5%| -3%| 13%| 16%
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028] 493] 535 306] 347 375 152] 169] 172] 154] 178] 203 468] 560] 853 93 82
the following political figures is (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189) (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
performing in their job...Jeremy  [55inaa good job for their party 99 2 58 37 37 26 13 20 9 24 16 17 a7 52 81 8 11
Corbyn 10% 8% 11%| 12%| 11% 7% 8% 12% 50| 16% 9% 8%| 10% 9% 9% 9%|  13%
Doing a good job for Scotland 44 17 27 18 10 15 11 1 5 8 9 10 14 30 37 1 6
4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% <1% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 7%
Both 37 17 20 14 16 8 6 8 2 7 8 5 20 17 26 5 6
4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7%
NET Good job 180 76| 105 69 63 49 30 30 16 39 33 33 81 99 144 15 22
18%| 15%| 20%| 22%| 18%| 13%| 20%| 18% 9%| 25%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 27%
Neither 683| 365 318] 167/ 230] 285 102] 118] 144 65 112 142 332 351 574 58 51
66%| 74%| 59%| 55%| 66%| 76%| 67%| 70%| 84%| 42%| 63%| 70%| 71%| 63%| 67%| 63%| 62%
Don't know 165 53] 112 70 54 41 20 21 13 50 33 28 56| 109| 136 20 9
16%| 11%| 21%| 23%| 16%| 11%| 13%| 12% 7%|  33%| 19%| 14%| 12%| 20%| 16%| 22%| 11%
NET Approval -49%| -59%| -40%| -32%| -48%| -63%| -48%| -52%| -74%| -17%| -44%| -54%| -54%| -45%| -50%| -47%| -35%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?
Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
performing in their job...Theresa [55ing 3 good job for their party 241 96| 132 13 128 98 15 48] 47 23] 89 2 21 9 2 21| 37| 45| 138
May 23%| 22% 25% 20% 23% 25% 18% 25% 24% 34% 22% 26% 21% 18% 11% 18% 22% 22% 259
Doing a good job for Scotland 42 14 26 3 28 13 1 22 4 3 9 1 2 0 1 6 14 4 18
4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 11% 2% 5% 2% 8% 2% 0 7% 5% 8% 2% 3%
Both 147 17 126 5 47 89 11 67 33 10 23 1 7 4 3 10 39 24 74
14% 4% 24% 8% 8% 23% 14% 35% 17% 14% 6% 11% 7% 8% 18% 9% 24% 12% 14%j
NET Good job 430 126 283 20 203 200 28 136 84 36 121 4 29 14 7 37 89 74 231
42% 29% 53% 33% 36% 52% 33% 72% 43% 53% 30% 45% 29% 27% 36% 32% 54% 37% 4299
Neither 435 251 169 15 281 128 26 38 80 24 236 5 31 14 7 69 50 105 210
42% 58% 32% 23% 50% 33% 31% 20% 41% 36% 59% 55% 31% 27% 38% 59% 31% 52% 389
Don't know 163 53 82 28 76 57 30 15 30 7 44 0 39 24 5 10 24 22 107
16% 12% 15% 44% 14% 15% 36% 8% 15% 10% 11% 0 40% 46% 27% 9% 15% 11% 19%j
NET Approval <1%| -29% 21% 9%| -14% 19% 2% 52% 2% 17%| -29%| -10% -2% <1% -2%| -28% 24%| -16% 4%
Q21. How do you think each of |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
the following political figures is (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589) (362)| (77)] (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212) (568)
performing in their job...Jeremy I5ain02 050 job for their party 99 60 33 7 61 30 8 6 20 10 5 2 9 5 P 11 14 14 61
Corbyn 10%, 14% 6% 11% 11% 8% 10% 3% 10% 15% 11% 18% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 7% 11%j|
Doing a good job for Scotland 44 19 22 3 30 13 1 7 9 4 17 0 7 0 1 14 11 5 14
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 4% 0 7% 0 7% 12% 6% 3% 3%j
Both 37 14 22 1 21 13 3 8 18 0 8 0 3 1 0 7 11 7 12
4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% 0 2% 0 3% 1% 0 6% 7% 3% 2%
NET Good job 180 93 7 10 112 56 12 21 47 14 71 2 18 5 3 32 35 26 87|
18% 22% 14% 17% 20% 15% 15% 11% 24% 21% 18% 18% 19% 10% 17% 27% 22% 13% 16%j
Neither 683 287 372 24 374 272 36 150 120 46 284 7 43 23 10 72 93 154 363
66%| 67% 70%| 39% 67%| 71% 43% 79% 62% 69% 71% 80% 43% 46% 52% 63% 57% 76% 6699
Don't know 165 52 85 28 73 56 36 19 27 7 46 0 37 23 6 12 35 21 97
16%) 12% 16% 45% 13% 15% 42% 10% 14% 10% 12% 2% 38% 44% 30% 10% 21% 11% 18%j
NET Approval -49%| -45%| -55%| -22%| -47%| -56%| -29%| -68%| -38%)| -48%| -53%| -62%| -25%| -36%| -35%| -35%| -35%| -64%| -51%)




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028 493|535 306| 347 375 152| 169 172| 154| 178] 203| 468] 560 853 93 82
(1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181) (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
Q22. Which of these is closest |Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535] 306] 347 375 152] 169 172[ 154] 178] 203[ 468] 560 853 93 82
to your ideal scenario? (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
An independent Scotland inside the EU 323 175|147 123] 114 85 60 65 51 63 50 35| 134] 188] 275 15 32
31%| 36%| 27%| 40%| 33%| 23%| 40%| 38%| 29%| 41%| 28%| 17%| 29%| 34%| 32%| 16%| 39%
An independent Scotland outside the EU 106 47 60 31 39 36 18 14 15 14 25 21 37 69 93 6 6
10%|  9%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 12%|  8%|  8%| = 9%| 14%| 11%|  8%| 12%| 11% 7% 8%
Scotland inside both the UK and the EU 264 121 142 92 79 93 45 31 45 47 47 48] 158] 106] 203 34 27
26%| 25%| 27%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 29%| 19%| 26%)| 31%| 27%| 24%| 34%| 19%| 24%| 36%| 33%
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU|  273]  134| 138 41 o1 141 27 47 60 14 43 81| 125] 148 224 32 16
27%|  27%| 26%| 13%| 26%| 38%| 18%| 28%| 35%|  9%| 24%| 40%| 27%| 26%| 26%| 35%| 20%
Don't know 63 16 48 19 24 20 2 11 2 17 13 18 14 49 57 6 0
6%| 3% 9%| 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 1%| 11%| 7%  9%| 3% 9% 7% 6%| <1%
Q23. With regard to the Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535 306| 347 375 152] 169 172[ 154] 178] 203[ 468] 560 853 93 82
previous question: since the (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Brexit vote, its no longer [Agindependent Scotland inside the EU 382|  201] 181 154 128] 101 73 67 61 80 61 40 176] 208 322 23 37
&Ozz'tilfhfsruslfgﬂznti éoErS man 3796|4106  34%| s0%| 379%| 27%| 48%| 40%| 35%| 52%| 34%| 20%| 38%| 37%| 38%| 25%|  45%
Which of the three other options An independent Scotland outside the EU 113 50 63 36 41 37 19 16 14 16 25 22 34 79 99 6 8
is your preference? 11%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 8%| 11%| 14%| 11%|  7%| 14%| 12% 7% 9%
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 447 213 234 91 146 209 b5| 72 87 37 75 122 237 210 354 58 35
43%|  43%| 44%| 30%| 42%| 56%| 36%| 42%| 51%| 24%| 42%| 60%| 51%| 38%| 41%| 62%| 43%
Don't know 86 29 57 26 32 28 5 14 10 21 18 18 21 65 77 6 2
8%| 6% 11%| 8% 9% 7%|  3%|  8%| 6% 14%| 10%|  9%| 4% 12%| 9% 7% 2%
Q24. If Scotland was currently |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
an independent country and (1028)| (469) (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
held a referendum on joining the IFyauig vote to join the UK 17| 204] 212 90| 133] 194 51 63 90 39 70| 103| 216| 201| 342 51 24
\L,Jofé?hc’w do you think you would 21%| a1%| T a0%| 20%| 38%| 5206| 34%| 379%| 53%| 25%| 39%| 51%| 46%| 36%| 40%| 55%|  29%
| would vote to remain independent 459 230 229 166 159 134 82 84 64 84 75 70 188 271 393 23 43
45%|  47%| 43%| 54%| 46%| 36%| 54%| 50%| 37%| 55%| 42%| 35%| 40%| 48%| 46%| 25%| 53%
Don't know 129 47 83 42 46 42 17 15 15 25 31 27 57 72| 100 16 13
13%|  9%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 11%|  9%|  9%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 17%| 16%
1 would not vote 22 12 10 8 9 5 2 7 2 6 2 2 6 16 17 3 2
20| 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%| 2% 4% 1%| 4% 1% 1% 1%|  3%| 2% 3% 3%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q22. Which of these is closest |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547,
to your ideal scenario? (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
An independent Scotland inside the EU 323 264 45 13 253 48 21 21 32 8 229 4 19 7 3 54 44 72 152
31%| 61% 8% 21% 45% 13% 25% 11% 16% 12% 57% 40% 19% 13% 16% 47% 27% 36% 28%
An independent Scotland outside the EU 106 82 21 3 18 84 5 3 18 7 64 0 10 2 3 19 16 18 53
10% 19% 4% 4% 3% 22% 5% 2% 9% 11% 16% 0 10% 3% 14% 16% 10% 9% 10%j
Scotland inside both the UK and the EU 264 39 206 19 228 15 21 68 69 31 45 2 32 10 7 22 50 54 137
26%| 9% 39% 30% 41% 4% 25% 36% 36% 46% 11% 19% 32% 19% 37% 19% 31% 27% 25%)
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 273 29 234 9 36 224 13 93 63 20 54 3 18 19 4 20 43 50 160
27% 7% 44% 14% 6% 58% 15% 49% 33% 30% 13% 33% 18% 37% 20% 17% 26% 25% 29%j
Don't know 63 16 28 19 25 14 24 4 12 1 8 1 21 14 2 1 11 7 45
6% 4% 5% 31% 5% 4% 29% 2% 6% <1% 2% 7% 21% 28% 13% <1% 7% 3% 8%
Q23. With regard to the Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
previous question: since the (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Brexit vote, its no longer IAnngependent Scotland inside the EU 382 275 86 21| 308 50 24 29 46 14| 245 4 33 8 3 59 55 89| 179
&OEZ'tzlfhfgrus}fg:mﬂ éOE'S_ma'" 37%| 64%| 16%| 33%| 550  13%| 29%| 15%| 23%| 22%| 61%| 44%| 33%| 15%| 18%| 510 34%| 44%| 339
Which of the three other options An independent Scotland outside the EU 113 81 28 5 27 81 5 6 17 8 64 0 14 1 3 19 22 19 54
is your preference? 11% 19% 5% 7% 5% 21% 6% 3% 9% 12% 16% 0 14% 1% 18% 16% 13% 9% 109
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 447 49 383 14 180 239 28 145 113 42 73 4 88 28 8 34 71 80 262
43% 11% 72% 23% 32% 62% 33% 7% 58% 62% 18% 49% 33% 56% 44%) 29% 43% 40% 48%f
Don't know 86 26 37 23 45 14 26 9 18 2 18 1 20 14 4 4 16 13 53]
8% 6% 7% 37% 8% 4% 31%| 5% 9% 3% 5% 7% 20% 28% 20% 3% 10% 6% 109
Q24. If Scotland was currently  |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
an independent country and (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
held a referendum on joining the [y vote to join the UK 17 28] 351 18| 194] 201 22| 138] 109 35 65 4 30 26 9 30 89 74| 224
\%ﬁé?ow do you think you would 4106 11%| eeo%| 20%| 3506 5206 26%| 73%| ev6|  5296| 16%| 4706 31%| 50%| 5196| 26%| 54%| 37%| 4194
| would vote to remain independent 459 350 91 18 295 139 26 26 55 20 306 4 35 8 5 78 56 105 221
45% 81% 17% 28% 53% 36% 31% 14% 29% 29% 7% 40% 36% 16% 27% 67% 34% 52% 4099
Don't know 129 31 87 12 67 41 22 23 29 13 27 1 15 17 4 6 14 22 87|
13% 7% 16% 19% 12% 11% 26%| 12% 15% 19% 7% 11% 15% 34% 22% 5% 9% 11% 1699
| would not vote 22 2 5 15 4 4 15 1 1 0 2 0 18 0 0 2 4 0 16
2% <1% <1% 24% <1% <1% 18% <1% <1% 0 <1% 2% 19% 0 0 2% 3% 0 3%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q25. The size of an Base: All respondents 1028] 493| 535 306] 347 375 152] 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468] 560 853 93 82
independent Scotland's budget (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
deficitis the subject of heated  [Eremely important 387|  197| 190| 122] 123] 141 71 60 66 52 63| 75| 170| 217| 318 35 34
debate. How important is it to 38%| 40%| 35%| a0v| 36%| 38%| 470 36%| 38%| 34%| 3506 3706 36%| 30%| 37%| 38%|  42%

you in terms of whether you

would or would not support Moderately important 263 126] 137 92| 103 68 48 45 32 44 58 36| 132] 132 217 22 24
independence? 26%| 26%| 26%| 30%| 30%| 18%| 32| 27%| 19%| 29%| 320 18%| 28%| 24%| 25%| 24%| 29%
NET Important 650| 323 327 215] 226] 209] 119] 106 98 96| 121] 111 302 348 535 57 58
63%| 66%| 61%| 70%| 65%| 56%)| 78%| 62%| 57%| 62%| 68%| 55%| 64%| 62%| 63%| 62%| 71%
Not very important 86 42 44 30 27 30 12 12 19 18 15 11 32 54 72 7 7
8% 9% 8%| 10% 8% 8% 8% 7%  11%| 11% 9% 5% 7%|  10%, 8% 7% 8%
Not important at all - my mind is made up 292 127 164 62 94 136 21 52 55 41 42 81 134 158 246 29 17
one way or the other 28%| 26%| 31%| 20%| 27%| 36%| 14%| 31%| 32%| 27%| 24%| 40%| 29%| 28%| 29%| 31%| 21%
Q26. Which of these is closest |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
to your view with regard to the (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
promises which were made by Al ot their promises have been kept 74| s2[ 21| s3] 23] 17| 23] 18] 12| 10 6 5| 31| 42 64 5 4
‘:;‘f_n‘g:tigﬁ”usrm%eizr Together 79| 119 ave| 11%| 79| soe| 18%|  10%| 79| 76| 3% 3%| 7%| 8| 8% 5% 5%
independence referendum? Most of their promises have been kept 334 152 183 88 116 130 41 49 61 47 67 69 181 154 254 43 37
33%)| 31%| 34%| 29%| 33%| 35%| 27%| 29%| 36%| 30%| 37%| 34%| 39%| 27%| 30%| 46%| 46%
Most of their promises have NOT been 343 171 172] 110] 108] 125 62 48 61 48 60 64| 149 194 291 29 24
kept 33%| 35%| 32%| 36%| 31%| 33%| 41%| 28%| 35%| 31%| 33%| 32%| 32%| 35%| 34%| 31%| 29%
None of their promises have been kept 277 118 159 75 100 102 26 54 38 49 46 64 106 171 244 17 17
27%| 24%| 30%| 24%| 29%| 27%| 17%| 32%| 22%| 32%| 26%| 32%| 23%| 30%| 29%| 18%| 21%
Q27. When should there be a Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
second independence (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
referendum? Before the UK leaves the EU 329 168 161| 133] 105 91 66 55 48 67 51 43| 137 192| 276 18 34
329%| 34%| 30%| 43%| 30%| 24%| 43%| 32%| 28%| 43%| 28%| 21%| 29%| 34%| 32%| 20%| 42%
After the UK leaves the EU 197 96| 101 71 69 57 34 32 29 36 37 28 85| 111 171 13 13
19%| 19%| 19%| 23%| 20%| 15%| 23%| 19%| 17%| 24%| 21%| 14%| 18%| 20%| 20%| 14%| 16%
Not for at least 20 years 255 128 126 47 98| 110 28 47 53 19 50 57| 134 121 208 31 16
25%)| 26%| 24%| 15%| 28%| 29%| 18%| 28%| 31%| 12%| 28%| 28%| 29%| 22%| 24%| 33%| 19%
Never 247 101] 147 55 75| 118 24 35 42 31 40 75| 112|136 198 31 19
24%| 20%| 27%| 18%| 21%| 31%| 16%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 22%| 37%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 33%| 23%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q25. The size of an Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
independent Scotland's budget (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
deficit is the subject of heated [ remely important 387 133 240 14 207| 160] 20 99 77 32| 132 1 25 14 6 51 66 71 198
SEB ?;et' ;n‘:‘g ;T@ﬁg;";'? (')tuw 38%| 31%| 45%| 22%| 3706 4206| 24%| 52%| 40%| asw| 33%6| 14%| 26%| 27%| 32%| 4a%| 40%| 35%| 369
would or would not support Moderately important 263 121] 125 18] 147 89 27 34 4 26| 110 4 28 15 6 32 33 49| 149
independence? 26% 28% 23% 28% 26% 23% 32% 18% 21% 39% 27% 43% 28% 29% 34% 28% 20% 24% 27%)|
NET Important 650 254 365 32 354 249 47 133 118 58 242 5 53 29 12 84 99 120 347
63% 59% 68%| 50% 63%) 65% 56% 70% 61% 87% 60% 57% 54% 56% 66% 72% 60% 60% 63%
Not very important 86 51 28 7 56 25 5 8 19 3 37 0 12 6 0 4 17 23 42]
8% 12% 5% 11% 10% 7% 6% 4% 10% 5% 9% 5% 12% 12% 3% 3% 10% 11% 8%
Not important at all - my mind is made up 292 127 141 24 149 111 32 48 57 6 121 3 34 16 6 28 48 58 158
one way or the other 28% 29% 26%| 38% 27%)| 29% 38% 25% 29% 9% 30% 38% 35% 32% 31% 24% 29% 29% 29%j
Q26. Which of these is closest |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
to your view with regard to the (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
promises which were made by Al o their promises have been kept 74 24| 49 1 5] 28 1 29 15 2] 19 1 3 1 3 6] 20 16| 32
tct;?n‘:;fg:od“jinze:;ir Together 79| 6%|  o%| <1oh| 8%  7%| <1%| 15%|  8%|  4%|  5%|  8%|  3%| 2% 18%| 5% 12%|  8%| 6%
independence referendum? Most of their promises have been kept 334 63 252 19 176 134 25 100 85 35 57 2 28 19 7 36 58 52 189
33%| 15% 47%) 31% 31%| 35% 30% 53% 44% 53% 14% 27% 29% 38% 36% 31% 35% 26% 34%
Most of their promises have NOT been 343 165 153 26 183 126 88 38 67 19 162 2 85 15 5 45 48 72 178
kept 33%| 38% 29%| 41%) 33% 33% 40% 20% 34% 29% 40% 27% 35% 29% 29% 39% 30% 36% 32%f
None of their promises have been kept 277 179 80 17 156 96 25 22 27 10 162 3 33 16 3 29 38 61 149
27%) 42% 15% 28% 28% 25% 30% 12% 14% 15% 40% 38% 33% 32% 16% 25% 23% 30% 279%
Q27. When should there be a  |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
second independence (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
referendum? Before the UK leaves the EU 329] 239 70 20| 240 65 23 16 40 10 222 3 28 7 3 48 41 76| 164
32% 55% 13% 32% 43% 17% 28% 9% 21% 14% 56% 30% 28% 14% 16% 41% 25% 38% 30%
After the UK leaves the EU 197 121 64 11 108 72 18 19 35 16 93 0 19 12 4 30 29 41 97
19% 28% 12% 18% 19% 19% 21% 10% 18% 24% 23% 2% 19% 23% 20% 26% 18% 20% 18%j
Not for at least 20 years 255 47 200 8 121 121 13 69 59 24 52 4 23 16 8 29 32 55} 138]
25% 11% 37%)| 13% 22% 31% 16% 36% 31% 36% 13% 46% 24% 30% 44%) 25% 20% 27% 25%
Never 247 24 200 23 90 127 30 85 60 17 33 2 29 17 4 9 61 29 148|
24% 6% 37% 37% 16% 33% 36% 45% 31% 26% 8% 22% 29% 33% 20% 8% 37% 15% 27%)|




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 77 47 30 25 20 32 19 16 2 6 5 20 3B a2 66 7 5
nggg;?%g:i‘i‘ap‘igﬂjﬁ o ‘ 8| oo ew| s 6o owe| 13%| ow| 79| ase| 30| 10%| s ev| e 76| 6%
balanced...BBC Scotland (Tv) |Pro-Union 350 187 163] 121] 123] 106 67 62 58 54 61 48| 157 193] 313 17 20
34%| 38%| 31%| 40%| 35%| 28%| 44%| 37%| 33%| 35%| 34%| 24%| 34%| 34%| 37%| 18%| 24%
Balanced 332 170] 161 771 114 141 43 54 74 34 60 67| 167] 165 252 40 39
32%| 35%| 30%| 25%| 33%| 38%| 28%| 32%| 43%| 22%| 34%| 33%| 36%| 29%| 30%| 43%| 48%
Don't know 219 79| 140 62 76 82 17 35 27 44 41 55 91| 128] 180 24 16
21%)| 16%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 22%| 11%| 21%| 15%| 29%| 23%| 27%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 25%| 19%
Never heard of it 50 10 40 21 14 14 6 2 2 16 12 12 18 32 42 5 3
5% 2% 7% %) 4% 4% 4% 1% 1%| 10% % 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
]E;;’:V’V?r?; r:‘gﬁ?:’;&:;?:pm_ Pro-independence 70 40 [ 25 18] 27 17 14 9 8 2 18 28] 42 59 6 5
independence. pro-Unionist or _ 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7%|  11% 8% 5% 5% 3% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7%
balanced...BBC Scotland (radio) | Pro-Union 289 160 129 87| 112 90 50 59 51 37 53 39| 123 166 258 12 19
28%)| 32%| 24%| 28%| 32%| 24%| 33%| 35%| 30%| 24%| 30%| 19%| 26%| 30%| 30%| 13%| 23%
Balanced 258 142 116 66 87| 105 35 49 58 31 39 46| 135 123 206 28 24
25%| 29%| 22%| 22%| 25%| 28%| 23%| 29%| 34%| 20%| 22%| 23%| 29%| 22%| 24%| 30%| 30%
Don't know 364| 135 229 105] 113] 146 39 45 50 66 67 95| 164] 199 290 43 31
35%| 27%| 43%| 34%| 32%| 39%| 26%| 27%| 29%| 43%| 38%| 47%| 35%| 36%| 34%| 46%| 37%
Never heard of it 47 16 31 22 17 8 11 2 3 12 14 5 17 30 39 5 3
5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 1% 2% 8% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 159 94 64 55 51 53 34 31 29 21 19 24 67 92| 137 11 11
Ifs!';‘gg:%g:ide'a pc:gﬂjtnsl cf’r:f;t or 15%)| 19%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 14%| 22%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 11%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 12%| 13%
balanced...STV News Pro-Union 160 96 63 45 63 51 26 39 31 20 24 20 79 81l 145 8 7
16%| 20%| 12%| 15%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 23%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 14%| 17% 8% 9%
Balanced 361| 178 183 93| 118 150 52 58 68 41 60 82| 158 203 297 35 29
35%)| 36%| 34%| 30%| 34%| 40%| 34%| 34%| 40%| 26%| 34%| 41%| 34%| 36%| 35%| 37%| 35%
Don't know 320 117 202 97| 109] 114 36 39 42 60 69 73|  152] 168 249 38 32
31%)| 24%| 38%| 32%| 31%| 31%| 24%| 23%| 24%| 39%| 39%| 36%| 32%| 30%| 29%| 41%| 39%
Never heard of it 29 7 22 17 7 6 4 1 2 12 6 4 13 17 25 1 3
3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3%| <1% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 559 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201| 547,
(1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116] 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Ifc(;}’;v:/?r?; r;:‘ez?;zliflé?:pm_ Pro-independence 77 21| 53 3 20 42 71 a2 16 5 11 0 B 0 0 9 22 20 27
independence, pro-Unionist or . 8% 5%| 10% 5% 5%| 11% 8%| 22% 8% % 3% 0 3% <1% 0 7%| 13%| 10% 5%
balanced...BBC Scotland (Tv) |Pro-Union 350 238] 103 o] 214/ 113 23 38 50 14| 211 5 22 5 4 43 41 85/ 180
34%| 55%| 199%| 14%| 38%| 29%| 27%| 20%| 26%| 21%| 53%| 56%| 22%| 10%| 23%| 38%| 25%| 42%| 33%
Balanced 332 88| 230 14 184 132 16 71 79 34 95 2 27 15 8 40 54 65| 173
32%| 20%| 43%| 22%| 33%| 34%| 19%| 37%| 41%| 51%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 30%| 45%| 34%| 33%| 32%| 32%
Don't know 219 70| 122 27 112 80 27 30 43 14 72 2 35 21 4 23 38 27| 131
21%| 16%| 23%| 43%| 20%| 21%| 33%| 16%| 22%| 21%| 18%| 19%| 35%| 41%| 19%| 20%| 23%| 14%| 24%
Never heard of it 50 15 26 9 20 18 11 9 6 0 11 0 12 9 2 1 9 4 36|
5% 3% 5%)| 15% 4% 5%|  13%| 5% 3% 0 3% 0| 12%| 18%| 13%| <1% 5% 2% 7%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
If;}’:v;?r?; ;‘EZ?:ZL%;‘:M_ Pro-independence 70 19| 47 3 28 36 6 31 18 3 13 0 5 0 0 15 19 15 22
independence, pro-Unionist or _ 7%| 4% 9% 5% 5% 9% 7% 16% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 0 o 13%| 12% % 499
balanced...BBC Scotland (radio) |Pro-Union 289 215 69 5| 185 91 12 30 36 14| 184 4 16 3 3 35 35 75| 143
28%| 50%| 13% 8%)| 33%| 24%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 46%| 42%| 17% 5%|  14%| 30%| 22%| 37%| 269
Balanced 258 71] 178 o] 145] 100 13 56 62 27 72 2 19 12 9 24 44 60| 130
25%| 17%| 33%| 14%| 26%| 26%| 16%| 30%| 32%| 40%| 18%| 24%| 19%| 24%| 47%| 21%| 27%| 30%| 24%
Don't know 364| 108] 217 38 182 139 43 67 72 23] 117 2 47 29 5 34 60 46| 224
35%| 25%| 41%| 60%| 33%| 36%| 51%| 36%| 37%| 35%| 29%| 26%| 48%| 56%| 26%| 29%| 37%| 23%| 41%
Never heard of it 47 17 23 8 19 19 10 5 6 1 14 0 11 8 2 8 5 5 29
5% 4% 4%|  12%, 3% 5%| 11% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4%| 11%| 15%| 13%) % 3% 3% 59%)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 159 23] 110 6 68 79 12 53 39 14 34 1 11 2 5 21 PE] 33 64
m:‘;’;%giﬂa pc:gfls;si e or 1500 100|210 ove| 1206 20%| 14%| 28%| 2006|2106 ove| ove| 120e| 3%k 27%6| 18%|  25%| 16%| 1294
balanced...STV News Pro-Union 160 121 36 3] 113 41 6 18 21 8| 102 2 6 2 0 20 19 41 80
16%| 28% %) 5%| 20%| 11% 7%| 10%| 11%| 13%| 26%| 17% 6% 5% o 17%| 12%| 20%| 159
Balanced 361 144| 198 19| 197 139 25 65 80 22| 140 4 27 18 5 49 58 72| 182
35%| 33%| 37%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 29%| 34%| 41%| 33%| 35%| 40%| 27%| 35%| 29%| 42%| 35%| 36%| 33%
Don't know 320 112] 175 33 172 113 35 50 51 22| 115 3 45 28 6 26 40 55/ 199
31%| 26%| 33%| 52%| 31%| 29%| 41%| 26%| 26%| 32%| 29%| 35%| 46%| 55%| 32%| 22%| 25%| 27%| 36%
Never heard of it 29 12 15 3 10 12 7 4 4 1 8 0 9 1 2 0 5 1 23
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 9% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0 9% 2%|  13% 0 3% <1% 499




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 21 13 8 6 12 B 5 7 1 2 P 2 2 9 17 3 2
nggg;?%g:i‘i‘ap‘igﬂjﬁ o ‘ 206 3on| owe| 2063w <awe| 3oe|ave| <ao| xoe| 3o aon| mse| 20| 2% 3| 2%
balanced...Channel 4 News Pro-Union 200 111 88 65 78 57 28 49 34 37 29 23 79|  121] 182 7 11
19%| 23%| 17%| 21%| 22%| 15%| 18%| 29%| 20%| 24%| 16%| 11%| 17%| 22%| 21% 8%| 13%
Balanced 357 202 155| 114] 119] 125 75 62 65 38 57 60| 177 181 287 36 33
35%)| 41%| 29%| 37%| 34%| 33%| 50%| 37%| 38%| 25%| 32%| 29%| 38%| 32%| 34%| 39%| 41%
Don't know 427]  162] 265 109] 133] 185 41 51 70 68 82| 115] 189 238] 347 45 34
42%| 33%| 50%| 36%| 38%| 49%| 27%| 30%| 41%| 44%| 46%| 56%| 40%| 43%| 41%| 49%| 42%
Never heard of it 23 5 18 11 6 6 3 0 2 8 6 4 12 11 20 1 2
206 <1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 14 7 7 4 5 6 2 3 2 1 2 3 10 4 12 P 0
Tﬁgg‘gg;%;i‘zapﬁz“s: e or _ 19| 206 o] 1ok 106 20| 1ok 206 a6 <ioe|  <iv6| 206 204  <i%|  1%| 2% 0
balanced...Sky News Pro-Union 282| 180 101 95| 102 85 61 69 51 34 33 34| 123 159 253 10 19
27%| 37%| 19%| 31%| 29%| 23%| 40%| 41%| 30%| 22%| 19%| 17%| 26%| 28%| 30%| 11%| 23%
Balanced 245 136/ 109 70 98 78 40 54 41 29 44 36| 113] 132 201 22 22
24%| 28%| 20%| 23%| 28%| 21%| 27%| 32%| 24%| 19%| 24%| 18%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 27%
Don't know 460 161 299 124| 138] 198 44 43 74 80 95| 124] 209] 251 364 57 40
45%| 33%| 56%| 41%| 40%| 53%| 29%| 25%| 43%| 52%| 53%| 61%| 45%| 45%| 43%| 61%| 48%
Never heard of it 27 9 18 14 5 8 4 1 4 9 5 5 14 13 23 2 2
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% <1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 159 98 60 63 53 3 39 32 28 24 21 15 78 81| 136 14 8
Tﬁ!gg;’:%g:ide'a pc;gﬂstns; o 1506 2006 1106|2006 15%| 11%| 259 10%6| 16%| 16%| 129  7o6| 17%| 14%| 16%| 15%|  10%
balanced... The Scottish Sun Pro-Union 236| 136 99 74 91 71 46 55 36 29 36 35| 100 136] 213 9 15
23%| 28%| 19%| 24%| 26%| 19%| 30%| 33%| 21%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 21%| 24%| 25% 9%| 18%
Balanced 121 72 49 30 47 44 18 30 24 12 17 20 47 73] 101 11 9
12%| 15% 9%| 109%| 14%| 12%| 12%| 18%| 14% 8% 9%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 10%
Don't know 482| 177 306 126 148] 208 47 50 80 79 97| 129| 228] 254| 378 57 47
47%| 36%| 57%| 41%| 43%| 56%| 31%| 30%| 46%| 51%| 55%| 63%| 49%| 45%| 44%| 62%| 57%
Never heard of it 31 10 21 13 8 10 3 2 5 10 6 5 15 15 25 2 4
3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%| <1% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 559 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201| 547,
(1028)| (468)| (497)|  (63)] (589)| (362)| (77| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116] 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Ifc(;}’;v:/?r?; r;:‘ez?;zliflé?:pm_ Pro-independence 21 11 10 0 12 9 0 P B 5 8 0 0 1 0 5 4 6 5
independence, pro-Unionist or . 2% 3% 2% 0 2% 2% 0 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 0 2% 0 4% 2% 3% 19%]
balanced...Channel 4 News Pro-Union 200/ 133 62 4] 116 69 14 24 35 9] 115 1 13 1 3 30 28 46 95
19%| 31%| 12% 7%| 21%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 29%| 16%| 13% 2%|  14%| 26%| 17%| 23%| 179
Balanced 357 132] 211 14 204 130 23 75 78 25/ 122 5 29 14 8 44 56 81 176
35%| 31%| 40%| 23%| 36%| 34%| 28%| 40%| 40%| 38%| 31%| 55%| 30%| 28%| 45%| 38%| 34%| 40%| 329
Don't know 427  146] 240 42| 221 167 40 82 78 27| 149 2 49 34 5 37 72 67| 250
42%| 34%| 45%| 66%| 39%| 43%| 47%| 44%| 40%| 40%| 37%| 26%| 49%| 66%| 28%| 32%| 44%| 33%| 46%
Never heard of it 23 9 11 3 7 9 7 4 1 1 6 0 8 1 2 0 3 0 20
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 8% 206  <1% 1% 2% 0 8% 2%|  13%, 0 2% 0 499
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
"C(;’I;’:v;?r?; rféi?:*(‘)ﬂ;‘:pm_ Pro-independence 14 4 9 1 4 9 1 8 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 g
independence, pro-Unionist or _ 1% 1% 2% 1%| <1%, 2% 1% 4% 1% 0| <1% 0| <1% 0 o <1% 2% 2% 19
balanced...Sky News Pro-Union 282 196 78 gl 174 89 19 38 41 12| 165 4 18 5 0 52 39 70| 121
27%|  45%| 15%| 13%| 31%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 17%| 41%| 41%| 18% 9% 0| 45%| 24%| 35% 229
Balanced 245 77| 155 12|  128] 106 11 60 63 15 67 1 20 10 10 25 52 59| 109
24%| 18%| 29%| 20%| 23%| 27%| 14%| 32%| 32%| 22%| 17%| 10%| 20%| 20%| 53%| 22%| 32%| 29%| 20%
Don't know 460| 142 279 39| 245] 170 45 80 87 39| 157 4 53 35 6 38 68 66| 289
45%| 33%| 52%| 62%| 44%| 44%| 54%| 42%| 45%| 58%| 39%| 49%| 53%| 68%| 32%| 33%| 41%| 33%| 53%
Never heard of it 27 12 12 3 8 12 7 4 1 2 9 0 8 1 3 0 2 2 23
3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2%| <1% 3% 2% 0 8% 2%|  15% 0 1% 1% 49
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 159 50| 101 8 79 67 13 26 38 6 51 1 9 2 6 16 39 37 66
m:‘;’;%giﬂa pc:gfls;si e or 1500 1206 10%| 1sve| 1ase| 170 15%| 2% 200 o%| 130 evs| ove| 4se| 30%| 1% 24%| 19%| 1294
balanced... The Scottish Sun Pro-Union 236 168 64 4] 159 70 6 18 40 15| 142 4 13 4 1 42 36 54| 104
23%| 39%| 12%) 6%)| 28%| 18% 8%| 10%| 20%| 22%| 36%| 44%| 13% % 5%| 36%| 22%| 27%| 19%
Balanced 121 47 64 9 60 52 9 28 33 8 33 1 11 5 3 19 25 22 54
129%| 119%| 12%| 15%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 11% 8% 8%| 11% 9%| 15%| 17%| 15%| 11%| 10%
Don't know 482 152|291 40| 247| 185 50 94 80 35/ 167 4 56 39 7 39 60 84| 299
47%| 35%| 54%)| 63%| 44%| 48%| 59%| 50%| 41%)| 52%| 42%| 42%| 57%| 76%| 37%| 33%| 37%| 42%| 55%
Never heard of it 31 13 15 3 14 11 7 3 3 3 7 0 9 2 2 0 3 4 244

3%

3% 3% 4%

2% 3% 8%

2% 2% 5% 2% 0 10% 4%|  13%)

0 2% 2% 4%




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 138 82 56| 30 54| 54| 22| 30 31 8 24| 24| 71 67| 123 13 2
Tﬁggﬁéﬂﬂﬂaﬁ?ﬂﬂﬁﬁ (f’r:f'st or ‘ 13%| 17%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 18%| 18% 50| 14%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 14% 2%
balanced...The Daily Record  |Pro-Union 252  151] 101 75 93 84 44 57 50 31 36 34| 112 140 226 10 15
25%| 31%| 19%| 24%| 27%| 22%| 29%| 34%| 29%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 11%| 19%
Balanced 134 76 58 42 47 45 24 29 23 18 18 22 47 87 108 10 16
13%| 15%| 11%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 16%| 13%| 11%| 19%
Don't know 478] 177  301| 147] 145] 186 59 52 66 88 93] 120] 227| 252| 375 58 46
47%| 36%| 56%| 48%| 42%| 50%| 39%| 31%| 39%| 57%| 52%| 59%| 48%| 45%| 44%| 62%| 56%
Never heard of it 26 7 19 12 7 6 3 1 2 9 6 4 12 14 20 2 3
2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 206  <1% 1% 6% 3% 2%| 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 123 81 42 37 a1 44 27 28 27 10 14 18 58 64| 101 12 10
Tﬁgg‘gg;%;i‘zapﬁz“s: e or _ 1206 16%| 8o 129 1206 120 18%| 16%| 15%| 796 8%  9%| 1206 11%| 1206 13%| 12%
balanced... The Herald Pro-Union 210 130 80 60 79 71 40 47 44 20 32 27 89| 121| 189 8 13
20%| 26%| 15%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 19%| 22%| 22% 9%| 15%
Balanced 170 88 82 54 60 56 29 31 27 25 29 28 74 96| 146 11 14
17%| 18%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 15%| 19%| 19%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 17%| 12%| 17%
Don't know 497| 184| 312 140 161 196 52 62 70 88 99| 126] 233] 263] 394 59 43
48%| 37%| 58%| 46%| 46%| 52%| 34%| 37%| 41%| 57%| 55%| 62%| 50%| 47%| 46%| 64%| 52%
Never heard of it 29 10 19 15 6 9 4 1 4 11 4 4 13 16 23 2 3
3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% <1% 2% 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 121 73 18 47 39 35 29 24 20 18 15 16 51 70 93 10 18
Tﬁ!gg;’:%g:ide'a pc;gﬂstns; o 1000 1m0 ove| ieoe| 11%| ooe| 109 14%| 1106 129 8o soe| 11%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 22%
balanced... The Scotsman Pro-Union 233 149 84 62 92 79 44 55 49 17 37 30 109] 124 212 11 10
23%| 30%| 16%| 20%| 27%| 21%| 29%| 33%| 29%| 11%| 21%| 15%| 23%)| 22%| 25%| 12%| 12%
Balanced 141 74 66 36 51 53 19 27 28 17 24 25 67 73] 115 12 13
14%)| 15%| 12%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 16%
Don't know 512| 190 322| 148 161] 203 56 61 73 92| 100] 130 232| 280 417 58 38
50%| 39%| 60%)| 48%| 46%| 54%| 37%| 36%| 43%| 60%| 56%| 64%| 50%| 50%| 49%| 62%| 46%
Never heard of it 21 7 14 13 4 5 3 1 2 10 2 2 9 13 17 2 3
2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2%| <1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 559 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201| 547,
(1028)| (468)| (497)|  (63)] (589)| (362)| (77| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116] 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Ifc(;}’;v:/?r?; r;:‘ez?;zliflé?:pm_ Pro-independence 138 38 99 1 49 81 8 46| 34 8| 33 1 12 P 0 7] 36 26 60
independence, pro-Unionist or . 13%| 9%|  19% 2% 9%|  21% 9%| 25%| 18%| 13% 8%| 11%| 12% % o 14%| 22%| 13%| 119
balanced...The Daily Record Pro-Union 252 187 61 5| 173 72 6 26 39 11| 161 3 6 5 0 37 35 68| 113
25%| 43%| 11% 8%)| 31%| 19% 7%|  14%| 20%| 16%| 40%| 38% 6%| 10% 3%| 32%| 21%| 34%| 219
Balanced 134 54 71 9 76 48 10 24 43 7 37 1 11 6 5 24 30 29 51
13%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 22%| 11% 9% 8%| 11%| 11%| 29%| 21%| 19%| 14% 994
Don't know 478  141] 292 45| 252 173 54 90 76 40| 163 4 59 36 10 38 59 77| 303
47%| 33%| 55%| 72%| 45%| 45%| 64%| 48%| 39%| 59%| 41%| 44%| 60%| 71%| 56%| 33%| 36%| 38%| 55%
Never heard of it 26 12 11 3 9 10 7 3 2 1 6 0 10 1 2 0 3 2 21
2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1% 2% ol 10% 2%|  13%, 0 2%  <1% 499
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
If;}’:v;?r?; ;‘EZ?:ZL%;‘:M_ Pro-independence 123 40| 81 1 6 50 7 39 23 5 29 1 9 5 1 14 21 29 60
independence, pro-Unionist or _ 12%)| 9%|  15% 2%| 12%| 13% 9%|  21%| 12%| 22% % 17% 9%| 10% 4%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 11%
balanced... The Herald Pro-Union 210 152 52 6] 139 61 9 26 31 7] 132 2 9 3 0 36 31 50 93
20%| 35%| 10% 9%)| 25%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 33%| 26% 9% 5% 3%| 31%| 19%| 25%| 17%
Balanced 170 62 97 11 96 63 11 43 45 9 51 1 14 3 5 21 39 39 71
17%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 13%| 23%| 23%| 13%| 13% 8%| 14% 6%| 29%| 18%| 24%| 20%| 139
Don't know 497| 163] 292 41| 252] 198 47 78 93 35| 180 4 58 39 8 45 70 80| 301
48%| 38%| 55%| 66%| 45%| 51%| 56%| 41%| 48%| 53%| 45%| 50%| 59%| 76%| 45%| 39%| 43%| 40%| 55%
Never heard of it 29 14 11 4 7 13 9 3 2 1 8 0 9 1 4 0 4 3 22
3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3%| 11% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0| 10% 3%| 20% 0 2% 1% 49
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 121 1 76 5 57 50 14 37 21 10 38 1 11 2 1 20 30 20 51
m:‘;’;%g:ﬂa p?gf'ﬁfi e or 1206 10%| 1406|796 10%| 13%| 17%| 19%| 1106 15%| 10%|  9%| 11%| 4% 6%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 9%
balanced... The Scotsman Pro-Union 233 162 63 7| 153 70 11 29 33 14| 139 3 6 6 1 36 26 66| 105
23%| 38%| 1296 11%| 27%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 17%| 21%| 35%| 32% 6%| 12% 7%| 31%| 16%| 33%| 19%
Balanced 141 50 81 10 83 49 9 37 38 8 34 2 11 3 7 14 25 35 66
14%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 19%| 19%| 12% 9%| 20%| 11% 6%| 41%| 12%| 15%| 18%| 129
Don't know 512 170] 305 37| 263 206 43 85/ 100 34| 184 4 63 39 5 45 80 78] 309
50%| 39%| 57%| 59%| 47%| 54%| 51%| 45%| 52%| 50%| 46%| 39%| 63%| 76%| 27%| 39%| 49%| 39%| 56%
Never heard of it 21 8 9 4 4 10 8 2 2 1 4 0 8 1 4 0 3 3 16
2% 2% 2% 6%| <1% 3% 9%| <1%| <1% 1% 1% 0 8% 2%|  20% 0 2% 1% 3%




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence go| 48 32 4 19 18 27 11 10 17 8 8 3B 45 64 6 9
nggg;m%g:i‘i‘ap‘?gtﬁfl Opr:f'st or ‘ 8%|  10% 6%| 14% 5% 5%| 18% 6% 6%| 11% 4% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7%  11%
balanced...The Scottish Daily ~|Pro-Union 338] 195 143 82| 121] 134 47 73 75 35 49 s9| 166] 171 298 19 21
Mail 33%| 40%| 27%| 27%| 35%| 36%| 31%| 43%| 44%| 23%| 27%| 29%| 36%| 31%| 35%| 20%| 25%
Balanced 110 59 51 32 38 41 18 19 22 14 19 19 44 66 91 11 9
11%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 13% 9%| 10% 9% 9%| 129%| 11%| 11%| 11%
Don't know 478] 181 297 133] 165 180 53 64 63 80| 100] 116 213 265 383 54 40
47%| 37%| 56%| 44%| 47%| 48%| 35%| 38%| 37%| 52%| 56%| 57%| 46%| 47%| 45%| 59%| 49%
Never heard of it 22 10 12 15 5 3 7 2 1 8 2 2 9 13 16 3 3
2% 2% 2% 5% 1%|  <1% 4% 1%| <1% 5% 1% <1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
]E;;’:V’V?r?; r:‘gﬁ?:’;&:;?:pm_ Pro-independence 69| 39 30 40 14 15 25 7 7 15 7 8 29| 40 54 6 9
independence. pro-Unionist or _ 7% 8% 6%| 13% 4% 4%|  17% 4% 4%|  10% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7%  11%
balanced...The Scottish Daily | Pro-Union 307 197 111 72|  110] 126 50 67 80 22 43 46| 148] 159 278 15 15
Express 30%| 40%| 21%| 23%| 32%| 34%| 33%| 40%| 46%| 14%| 24%| 23%| 32%| 28%| 33%| 16%| 18%
Balanced 100 55 45 30 39 31 18 21 16 12 18 15 38 62 81 8 12
10%| 11% 8%| 10%| 11% 8%| 12%| 13%| 10% 8%| 10% % 8%| 11%| 10% 8%| 14%
Don't know 530 194 336] 151] 179] 200 56 71 68 95| 108] 132 242] 288 425 61 44
52%| 39%| 63%)| 49%| 52%| 53%| 37%| 42%| 39%| 62%| 61%| 65%| 52%| 51%| 50%| 66%| 53%
Never heard of it 21 8 13 13 5 3 3 3 2 9 2 2 10 11 15 3 3
2% 2% 2% 4% 206 <1% 2% 2%  <1% 6% 1%| <1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 18 8 9 10 2 4 5 3 0 5 1 4 6 11 17 1 0
Tﬁ!gg;’:%g:ide'a pc;gﬂstns; o 26| 2oe| ove| awe|ioe|ase| mee| 20k <doe| ave| <t 2o aoe| U 2se| 2% 1% 0
balanced... The Times Pro-Union 318] 192 126 84| 120 113 59 68 65 25 53 48| 143 175] 282 12 24
31%| 39%| 24%| 28%| 35%| 30%)| 39%| 40%| 38%| 16%| 30%| 24%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 13%| 29%
Balanced 148 80 68 48 49 51 24 25 31 24 24 20 77 71| 118 16 15
14%)| 16%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 17%| 18%
Don't know 524| 204 320 153] 169] 202 59 71 74 94 98| 128] 231] 293] 420 63 41
51%)| 41%| 60%| 50%| 49%| 54%| 39%| 42%| 43%| 61%| 55%| 63%| 49%| 52%| 49%| 67%| 50%
Never heard of it 21 9 12 12 5 4 4 2 2 7 2 2 10 10 16 2 3
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63[ 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164| 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)] (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)] (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63[ 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164| 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Ifc(;}’;v:/?r?; r;:‘ez?;zliflé?:pm_ Pro-independence 80 22 53 5 32 35 12 22 19 5 28 0 6 0 1 17 17 11 39
independence, pro-Unionist or . 8% 5%| 10% 8% 6% 9%|  15%| 11%| 10% % 7% 2% 6% 0 6%| 14%| 11% 5% 694
balanced...The Scottish Daily ~|Pro-Union 338 198 133 7 219 103 16 60 43 29 173 4 19 9 1 40 50 88 160
Mail 330%| 46%| 25%| 11%| 39%| 27%| 19%| 32%| 22%| 43%| 43%| 44%| 19%| 17% 8%| 35%| 31%| 44%| 29%)
Balanced 110 44 58 9 60 43 7 23 28 7 30 1 11 4 6 16 22 22 51]
11%| 10%| 11%)| 14%| 11%| 11% 8%| 12%| 14%| 10% 7% 12%| 11% 8%| 34%| 13%| 13%| 11% 99
Don't know 478 160, 279 39 240 197 41 78 102 27 167 4 56 37 6 43 68 78 288
47%)|  37%| 52%| 62%| 43%| 51%| 49%| 41%| 53%| 41%| 42%| 42%| 57%| 73%| 33%| 38%| 42%| 39%| 53%
Never heard of it 22 7 11 4 8 6 8 6 2 0 3 0 6 1 4 0 6 2 13|
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 9% 3% 1% 0| <1% 0 6% 2%|  20% 0 4% 1% 294
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63[ 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164| 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
I?;;’:V;T‘r?; rﬁ‘éﬁ?:gﬂ;‘:pm_ Pro-independence 69 19 45 5 29 28 12 21 15 5 19 0 8 0 1 12 19 12 27
independence, pro-Unionist or . 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7%  15%| 11% 8% 8% 5% 2% 8% 0 6%| 10%| 11% 6% 5%
balanced...The Scottish Daily ~|Pro-Union 307 190 111 7 195 102 10 52 41 21 168 4 14 6 1 38 47 86 136
Express 30%)|  44%| 21%| 10%| 35%| 27%| 12%| 28%| 21%| 31%| 42%| 44%| 14%| 11% 8%| 33%| 29%| 43%| 25%
Balanced 100 40 52 8 55 37 8 20 32 7 21 0 10 4 6 13 17 21 49
10% 9%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 11% 5% 4%|  10% 8%| 32%| 11%| 10%| 11% 99
Don't know 530 173[ 317 39 273 211 46 93 104 34 188 5 61 40 6 51 77 81 322
520  40%| 59%| 62%| 49%| 55%| 54%| 49%| 53%| 50%| 47%| 50%| 62%| 78%| 35%| 44%| 47%| 40%| 59%
Never heard of it 21 9 8 4 7 6 8 3 2 0 4 0 6 1 4 1 4 2 14
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 9% 2% 1%| <1% 1% 0 6% 2%|  20% 1% 2%| <1% 39
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 18 9 9 0 7 11 0 7 7 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 6 5 8
m:‘;’;%giﬂa pc:gfls;si e or 206 2o 2% of 1% 3% of " a% 3% o 1% 0 0 0 o <ase| " ase| ow| iy
balanced... The Times Pro-Union 318 196 111 11 202 94 23 53 47 18 167 5 20 7 1 47 47 79 145
31%)| 45%| 21%| 17%| 36%| 24%| 27%| 28%| 24%| 27%| 42%| 55%| 20%| 13% 8%| 41%| 29%| 39%| 26%
Balanced 148 41 98 9 87 53 9 38 38 12 39 0 12 4 5 19 31 30 68|
14%| 9%| 18%)| 15%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 10% 4%  12% 8%| 25%| 17%| 19%| 15%| 129
Don't know 524 177 307 39 258 221 45 90 99 36 186 4 61 39 9 47 77 86 313
51%| 41%| 57%| 62%| 46%| 57%| 54%| 48%| 51%| 54%| 46%| 42%| 62%| T6%| 47%| 41%| 47%| 43%| 57%
Never heard of it 21 8 9 4 6 7 8 2 4 1 4 0 6 1 4 1 3 2 15
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 9%| <1% 2% 1% 1% 0 6% 2%|  20% 1% 2%|  <1% 3%




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 36| 21 15 15 11 10 11 7 2 B P 8 15 21 31 3 2
nggg;m%g:ii‘ap‘igtﬁfl (f’r:f'st or ‘ 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
balanced... The Guardian Pro-Union 268] 162 106 70| 105 93 44 60 58 27 45 34| 115 152 241 12 15
26%| 33%| 20%| 23%| 30%| 25%| 29%| 35%| 34%| 17%| 25%| 17%| 25%| 27%| 28%| 13%| 18%
Balanced 172 98 74 60 57 55 35 30 32 25 26 23 89 82 131 17 24
17%| 20%| 14%| 20%| 16%| 15%| 23%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 19%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 29%
Don't know 530| 206] 324| 148 171] 211 59 70 77 89| 101] 134 239] 201 432 59 39
520 42%| 61%)| 48%| 49%| 56%| 39%| 42%| 45%| 58%| 57%| 66%| 51%| 52%| 51%| 64%| 47%
Never heard of it 23 7 16 13 3 6 3 1 3 10 2 4 9 14 19 1 3
2% 1% 3% 4%  <1% 2% 206  <1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 29 28 21 10 15 24 5 13 10 4 P 14 18 31 26 3 0
Tﬁgg‘gg;%;i‘zapﬁz“s: e or _ 50| eon|  av| 3% 4o 7o6| ae|7on| e 306 10| 76| 4o eve|  5%| 3% 0
balanced... The Courier Pro-Union 172 115 58 55 62 55 38 42 35 17 20 20 79 93| 156 7 9
17%| 23%| 11%| 18%| 18%| 15%| 25%| 25%| 20%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 17%| 17%| 18% 8%| 11%
Balanced 115 64 51 36 39 41 23 22 19 12 16 22 51 64 93 8 14
11%| 13% 9%| 120| 11%| 11%| 15%| 13%| 11% 8% 9%| 11%| 11%| 11%| 11% 9%|  17%
Don't know 621| 262 360] 182 203] 236 78 84| 100] 104| 119 137 291] 331 501 69 52
60%)| 53%| 67%| 60%| 58%| 63%| 52%| 50%| 58%| 67%| 67%| 67%| 62%| 59%| 59%| 74%| 63%
Never heard of it 70 24 46 23 28 18 7 8 9 16 20 10 29 41 57 6 7
7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5%| 11%| 11% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 20 25 16 9 9 23 1 8 12 4 1 11 22 18 35 4 2
Tﬁ!gg;’:%g:ide'a pc;gﬂstns; o av| soe| ave| ave| 2o eoe| 3% s 79| ave| <ave| so| sos| 3se| ase] 4% 2%
balanced... The Press & Journal |Pro-Union 164 113 51 51 58 55 37 39 37 14 19 18 76 88| 152 5 7
16%)| 23%| 10%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 25%| 23%| 21% 9%| 11% 9%| 16%| 16%| 18% 6% 8%
Balanced 141 71 69 39 52 50 20 30 21 19 22 28 56 85| 117 12 12
14%)| 14%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 12%| 12%| 12%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 14%
Don't know 589| 253 337| 168] 193] 229 78 80 95 89| 113] 134 271] 319 471 67 52
57%)| 51%| 63%)| 55%| 56%| 61%| 51%| 47%| 55%| 58%| 63%| 66%| 58%| 57%| 55%| 72%| 63%
Never heard of it 94 32 62 40 36 19 12 13 7 28 23 12 42 52 79 5 10
9% 6%| 12%| 13%| 10% 5% 8% 8% 4%| 18%| 13% 6% 9% 9% 9% 5%| 13%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028| 431 534 63| 559 385 84| 189| 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18 116| 164 201| 547
(1028)| (468)| (497)|  (63)] (589)| (362)| (77| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 431| 534 63 559 385 84| 189 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18 116] 164| 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Ifc(;}’;v:/?r?; r;:‘ez?;zliflé?:pm_ Pro-independence 36 4 22 0 4 22 0 15 5 2 8 1 1 1 3 4 11 5 16
independence, pro-Unionist or . 4% 3% 4% 0 2% 6% 0 8% 3% 2% 2% 8% 1% 2%|  18%, 3% % 3% 3%
balanced... The Guardian Pro-Union 268 182 80 6| 170 81 16 33 43 15| 153 4 16 3 1 41 31 73] 122
26%| 42%| 15%| 10%| 30%| 21%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 22%| 38%| 46%| 16% 6% 7%| 36%| 19%| 36%| 22%
Balanced 172 61| 100 11 119 42 11 39 43 14 49 0 18 7 2 24 32 36 80|
17%| 14%| 19%| 18%| 21%| 11%| 14%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 12% 4%| 18%| 14% 9%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 15%
Don't know 530 165 322 43| 250 230 50 100 99 36| 183 4 59 39 10 46 84 84| 316
52%| 38%| 60%| 68%| 45%| 60%| 60%| 53%| 51%| 54%| 46%| 42%| 59%| 77%| 53%| 40%| 51%| 42%| 58%
Never heard of it 23 10 10 3 7 10 6 3 4 1 7 0 6 1 2 0 5 3 15
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 8% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 6% 2%| 13% 0 3% 2% 3%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 431| 534 63| 559 385 84| 189 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18 116] 164| 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
I?;;’:V;T‘r?; rﬁ‘éﬁ?:gﬂ;‘:pm_ Pro-independence 29| 12| a7 o[ 18] 30 2 20 11 2 1 0 3 1 0 8 12| 13 17
independence, pro-Unionist or . 5% 3% 7% <1% 3% 8% 2%| 11% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0 % 7% 6% 3%
balanced... The Courier Pro-Union 172 129 39 4] 116 49 7 20 25 9] 113 2 2 1 0 21 24 43 84|
17%| 30% %) %|  21%| 13% 8%| 11%| 13%| 14%| 28%| 22% 2% 2% 0| 19%| 15%| 21%| 159
Balanced 115 37 70 8 70 40 6 31 24 7 34 0 8 7 5 15 27 21 53
11%| 9%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 10% 7%|  16%| 12%| 10% 8% 4% 8%| 13%| 25%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 10%
Don't know 621 222| 356 43| 319 244 58 107 117 46| 224 5 73 39 10 61 92 116| 352
60%| 51%| 67%| 69%| 57%| 63%| 69%| 56%| 60%| 69%| 56%| 55%| 74%| 76%| 55%| 53%| 57%| 57%| 64%
Never heard of it 70 31 32 7 37 22 11 11 16 2 19 1 13 4 4 11 9 10 41
7%| % 6%)| 11% %) 6%| 13% 6% 8% 4% 5%| 15%| 13% %|  20% 9% 5% 5% 7%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 40 11 29 0 13 23 3 15 9 4 10 0 2 0 0 7 7 10 16
m:‘;’;%giﬂa pc:gfls;si e or aw| 206 sw| <aoe| 206 ew| ase| s so| ook 3% 5%| 2% 0 o ew| 5w s 3y
balanced... The Press & Journal |Pro-Union 164 120 42 2 118 42 3 25 20 11| 100 2 4 2 0 24 27 43 70
16%| 28% 8% 3%| 21%| 11% 4%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 25%| 25% 4% 4% o 21%| 17%| 21%| 139
Balanced 141 56 74 11 84 49 8 26 35 9 47 1 10 8 5 20 25 32 63
14%| 13%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 13% 9%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 12% T%|  10%| 15%| 29%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 12%
Don't know 589 206] 340 42| 296 240 54 109] 114 41 206 5 66 37 11 55 84| 108] 342
57%| 48%| 64%| 67%| 53%| 62%| 64%| 58%| 59%| 61%| 52%| 56%| 67%| 72%| 59%| 48%| 52%| 54%| 62%
Never heard of it 94 37 49 8 48 30 16 15 16 2 37 1 16 5 2 10 19 8 57|

9%

9% 9%| 13%

9% 8%| 19%

8% 8% 3% 9% 6% 16% 9%| 13%

9%| 12% 4%)|  10%




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 62 33 29 13 o 40 9 5 19 4 5 21 31 31 52 7 3
Tﬁgiﬁéﬂﬂﬂaﬁﬂ“ﬁﬁ Opr:f'st or ‘ 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 11% 6% 3% 11% 3% 3%  10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3%
balanced...The Sunday Post | Pro-Union 190 123 67 53 68 69 35 46 42 18 22 27 83| 107 174 5 11
18%| 25%| 12%| 179%| 20%| 18%| 23%| 27%| 25%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 19%| 20% 6%| 13%
Balanced 145 78 67 35 52 58 21 29 28 14 23 30 55 90| 126 9 10
14%| 16%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 16% 9%| 13%| 15%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 12%
Don't know 597| 247] 350] 189] 203] 205 83 84 80| 106] 120] 124| 283 314] 473 69 55
58%| 50%| 65%| 62%| 59%| 55%| 54%| 50%| 47%| 69%| 67%| 61%| 60%| 56%| 55%| 74%| 67%
Never heard of it 34 13 21 16 14 4 5 5 3 11 9 2 17 17 27 3 4
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7% 506  <1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 241|161 go| 87 80| 74| 60| 54| 47| 27 26| 27| 127] 114] 206 16 20
Tﬁgg‘gg;%;i‘zapﬁz“s: e or _ 2306|330 15%| 28%| 23%| 20%| 3006 3206 2706 1706 15%| 13%| 2706 20%| 24%| 17%|  24%
balanced...Wings Over Scotland |Pro-Union 53 36 17 24 21 9 17 13 6 7 8 2 17 36 53 1 0
5% % 3% 8% 6% 2%|  11% 8% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 6%| <1% 0
Balanced 59 27 31 16 28 15 3 14 10 14 13 4 24 34 48 3 7
6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 2% 8% 6% 9% 7% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8%
Don't know 448  174]  274] 122 147 179 45 59 70 77 88| 109] 192| 256] 359 52 36
44%| 35%| 51%| 40%| 42%| 48%| 30%| 35%| 41%| 50%| 49%| 54%| 41%| 46%| 42%| 56%| 44%
Never heard of it 227 94| 133 57 71 99 27 28 39 30 43 60| 108 119 187 21 19
22%| 19%| 25%| 19%| 20%| 26%| 18%| 17%| 23%| 20%| 24%| 29%| 23%| 21%| 22%| 23%| 23%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 104 73 31 39 36 29 30 28 16 9 8 13 60 24 93 5 5
Tﬁ!gg;’:%g:ide'a pc;gﬂstns; o 1006 159 eos|  13%| 10%|  soe| 19%| 16%|  9%|  6%| 5%  7o6| 13%|  8%| 11%|  5%| 7%
balanced...Common Space Pro-Union 43 26 17 18 17 9 11 9 7 7 8 2 16 28 43 0 1
4% 5% 3% 6%) 5% 2% % 5% 4% 5% 50  <1% 3% 5% 50| <1%| <1%
Balanced 71 39 32 25 28 18 11 16 12 14 12 6 22 49 60 3 8
7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7%|  10% 7% 9% 7% 3% 5% 9% 7% 4% 9%
Don't know 456| 211] 245 138] 150] 167 65 69 77 73 81 91| 198] 258] 368 49 39
44%|  43%| 46%| 45%| 43%| 45%| 43%| 41%| 45%| 47T%| 45%| 45%| 42%| 46%| 43%| 53%| 47%
Never heard of it 354 144] 210 86| 116] 152 36 47 61 51 69 91| 173 182 290 35 30
34%| 29%| 39%| 28%| 33%| 41%| 23%| 28%| 36%| 33%| 39%| 45%| 37%| 32%| 34%| 38%| 36%




Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028] 431] 534 63| 559 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201| 547,
(1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116] 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Ifc(;}’;v:/?r?; r;:‘ez?;zliflé?:pm_ Pro-independence 62 19 42 o[ 28 31 B 26 7 5 19 0 B 0 1 8 16 11 27
independence, pro-Unionist or . 6% 5% 8%| <1% 5% 8% 3%| 14% 4% 8% 5% 3% 3% 0 4% 7%|  10% 5% 5%
balanced...The Sunday Post | Pro-Union 190 143 44 3| 134 47 9 20 30 10| 118 2 9 2 0 25 29 59 78
18%| 33% 8% 5%)| 24%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 15%| 15%| 30%| 18% 9% 3% 3%| 21%| 18%| 29%| 14%
Balanced 145 53 84 8 78 60 7 30 38 10 43 1 11 7 5 26 32 25 63
14%| 12%| 16%| 12%| 14%| 16% 8%| 16%| 19%| 15%| 11%| 12%| 12%| 14%| 26%| 22%| 20%| 12%| 119
Don't know 597| 202| 349 46| 306 235 56/ 107 115 41 214 5 65 39 10 56 82| 104 355
58%| 47%| 65%| 73%| 55%| 61%| 67%| 57%| 59%| 61%| 53%| 60%| 66%| 76%| 55%| 49%| 50%| 51%| 65%
Never heard of it 34 13 15 6 14 11 9 6 4 1 6 1 11 4 2 1 5 4 25
3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3%| 11%| 3% 2% 1% 2% 6%| 11% 7%| 13%| <1% 3% 2% 5%]
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028] 431] 534 63| 559] 385 84| 189] 194 67| 400 9 99 51 18| 116| 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
If;}’:v;?r?; ;‘EZ?:ZL%;‘:M_ Pro-independence 241 143 93 5/ 173 53 16 52 35 18] 116 3 9 3 5 29 37 64| 111
independence, pro-Unionist or _ 23%| 33%| 18% 8%)| 31%| 14%| 19%| 28%| 18%| 27%| 29%| 37%| 10% 6%| 26%| 25%| 22%| 32%| 209
balanced...Wings Over Scotland |Pro-Union 53 40 12 1 25 28 1 6 15 3 28 0 1 1 0 9 19 10 16
5% 9% 2% 2% 4% % 1% 3% 8% 5% 7% 0 <1% 2% 0 8%| 11% 5% 3%
Balanced 59 26 27 6 35 20 4 11 15 4 20 0 3 4 2 10 14 15 20
6% 6% 5%| 10% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 9% 9% 8% % 499
Don't know 448| 154|260 33| 219] 189 40 79 89 25| 166 4 51 26 7 42 66 79| 261
44%|  36%| 49%| 53%| 39%| 49%| 48%| 42%| 46%| 38%| 42%| 43%| 52%| 51%| 40%| 36%| 40%| 39%| 48%
Never heard of it 227 68| 142 17| 108 95 23 42 40 17 70 1 35 17 5 26 29 33| 139
22%| 16%| 27%| 27%| 19%| 25%| 28%| 22%| 21%| 25%| 17%| 16%| 35%| 33%| 26%| 22%| 18%| 16%| 25%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 104 78 26 0 81 21 2 19 14 2 59 1 1 3 5 9 14 30 50
m:‘;’;%giﬂa pc:gfls;si e or 1000 18%| sos| <ioe| isoe| moe| 26| 109 7o6| av| asos| 1706 1ok| 5ok 26%| 8% 8%| 15%| 9%
balanced...Common Space Pro-Union 43 31 11 1 24 18 1 9 9 6 18 0 0 1 0 10 14 6 14}
4% % 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 0 2% 0 9% 9% 3% 3%
Balanced 71 38 28 5 44 23 4 12 20 2 29 1 3 3 1 15 21 16 19
7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6%| 10% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 4%| 13%| 13% 8% 4%
Don't know 456 177|245 34|  237] 173 46 72 87 30| 184 4 46 26 6 47 71 86| 252
44%| 41%| 46%)| 53%| 42%| 45%| 55%| 38%| 45%| 45%| 46%| 49%| 47%| 51%| 34%| 41%| 43%| 43%| 46%
Never heard of it 354 108] 223 23| 174 150 31 77 64 26] 111 2 49 18 7 35 44 64| 211

34%

25%| 42%| 37%

31%| 39%| 36%)|

41%| 33%| 39% 28%| 25%| 49%| 36%| 36%

30%| 27%| 32%| 399




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female |Female| ABC1 | C2DE |Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |[x16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere
Total 1028| 493| 535 306] 347| 375| 152| 169] 172| 154] 178] 203 468| 560 853 93 82
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)] (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your [Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| 367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 173 117 56| 58 60| 56 38 43 36| 20 7] 20 95 79| 153 9 11
nggg;m%g:i‘i‘apfgtﬁfl Opr:f;t or ‘ 17%| 24%| 10%| 19%| 17%| 15%| 25%| 26%| 21%| 13% 9%| 10%| 20%| 14%| 18%| 10%| 14%
balanced...Bella Caledonia Pro-Union 37 23 14 10 19 7 4 13 6 6 7 2 15 22 32 0 5
4%, 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% % 3% 4% 4%,  <1% 3% 4% 4% 0 6%
Balanced 55 31 24 24 20 12 12 10 9 12 10 3 16 39 49 2 3
5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 1% 3% % 6% 3% 4%
Don't know 367| 157 210] 109] 115] 142 44 53 60 66 62 82| 161 206 292 43 32
36%| 32%| 39%| 36%| 33%| 38%)| 29%| 31%| 35%| 43%| 35%| 40%| 34%| 37%| 34%| 46%| 39%
Never heard of it 396] 165 231| 105 133] 158 54 50 61 51 83 97| 182 214 327 38 31
38%)| 33%| 43%| 34%| 38%| 42%| 35%| 30%| 35%| 33%| 46%| 48%| 39%| 38%| 38%| 41%| 37%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)|  (84)
coverage in each of the Pro-independence 26 17 10 10 10 6 p 8 2 6 2 2 11 16 23 P 2
fﬁgg‘gg;%;i‘:apﬁz“s: e or _ 3%| 3w 2w| 3% 3w 2| 3% 5% 3| 4% 1%| <aw| 206 aw| 3w 2% 2%
balanced...Buzzfeed Pro-Union 61 39 22 27 25 8 17 17 6 11 8 2 29 32 50 2 8
6% 8% 4%, 9% % 2%| 11%| 10% 3% 7% 5% 1% 6% 6% 6% 2%|  10%
Balanced 118 65 53 56 38 24 27 21 17 30 17 6 61 57 101 8 8
11%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 11% 6%| 17%| 12%| 10%| 19%| 10% 3%| 13%| 10%| 12% 9%|  10%,
Don't know se1| 254/ 307 161] 186] 214 74 90 90 86 96| 124] 255| 306| 452 59 50
55%| 52%| 57%| 53%| 54%| 57%| 49%| 53%| 52%| 56%| 54%| 61%| 55%| 55%| 53%| 64%| 61%
Never heard of it 262| 118 144 52 88| 123 31 33 54 21 55 68 112 150 227 22 13
25%| 24%| 27%| 17%| 25%| 33%| 20%| 20%| 32%| 14%| 31%| 34%| 24%| 27%| 27%| 23%| 16%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? | Q7. Which, if any, football club
Referendum If so, who did you vote for with your constituency vote? do you support?

Yes No | Did not|Remain| Leave |Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP | Other |Did not| Can’t | | was | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77| @A73)] (226) (84)| (353) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)] (212)] (568)
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)] (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
Ifc(;}’;v:/?r?; r;:‘ez?;zliflé?:pm_ Pro-independence 173] 115| 54 5[ 131 33 10 31 25 8 o4 B 4 B 5 20 24| 55 74
independence, pro-Unionist or . 17% 27% 10% 8% 23% 9% 11% 17% 13% 12% 24% 29% 4% % 26% 18% 15% 27% 139%
balanced...Bella Caledonia Pro-Union 37 26 9 1 22 14 1 5 8 4 18 0 1 1 0 6 13 8 10
4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 0 1% 2% 0 5% 8% 4% 299
Balanced 55 32 20 3 33 20 2 11 17 2 20 0 3 2 1 11 17 11 16
5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 10% 11% 5% 3%
Don't know 367 135 204 29 184 148 35 47 77 27 144 3 39 22 8 39 53 64 212
36% 31% 38% 45% 33% 39% 41% 25% 40% 40% 36% 30% 40% 43% 45% 34% 32% 32% 3999
Never heard of it 396 123 247 25 190 169 36 95 67 26 124 3 52 23 5 39 57 64 236
38% 29% 46%| 40%) 34% 44% 43% 50% 35% 39% 31% 36% 53% 45% 26% 34% 35% 32% 43%
Q28. Broadly speaking, in your |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
opinion is the Scottish political (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353)| (24)| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
If;}’:v;?r?; ;‘e‘fj?:z&flét‘:pm_ Pro-independence 26 18 9 0 17 9 0 6 4 1 14 0 0 1 0 3 3 10 11
independence, pro-Unionist or : 3% 4% 2% 0 3% 2% 0 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% <1% 2% 0 3% 2% 5% 2%
balanced...Buzzfeed Pro-Union 61 45 12 3 a1 17 2 10 11 4 32 1 1 1 1 9 15 15 21
6% 11% 2% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 12% <1% 2% 4% 8% 9% 8% 4%
Balanced 118 68 45 5 85 26 6 14 26 9 49 1 7 6 5 19 26 28 44
11% 16% 8% 7% 15% 7% 8% 8% 13% 14% 12% 14% 7% 12% 26% 17% 16% 14% 8%
Don't know 561 223 298 41 307 203 51 95 108 36 218 6 60 28 10 63 78 97 322
55%| 52% 56% 65% 55% 53% 61% 50% 56% 54% 55% 61% 61% 54% 56% 55% 48% 48% 599%
Never heard of it 262 78 170 15 110 128 24 64 45 17 87 1 31 15 3 21 42 51 148
25% 18% 32% 23% 20%| 33% 29% 34% 23% 25% 22% 10% 31% 29% 14% 18% 26% 25% 279%




